Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

ZLY-S M4 x 20 CS SCREW

ZLY-RRB REMOTE RECEIVER BKT

ZLY-P14 ROTATE SENSOR - See 1309202
ZLY-P13 7 CORE CABLE 4m LONG & CONNECTION
ZLY-P12 MAIN BATTERY LEAD 2200mm LONG
ZLY-P11 INLINE FUSE 20 amp

ZLY-P10 MAIN BATTERY LEAD

ZLY-P0O9 FUSE 16 AMP

ZLY-P0O8 7 PIN SOCKET CABLE 200MM LONG
ZLY-PO7 System Pressure Lead

ZLY-PO6 ROTATE SENSOR See 1309202
ZLY-PO5 TIP SENSOR - See 1309202

ZLY-P0O4 LIFT ARM SENSOR

ZLY-PO3 Lead For Valve C/w Hirchmann

ZLY-P02 24 Core Inter Con. Lead & Conn 116-7-0513
ZLY-PO1 CONTROLLER CABLE 116-7-0033
ZLY-MG MAGNET

ZLY-COBRA COBRA JUNCTION BOX

ZLY-BKT Juntion Box Bracket

ZLY-280ARC 280 ARC JUNTION BOX

ZLY-1080ATP 1080 ATP JUNTION BOX

ZLY-1080A 1080A JUNTION BOX

ZLY-0580A 580A JUNTION BOX

ZLS-01 LOAD SENSING VALVE HOSE KIT
ZDG-TB3-CB P.C.BOARD

ZDG-RCB ADITIONAL CONTROL BOX FOR 1060A
ZDG-JB7S 7 BANK HYD. C&S JUNCTION BOX
ZDG-JB5 5 BANK JUNCTION BOX

ZDG-JB4S 4 BANK HYD. C&S JUNCTION BOX
ZDG-JB3-TRC TRC JUNCTION BOX FOR 3 BANK
ZDG-JB3S 3 BANK HYD. C&S JUNCTION BOX
ZDGJB-3CB 3 BANK JUNCTION BOX P.C.BOARD
ZDG-JB3 3 BANK JUNCTION BOX

ZDG-JB2 ARC JUNCTION BOX FOR 2 BANKS
ZDG-CB see ZDG-RCB

ZDG-ATP-PCB 1060atp Hyd. P.c.board

ZDG-ARC-PCB 250arc Hyd. P.c.board

ZDG-1070A-PCB 1070A HYD P.C.BOARD

ZDG-1070A JUNTION BOX FOR 1070A HYD
ZDG-055A-PCB 550A/1060A HYD. P.C.BOARD
ZDG-0550A JUNTION BOX FOR 550A & 1060A HYD
ZD80-020 MAGNET 20/4x10mm 110-8-2000
ZD606-TS (See 1309202) TIP SENSOR

ZD606-RS ROTATING SENSOR - See ZD606-TS
ZD606-LAS Lift Arm Sensor - See 1309203
ZD606-HCSL HYD.CUT/START LOOM

ZD606-CBL REPLACEMENT LID /ALUM.CONTROL BOX
ZD606-108 IN-LINE FUSE 8 Amp

ZD606-100 IN-LINE FUSE 20 Amp

ZD606-090 ROTATING BEACON LEAD

ZD606-080 LOOM FOR 2 BANK VALVE COMPLETE
ZD606-075 TWIN SENSOR LEAD C/W CONNECTIONS
ZD606-070 CLOSED CENTRE HYD. LEAD
ZD606-060 MAIN FLY LEAD FOR CONTROLLER
ZD606-050-E 2.5M 2core MAIN LEAD EXTENSION
ZD606-050 MAIN LEAD FOR JUNCTION BOX
ZD606-040 MAIN BATTERY TO JUNCTION BOX LEAD
ZD606-037 CABLE GLANDS S/CN/169-1-037
ZD606-036 CONNECTOR SHELL MALE

ZD606-033 DUMMY RECEPTACLE S/CN/169-1-033
ZD606-032 CONNECTOR MALE S/CN/169-1-032
ZD606-030 MAIN BATTERY LEAD '95 on
ZD606-026 24 CORE 4 Mts. EXTENSION CABLE
ZD606-020 24 CORE FLY LEAR C/W CONNECTORS

Page 1 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

ZD606-003 CONNECTION FEMALE S/CN/500-11-003
ZD606-002 1/4"FM CRIMP RED S/CN/500-11-002
ZD606-001 1/4"M.CRIMP RED S/CN/500-11-001
ZD605-W061 6way CONNECTER (PLUG) 055 100 61
ZD605-W060 Spade Connector (FM)0.25" 534-351 Red Receptacle
ZD605-W06 6way CONNECTER (SOCKET) 055 100 6
ZD605-W059 SPADE CONNECTER (FM) 0558 995 9
ZD605-W054 SPADE CONNECTER (M) 0558 505 4
ZD605-W021 CONNECTOR PLUG 0555 100 21
ZD605-W02 CONNECTOR SOCKET 0555 100 2
ZD605-PC 20mm RUBBER BONDED STEEL 'P'CLAMP
ZD605-M CONNECTOR KIT MALE

ZD605-FM CONNECTOR KIT FEMALE

ZD605-C7 7core CABLE C/W plug & spade conn
ZD605-C2 2.7M x 2core C/W spade connection
ZD605-800 Unic Magnetic Reed Proximity S/W
ZD605-700 Burgess Single Pole S/W c/w Act.
ZD605-600 Sealed Diecast Box 86-65609j

ZD605-515 Linear Actuator Clutch Kit D9200-271-011
ZD605-510SE S/EXCHANGE CLUTCHED LINEAR ACT.
ZD605-510 CLUTCHED LINEAR ACTUATOR D11-10B5-08
ZD605-500SE SERVICE EXCHANGE WARNER ACTUATOR
ZD605-500 NON CLUTCH LINEAR ACT.D11-10BS-08
ZD605-400 Printed Circuit Board

ZD605-380 Slipring Guard

ZD605-350 760d X 51id X 2mm INSULATOR RING
ZD605-308 2 WAY SLIPRING 2"BORE

ZD605-306 REPLACED BY ZD605-302

ZD605-304 FINGER BAR (INSOLATOR)

ZD605-303 REPLACED BY ZD605-302

ZD605-302 DUAL BRUSH GEAR D63/125/38 COMP.
ZD605-300 2way Slipring C/W Dual Brush Gear
ZD605-24C-E 2.5M 24core CONTROL BOX EXTENSION
ZD605-200 MAGNET 350d X 17id X 8mm

ZD605-100 6mm SELF-ADHESIVE BACKED CLIPS
ZD605-091 RA18 ADHESIVE BACKED CLIPS
ZD605-090 9mm SELF-ADHESIVE BACKED CLIPS
ZD605-085 MB3A ADHESIVE BACKED CABLE BASES
ZD605-080 13mm SELF-ADHESIVE BACKED CLIPS
ZD605-070 ADHESIVE PILLERS (PCB) 025067E
ZD605-067 15 Amp FUSE 1.25"x0.25"to BS2950A
ZD605-0660 6.3 Amp Q/A FUSE

ZD605-066 see ZD605-0660

ZD605-065 8 Amp 20x5 FUSE STC 93744B

ZD605-060 500mA 20x5 FUSE STC 19955H

ZD605-050 10 AMP 20mm X 5mm FUSE

ZD605-045 THUMB TWICE FUSE HOLDER '044218C'
ZD605-040 Fuse Holder 123408g

ZD605-031 131-0320 2 Core Round Flexible Cable Black 3m
ZD605-030 131-0320 - 2 Core 2182Y Round Flexible Cable Black
ZD604-SCH5 POWER LOOM C/W FUSE & HOLDER
ZD604-SCH4 ROTATE SENSOR

ZD604-SCH3 JOYSTICK HANDLE C/W SWITCH & WIRE
759-5-70 see Z50-691

Z58-R2-108M30-08

5/8"R2T 108" 1/2"ST/M30 90' F/F

Z58-R2-108M30

-08 5/8"R2T 108" 1/2"ST/M30 90' F/F

Z758-LW-228SS

5/8" Diw X 228" St/st 1/2"

Z58-LW-216SS

5/8"d/w X 216" St/st 1/2"

Z58-DW-96-5912

96" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-96-S91

2 96" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-84-5912

84" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-84-S91

2 84" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-72-5912

72" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-72-S91

2 72" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Page 2 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code

Name

Z58-DW-60-5S912

60" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-60-S91

2 60" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-48-5912

48" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-48-S91

2 48" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-36-5912

36" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-36-S91

2 36" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z758-DW-24-S9

24" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-132-S912

132" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-132-S9

12 132" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-120-S912

120 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-120-S9

12 120 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"F90 HOSE

Z58-DW-108-S912

108" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"90 HOSE

Z58-DW-108-S9

12 108" 5/8"R2T 1/2"Fx1/2"90 HOSE

Z49-981 GRASS GUARD A/W (OPEN TYPE)
Z749-98 GRASS GUARD A/W (CLOSED TYPE)
Z49-97 M10 x 60 1262/M KNOB

749-96 10X50mm KNOB 1262/M

Z49-94 RUBBER GROMMETS 13X20

749-93 FRICTION DISC (90mmOD X 26mmID X4
Z49-925 see Z49-92 (COMP. BRAKE UNIT)
749-92 CALIPER DISC BRAKE UNIT

Z49-911 RESETABLE COUNTER V/R 727215-001
749-91 NON RE-SETABLE COUNTER

Z49-90 REPLACED BY Z06-45-02

Z749-87 3 Ton Box Jack P546 60 x 500

Z49-85 SCREW JACK - ALL SEASON

Z749-80 SCREW JACK

Z49-58 PTO SHAFT C/W SHEAR BOLT 2020A
Z749-57 W2400 (No.6) PTO SHAFT & OVER RUN
Z49-55 W2300 PTO SHAFT O/RUN+S/BOLT ENDS
Z749-52 SIDE SPREAD PTO SHAFT

Z49-51 CLEANA FEEDER P.T.O SHAFT

Z49-50 PTO SHAFT C/W SHEER PIN (P/TOPPER
Z49-40 5/8" WELD ON HINGE HOOKS

Z49-39 1/2" Weld on Hinge Hook G2921

Z49-37 STRAIGHT HINGE - 6" x 1/2" -B0004
749-35 2" X 5/8" STRAIGHT HINGE

749-344 4" X 1/2" Straight Hinge G2934A (6x30)
749-34 2" X 1/2" STRAIGHT HINGE

Z49-337 CLEVIS PIN

749-336 B/R 286 WELDABLE CLEVIS

Z49-335 B/R 248 10MM CLEVIS

749-33 5/16" UNF CLEVIS C/W PIN & CLIP
749-3211 CLEVIS FOR MORSE CABLE 206362(AW)
749-31 NO 25H CLEVIS PIN CHAIN

Z49-30 1" BAR TAB (FLAT M113)

749-28 LOCKING PIN & CHAINS

Z49-25 1" FORKETS

Z749-24 1" FORKETS

Z49-20 1" LUGS

749-19 3/4" LUGS

Z49-10 RING HITCHES 18" CRANKED

Z749-01 BALL BRACKETS

Z48-40M POWER INPUT SHAFT - MUCK SPREADER
Z748-401 P.T.O. SHAFT - BALE WRAP

Z48-40 POWER INPUT SHAFT - BALE WRAP
Z748-35 TOP LINK WELD ON EYE (CAT.2)
Z48-332 TOP LINK BALL 2/2

748-331 RELEASE CORD TOP LINK

Z48-33 19" TOP LINK C/W S33024 END

Z748-30 15" TOP LINK C/W S33024 END

Z48-022 ADJ LINK ARM - SAMPLES

748-021 B/TRANS ADJ LINK ARMS F/ONE END
Z48-02 B/TRANS ADJ - LINK ARMS P/ENDS

Page 3 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

748-01 TOP LINK - PANKHURST

Z47-04 ANTI-LOOSE M12 X 75 BOLT-ON B0022
Z747-03 ANTI-LUCE FAST. 12MM WELD ON B0OO
Z47-02 BONNET FASTNERS

Z747-01 SNAP HOOKS

Z47-00 1/4 TURN FASTENERS

Z44-160-035 ROOT SPLITTING BLADES 40X8X102
Z44-151-B SILOMEC SHARDER BLADE

Z744-96 4" WELDABLE GUN BARRELL NIPPLES
Z44-95 1 1/2"BSP MALE NIPPLE

Z744-94 90 Degree 4" WELDABLE ELBOW
Z44-92 90 Degree 2" WELDABLE ELBOW
Z744-90 90'ELBOW (1 1/2" H.G.B.)

Z44-803 1080 BUCKET TEETH

Z744-801 1080 BUCKET TEETH C/W BOLTS 9 FL
Z44-79 2M - 1080 GRAIN SCOOP BLADE
Z744-72 72" BUCKET BLADE - 214/968

Z44-60 60" BLADES

Z744-43 43" BUCKET BLADE 220/968

Z44-37 1621mm BACKING BLADE SLICE GRAB
z44-35 1069mm Backing Blade Slice Grab
Z44-345 1000 x 105 x 60 BLADE

Z744-34 see WD605-104

Z44-33 See 34911038 STANLEY KNIFE BLADE
Z744-313 N/T SLICE GRAB SIDE GUARD

Z44-312 1.62M SLICE GRAB BLADE GUARD sets
Z744-311 1.34M SLICE GRAB BLADE GUARD sets
Z44-310 1.07M SLICE GRAB BLADE GUARD sets
Z744-308 see Z44-160-035

Z44-306 SLICE GRAB CENTRE BLADE

Z744-304 STRAIGHT BLADE 280mm R.H.S.
Z44-303 STRAIGHT BLADE 600mm R.H.S.
Z744-302 STRAIGHT BLADE 280mm L.H.S.
Z44-301 STRAIGHT BLADE 600mm L.H.S.
Z744-30 STRAIGHT BLADE 690 X 50 X 8 M/M
Z44-23 SERATED BLADE 1626 X 65 X 5 M/M
Z744-22 SERATED BLADE 1350 X 65 X 5 M/M
Z44-21 SERATED BLADE 1075 X 65 X 5 M/M
Z744-20 SLICE GRAB R/H BLADE SEGMENTED
Z44-19 SLICE GRAB LH BLADE SEGMENTED
Z744-18 SLICE GRAB CENTER BLADE SEGMENTED
Z44-17 SIDE BLADES SIZE 855x50x8mm
Z44-13 Impact Foam In Mts

Z44-12 VINYL EDGE TRIM (4896/002) in Mts
Z744-10 PROTECTIVE STRIP 4951/002 TRIM
Z43-13 115mm PARALLEL/CONUS1 TINE SLEEVE
Z743-12 115mm Mach.TINE SLEEVE

Z43-11 110mm Mach.TINE SLEEVE 1047/968
Z743-10 BOOM PIVOT BOSS - 110/968

Z43-09 TINE SLEEVE 966/968 - HEAVY

Z743-08 TINE SLEEVE 100mm LONG 7'8"POBR
Z43-071 PRESSED TINE SLEEVE 95mm 1015/968
Z743-07 95mm MACHINE TINE SLEEVE 903/968
Z43-065 PIVOT SHAFT B.R. 6

Z743-06 50MM TOP COLLAR 770/968

Z43-055 10MM TAPPED COLLARS - 20MM
Z743-043 10' TAPERED COLLARS (1 1/4"BORE)
Z43-041 117/64" X 2" X 3/8" COLLAR

Z743-04 13/8" COLLAR

Z43-03 11/16" COLLAR - 225/968

Z743-02 11/32" COLLAR

Z42-51 136/888 BOSSES

Z742-50 135/888 BOSSES

Z42-01 BALE BUNCHER SLATS

Page 4 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z41-02 STAR WHEEL SPROCKET

Z41-01 9 TOOTH CAST IRON SPROCKET
Z40-40 68Shore RUBBER VEE 0n240x95x2mmPL
Z40-30 80 Series Chassis Rubber Buffer

Z40-28 50mm Dia X 22mm TYPE "D" BUFFER
Z40-27 25x10 "A" 57 SHORE M6x18 BUFFER
Z40-26 100 x 40 Shore 57 'B'type BUFFER
Z40-251 40 X 38 TYPE D 57 SHORE BUFFER
Z40-25 40 x 40 Type'D' 57shore Buffer

Z40-245 40dia.X 10mm 57sh.'D'type M8x10St
Z40-24 40X28 "D" 57 SHORE RUBBER BUFFER
Z40-235 50x42 'B' SPEC.M10x28 78sh.BUFFER
Z40-23 50 X 25 B special 57shore BUFFER
Z40-22 100X40 "A" 57 SHORE RUBBER BUFFER
Z40-21 50X30 "A" 57 SHORE RUBBER BUFFER
Z40-20 50X42 "D" 68 SHORE RUBBER BUFFER
Z40-10 LONG FORE SCRAPE RUBBER 91"
Z40-09 SHORT FORE SCRAPER RUBBER
Z40-08 Y/S RUBBER 66" X 4 X 1/2"

Z40-07 Y/S RUBBER 84" X 4 X 1/2"

Z40-06 Y/S RUBBER 66 1/2" X 6 X 1/2"

Z40-05 R/O RUBBER 72"* 4 * 5/8"

Z40-04 Y/S RUBBER 75 * 4 * 5/8"

Z40-03 LONG RUBBER 25 3/4" X 4 X 1/2"
Z40-02 SHORT RUBBER 25 1/4" X 4 X 1/2"
Z40-01 LONG RUBBER 67" X 4 X 5/8"
Z3-R2-42-SS 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 42"LONG ST/ST
Z39-78 M5 ST. GREASE NIPPLE

239-74 5mm PUSH-IN TYPE ST.GREASE NIPPLE
Z39-70 M10 x 1.5 GREASE NIPPLE

Z739-66 M6 STRAIGHT GREASE NIPPLE

Z39-65 M6 X 90 GREASE NIPPLE

739-64 M6 X 45 GREASE NIPPLE

Z39-62 1/8" BSP GREASE NIPPLE 90

Z739-61 1/8" BSP GREASE NIPPLE 45

Z39-60 1/8" BSP GREASE NIPPLE STRAIGHT
Z39-50 OIL LEVEL INDICATORS

Z39-20 3/16" Dia. WIRE ROPE in Ft.

Z39-10 WIRE ROPE TENSIONER

Z39-05 5/16" WIRE GRIP

Z39-04 1/4" WIRE GRIPS

Z39-03 3/16" WIRE GRIPS

Z39-02 3/8" LARGE WIRE GRIPS

Z38-R2T-9SS 3/8" 9" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST
Z38-R2T-9-99 3/8" 9" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE 90/90

Z38-R2T-84SS

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 84" LONG ST/ST

Z38-R2T-72SS

3/8" R2T 72" ST/ST HOSE

Z38-R2T-60SS

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 60" LONG ST/ST

Z38-R2T-48SS

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 48" LONG ST/ST

Z38-R2T-40SS

3/8" 40" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST

Z38-R2T-24SS

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 24" LONG ST/ST

Z38-R2T-17SS

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 17" LONG ST/ST

Z38-R2T-160SS

3/8" 160" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST

Z38-R2T-144SS

3/8" 144" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST

Z38-R2T-12SS

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 12" LONG ST/ST

Z38-R2T-108SS

3/8" 108" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST

Z38-R2-9-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 9"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-96-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 96"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-96-RU 3/8" 96" D/WIRE HOSE ST/90 R/USE
Z38-R2-8-99 3/8" 8" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE 90/90
Z38-R2-84-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 84"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-72-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 72"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-60-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 60"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-48-SS See Z38-R2T-48-SS

Page 5 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z38-R2-48-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 48"LONG ST#90k
Z38-R2-42-SS 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 42"LONG ST/ST
Z38-R2-42-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 42"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-40-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 40"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-38-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 38"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-36-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 36"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-36-M18 3/8" 36" D/WIRE HOSE ST/90 X M18
Z38-R2-32-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 32"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-30-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 30"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-30-S4 3/8" 30" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/45
Z38-R2-30-M18 3/8" 30" D/WIRE ST/90 X M18
Z38-R2-30-44 3/8" 30" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE 45/45

Z38-R2-2M-M18-08

3/8"R2T 2M M18f/ 1/2"BSPf90'HOSE

Z38-R2-2M-M18

3/8"R2T 2M M18f / 3/8"BSPf90'HOSE

Z38-R2-24-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 24"LONG ST/90k
Z238-R2-24-S4 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 24" LONG ST/45
Z38-R2-24-44 3/8" 24" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE 45/45
Z238-R2-224-S9 3/8" 224" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/90
Z38-R2-19-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 19"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-18-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 18"LONG ST/90k
Z38-R2-16-SS 3/8" 16" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST
Z38-R2-160S9 3/8" 160" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/90
Z38-R2-14-SS 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 14"LONG ST/ST
Z38-R2-14-S9 3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 14"LONG ST/90k

Z38-R2-144S9

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 144" Lg.ST/90k

Z38-R2-132-S9

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 132" Lg.ST/90k

Z38-R2-130S9

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 130" Lg.ST/90k

Z38-R2-12-S9

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 12"LONG ST/90k

Z38-R2-120S9

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 120" Lg.ST/90k

Z38-R2-114S9

3/8" 114" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/90

Z38-R2-108SS

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 108"LONG ST/ST

Z38-R2-108S9

3/8" TWO WIRE HOSE 108"Lg.ST/90k

Z38-R1-9-SB 3/8" 9" SINGLE WIRE HOSE ST/BJO
Z38-R1-24-S9 3/8" 24" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/90
Z38MM 38MM BLUE LAY FLAT IN MTS
Z38-LW-96-S9 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE 96" ST/90
Z38-LW-84-S9 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE 84" ST/90
Z38-LW-72-S9 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE 72" ST/90
Z38-LW-60-S9 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE 60" ST/90
Z38-LW-48-SS 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT 48" ST/ST HOSE
Z38-LW-48-S9 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT 48" ST/90 HOSE
Z38-LW-40-S9 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE 40" ST/90
Z38-LW-36-S9 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT 36" ST/90 HOSE
Z38-LW-30-S9 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT 30" ST/90 HOSE
Z38-LW-24-S9 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE 24" ST/90
Z38-LW-24-99 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE 24" 90/90
Z38-LW-18-S9 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE 18 ST/90
Z38-LW-17-SS 3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT 17" ST/ST HOSE

Z38-LW-144S9

3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT 144" ST/90 HOSE

Z38-LW-132S89

3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT 132" ST/90 HOSE

Z38-LW-12-S9

3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT 12" ST/90 HOSE

Z38-LW-120S9

3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE 120 ST/90

Z38-LW-108S9

3/8" LIGHT WEIGHT 108" ST/90 HOSE

Z38-LW-09-S9 3/8" 9"LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE ST/90'
Z38-BP BALE PROCESSOR HOSE KIT
Z238-04 1/2"'D' SHACKLES

Z38-03 3/8" 'D' SHACKLES

Z238-02 5/16" 'D' SHACKLES

Z38-01 3/16" 'D' SHACKLES

Z37-10 65mm EXHAUST CLIP

Z236-03 6MM 'R' CLIPS

Z236-025 5MM 'R' CLIPS

236-02 4MM 'R' CLIPS

Z36-01 3MM 'R' CLIPS

Page 6 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z35-55 968 / 978 STAND ADJ 1544
Z35-52 U' BOLT M16/81/117/35
Z35-51 16MM 'U'BOLT S/IGRAB
Z35-50 14MM 'U' BOLTS & PACKERS
Z35-08 11/4" X 1/4" GUTTER BOLT
Z35-06 11/4" X5/16" GUTTER BOLT
Z35-05 M8 X 30 GUTTER BOLTS
Z35-04 M6 X 50 GUTTER BOLTS
Z35-02 M6 X 25 GUTTER BOLTS

Z34-R2T-36SS

3/4" 36" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST

Z34-LW-228SS

3/4" D/w X 228" St/st

Z34-08

oTOP DOOR PANEL 23/3/36/4000

Z734-07 WINDSCREEN FORD 66 CAB

Z734-06 REAR BOTTOM PANEL 23/3/36/4000
Z734-05 WINDSCREEN FORD 23/3/36/4000
Z734-04 SIDE PANEL 23/3/36/4000

Z734-03 DOOR BOTTOM FORD 23/3/3600/4000
Z734-02 FRONT BOTTOM FORD 23/3/36/4000
Z734-01 REAR PANEL FORD 25/3/36/4600
732-26 6" Weldable Domed Cap

232-24 4" Weldable Domed Cap

Z732-21 2" WELDABLE DOMED CAPS B16.9
Z732-2020 CAP

Z732-19 BL.PLASTIC INSERT 100x100x2.5-5mm
Z732-18 3" TO 1" WELDABLE REDUCERS
732-175 PLASTIC INSERT 80x80x2.5-4mm
732-168 1" BLACK PVC FERRULE

Z232-165 Black Handle Rrwa-91689-110

732-16 JACKEROO RED HANDLE GRIP
232-15F 1 1/4" NB Tube Insert 199256 Flat Type
Z732-155 BLACK PLASTIC INSERT 1 1/2"N/BORE
Z732-154 1 1/4"NB SHALLOW INSERT 460787
Z732-15 PLASTIC INSERT FOR 1 1/4"NB Tube
Z732-14 PLASTIC INSERT 5578 FOR 1" MGB
Z732-135 PLASTIC TAPERED PLUG for 127id
732-13 PLASTIC TAPERED PLUG for 119id
732-125 PLASTIC TAPER PLUG FOR 94 id TUBE
732-12 4" PLASTIC INSERT 10551-1059 RED
732-112 60 x 60 RHS Black Insert

732-111 199195 100x50/2-4 Black Insert

Z732-11 50 X 50 RHS BLACK PLASTIC INSERT
Z732-10 2" X 2" X 10G BLACK INSERT CAP
Z732-09 PLASTIC CAP 3" HGB

Z732-085 2 3/8" BLACK INSER CAP 51109
732-082 23mm Plastic Guard

Z732-081 2 3/8" NB TUBE INSERT

Z732-08 60.3 X 3.2 X 5SMM BLACK INSERT CAP
Z732-07 40 X 40 X 3 BLACK INSERT CAP 199062
Z732-06 1"X1" X 10-14g PLASTIC INSERTS
Z732-05 1" X 1" X 16G BLACK INSERT CAP
732-04 BLACK PLASTIC INSERT 48.3x3.2-5
Z732-03 PLASTIC INSERT 60x40x2.5/3.5 RHS
732-02 PLASTIC INSERT FOR 50x30x3 RHS
Z732-015 WHITE PLASTIC CAP FOR M10 BOLT
Z732-011 3/8" BSP Female Red Plastic Cap 1302-Moss
Z732-01 11/2" X 3/4" INSERT CAP

Z731S-083 2 1/2" X 3/4" HEX SET - UNF

Z31B-222 13/4" X 3/4" M/S BOLT - BSW
Z31B-220 11/2" X 5/8" M/S SET - BSW
Z31B-2061 6" X 3/4" M/S BOLT BSW

Z31B-206 5" X 5/8" M/S BOLT - BSW

Z31B-205 51/2" X 1/2" M/S BOLT - BSW
Z31B-2011 31/2" X 1/2" M/S BOLT - BSW
Z31B-200 2 1/2" X 1/2" M/S BOLT - BSW

Page 7 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z31B-185 12" X 5/8" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-184 11 X 5/8" UNF BOLT

Z31B-183 10" X 5/8" HEX BOLT- UNF
Z31B-182 9 1/2" X 5/8" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-181 9" X 5/8" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-180 8 1/2" X 5/8" BOLT UNF - GRADE S
Z31B-175 9" X 3/4" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-1701 6" X 5/8" H/T HEX UNF BOLT
Z31B-154 21 BALE TRANSPORTER EYE BOLT
Z31B-153 5" X 5/8" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-152 5" X 1/2" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-143 4 1/2" X 3/4" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-116 3 1/2" X 3/4" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-115 3 1/2" X 5/8" H/T HEX UNF BOLT
Z31B-114 31/2" X 1/2" UNF BOLTS

Z31B-112 312" X 5/16" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-104 3" X 5/8" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-103 3" X 1/2" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-092 2 3/4" X 3/4" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-084 2 1/2" X 5/8" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-083 2 1/2" X 1/2" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-080 2 1/2" X 1/4" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-075 2 1/4" X 3/4" HEX SET - UNF
Z31B-073 2 1/4" X 1/2" HEX SET - UNF
Z31B-068 2" X 7/16" HEX UNF COACH BOLTS
Z31B-065 2" X 3/4" HEX UNF SET

Z31B-064 2" X 5/8" HEX UNF SET

Z31B-063 2" X 1/2" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z31B-0521 1 3/4" X 7/16" HEX UNF SET
Z31B-043 11/2" X 1/2" HEX UNF SET
Z31B-033 1 1/4" X 1/2" HIT HEX UNF SET
Z31B-023 1" X 1/2" HEX BOLT - UNF
Z30S-084 2 1/2" X 5/8" HIT HEX SET BSF
Z30B-116 3 1/2" X 3/4" HIT HEX BOLT BSF
Z30B-115 3 1/2" X 5/8" HIT HEX BOLT BSF
Z30B-114 31/2 X 1/2" H/T HEX BSF BOLT
Z30B-104 3" X 5/8" HIT HEX SET BSF
Z30B-085 2 1/2" X 3/4" HIT HEX BOLT BSF
Z30B-084 2 1/2" X 5/8" H/IT HEX BOLT BSF
Z30B-068 2" X 7/16" H/T HEX BOLT BSF
Z30B-064 2" X 5/8" HIT HEX BSF Set
Z30B-060 2" X 1/4"H/T HEX BOLT BSF
Z30B-044 1 1/2" X 5/8" H/IT HEX BOLT BSF
Z30B-042 11/2" X 3/8" H/IT HEX BOLT BSF
Z29-013 M16 SCREW BAR in Mts.

228-525 M25 CIRCLIP (EXTERNAL)

Z28-520 M20 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL

Z28-013 M14 x 16mm (3/8") Pipe Plug (906F)
Z28-012 M12 x 16mm FLAT FACED GRUB SCREW
Z28-01 M10 X 16M/M GRUB SCREW
Z28-009 3/8 UNC x 3/4" GRUB SCREW
Z28-0081 M8 x 25mm Din 916 GRUB SCREWS
Z28-008 M8 x 10mm Din 916 GRUB SCREWS
Z28-007 M8x1.25 x 6mm GRUB SCREW
Z28-0064 M6 x 5mm FLAT FACED GRUB SCREW
Z28-006 M6 x 10mm Din 916 Grub Screw Plated
Z28-005 M5x0.80mm x 8mm GRUB SCREW
Z28-001 M12 X 30 GRUB SCREW

Z27-198B 3/4" UNC x 12" H/T UNC BOLT
Z27-197B 1" UNC x 12" H/T BOLT

Z27-196B 1" UNC H/T BOLT 11" LONG
Z27-186B 11" X 3/4" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-185B 11" X 5/8" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-182B 10" x 1" UNC H/T BOLT

Page 8 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z27-181B 11 x 3/4" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-180B 10" X 3/4" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-178B 10" X 5/8" H/IT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-177B 9 1/4" x 3/4" UNC SPECIAL BOLT
Z27-176B 9" X 5/8" H/IT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-175B 9" x 3/4"UNC HEX.HD BOLT
Z27-174B 7 1/2" x 3/4" UNC SPECIAL BOLT
Z27-172B 6" X 3/4" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-171B 6" X 5/8" H/IT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-170B 6" X 1/2" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-162B 51/2" X 3/4" HIT HEX UNC BOLT
Z27-160B 51/2" X 1/2" H/IT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-154B 5" X 3/4" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-153B 5" X 5/8" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-142B 4 1/2" X 5/8" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-141B 4 1/2" X 1/2" H/IT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-140B 4 1/2" X 3/8" HIT HEX UNC BOLT
Z27-136B 4" X 1" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-134B 4" X 3/4" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-133B 4" X 5/8" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-132B 4" X 1/2" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-127B 6" X 3/4" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-124B 4 1/2" x 3/4" UNC BOLT

Z27-120B 31/2" X 1" H/IT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-116B 3 1/2" X 3/4" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-115B 3 1/2" X 5/8" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-114B 3 1/2" X 1/2" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-112B 3 1/2" X 5/16" H/IT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-108B 3" X 1" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-107B 3" X 7/8"H/T HEX BOLT
Z27-106B 3" X 3/4" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-105B 3" X 5/8" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-104B 3" X 1/2"HIT HEX BOLT
Z27-101B 3" X 5/16" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-085B 2 1/2" X 3/4" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-084B 2 1/2" X 5/8" BOLT UNC - BS 1768S
Z27-083B 2 1/2" X 1/2" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-080B 2 1/2" X 1/4" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-073B 2 1/4" X 5/8" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-071B 2 1/4" X 3/8" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-070B 2 1/4" X 1/4" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-065S 2" X 3/4" H/T HEX SET UNC
Z27-065B 2" X 3/4" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-064S 2" X 5/8" H/T HEX SET UNC
Z27-064B 2" X 5/8" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-063S 2 X 1/2" UNC SET

Z27-063B 2" X 1/2" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-0621B 2" X 7/16" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-061S 2" X 5/16" H/IT HEX SET UNC
Z27-061B 2" X 5/16" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-054S 1 3/4" X 5/8" HIT HEX SET UNC
Z27-053S 1 3/4" X 1/2" H/T HEX SET UNC
Z27-053B 13/4" X 1/2" HIT HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-045S 11/2" X 3/4" HIT HEX SET
Z27-044S 11/2" X 5/8" HIT HEX SET UNC
Z27-042S 11/2" X 3/8" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-041B 11/2" X 5/16" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-033S 11/4" X 1/2" H/T HEX SET UNC
Z27-024S 1" X 5/8" H/IT HEX SET UNC
Z27-023S 1"x 3/8"UNC 8.8 SET BS1768GRADE S
Z27-022B 1" X 5/16" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-020B 1" X 1/4" H/T HEX BOLT UNC
Z27-010S 3/4" X 1/4" HIT HEX SET UNC
Z26-310B M24 x 130 x 2.5MM H/T BOLT Black

Page 9 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z26-300B M20 X 80 X 2.5MM H/T BOLT
Z26-299B M20 x 100mm HD BOLT 2mm PITCH
Z26-298B M20 X 90 X 2.0 HEX BOLT
Z26-297B M20 X 80 1.5 HEX BOLT
Z26-296B M20 x 70 x 2mm Hex H/T BOLT
Z26-295B M20 x 75 x 2.0 HEX BOLT
726-294S M20 X 60 X 1.5 H/T HEX SET
Z26-294B M12 X 60 X 1.5 HEX BOLT
726-292S M20 X 50 X 1.5 H/T HEX SET
Z26-282B M18 x 150 x 1.5 H/T BOLT
Z26-281B M18 x 140 x 1.5mm HEX BOLT
Z26-280B M18 X 120 X 1.5 HEX BOLT
Z26-2791B M18 X 110 X 1.5 HEX BOLT
Z26-278B M18 x 1.5mm PIT. 90mm HEX. BOLT
Z26-277B M18 x 80 x 1.5 Bolt

Z26-276B M18 x 70 x 1.5mm H/T 8.8 BOLT
Z26-275B M18 x 60 x 1.5 8.8 HEX BOLT
726-274S M18 X 1.5 X 50 H/T SETS
726-273S M18 X 45 X 1.5 H/T HEX SET
226-272S M18 X 40 X 1.5 HEX SET
726-262B M16 x 1.5 x 120 DIN960 H/T BOLTS
Z26-261B M16 X 1.5 X 100 H/T BOLT
Z26-260B M16 X 90 X 1.5 HEX BOLT
Z26-259S M16 X 75 X 1.5 H/T HEX SET
Z26-259B M16 X 75 X 1.5 HEX BOLT
Z26-2591S M16 X 80 X 1.5 HEX SET
726-258S M16 X 1.5 X 70 HEX. SET
Z26-258B M16 X 70 X 1.5 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN
726-257S M16 X 1.5 X 65 H/T HEX SET
Z26-257B M16 X 65 X 1.5 H/T BOLT
Z26-256B M16 X 1.5 X 60 H/T BOLT
Z26-255S M16 X 55 X 1.5 HEX SET
Z26-255B M16 X 55 X 1.5 H/T HEX BOLT
726-254S M16 x 50 x 1.5mm H/T SET
Z726-253S M16 X 45 X 1.5 HEX SET
Z26-253B M16 X 45 X 1.5 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-210B M12 X 70 X 1.25 BOLT
Z26-209B M12 X 60 X 1.5 HEX BOLT
Z26-2091B M12 X 60 X 1.25 BOLT
Z26-208B M12 X 55 X 1.25 HEX BOLT
Z26-2051S M12 X 40 X 1.25 H/T SET
Z26-201B M12 X 70 X 1.5 BOLT

Z26-199B M27 X 100 H/T HEX BOLT 2MM
Z26-187B M24 X 130 H/T HEX BOLT 8.8
Z26-186B M24 X 100 H/T HEX BOLT 2.5M/M
Z26-185B M24 X 100 H/T HEX BOLT 2MM
Z26-183B M24 X 80 H/T HEX BOLT 2MM
726-182S M24 X70 H/T HEX Set 2.5MM
Z26-182b M24 X70 H/T HEX BOLT 2.5MM
Z26-181B M24 x 50 x 2mm SET
Z26-180S M24 x 50 x 2.5mm SET
Z26-179B M22 x 100 X 2mm BOLT
Z26-178B M22 X 90 H/T HEX BOLT 2MM
Z26-1762B M22 X 75 H/T HEX BOLT 2MM
Z26-1761B M22 X 75 X 2.5 BOLT

Z26-172B M20 x 200mm Bolt Din 931
Z26-171B M20 x 180 Bolt

Z26-1705B 20 X 150 H/T BOLT

Z26-1701S M20 X 120 X 2.5 H/T Set
Z26-1701B M20 X 120 X 2.5 H/T BOLT
Z26-169S M20 x 100 x 2.5mm H/T SET
Z26-169B M20 X 100 H/T HEX BOLT X 2.5
Z26-1691B M20 X 110 H/T HEX BOLT X 2.5
Z26-168B M20 X 90 H/T HEX BOLT X 2.5

Page 10 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

726-167S M20 X 80 H/T HEX SET X 2.5
Z26-167B M20 X 80 H/T HEX BOLT X 2.5
Z26-166B M20 X 75 H/T HEX BOLT X 2.5
Z26-165B M20 X 70 X 2.5mm H/T 8.8 BOLT
726-164S M20 X 60 H/T HEX SET X 2.5
Z26-164B M20 X 60 X 2.5 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-1645B M20 X 65 X 2.5mm H/T 8.8 BOLT
Z26-1641S M20 X 60 X 2.0mm HEX SET - DIN931
Z726-163S M20 Set X 2mm Pitch X 55 Long
726-162S M20 X 50 H/T HEX SET
Z26-162B M20 X 50 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-161S M20 X 45 H/T HEX SET
Z26-160S M20 X 40 H/T HEX SET
Z26-160B M20 X 40 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-1605S M20 X 45 X 2.0 SET

Z26-1601S M20 X 40 X 2.5 SET

Z26-150B M18 x 150 BOLT x 1.5
Z26-149B M18 x 120 BOLT 2.5g STD.
Z26-148B M18 X 90 2.5mm H/T 8.8 BOLT
Z26-1481B M18 x 100 2.5std. BOLT
726-1471B M18 X 80 X 2.5 Bolt

Z26-146S M18 X 70 H/T HEX SET
Z26-146B M18 X 70 X 2.5MM H/T BOLT
Z26-145S M18 X 60 X 2.5

Z26-145B M18 X 60 X 2.5 Bolt

Z26-1451S M18 X 60 X 1.5 Set

726-144S M18 X 50 H/T HEX SET
Z26-1441S M18 X 50 X 2.5 SET

726-143S M18 X 45 X 2.5 SET

Z26-141S M18 X 35 H/T HEX SET
Z26-138B M16 X 260 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-137B M16 X 220 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-136B M16 X 200 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-135B M16 X 130 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
Z26-1355B M16 X 150 HD. BOLT

726-134S M16 X 130 H/T HEX SET
Z26-134B M16 X 120 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-133B M16 X 105 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-132B M16 X 100 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
Z26-131S M16 X 100 H/T HEX SET
Z26-131B M16 X 90 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-130SS M16 X 80 H/T HEX SET
Z26-130S M16 X 90 H/T HEX SET
Z26-130B M16 X 80 H/T HEX BOLT
726-129S M16 x 75 H/T SET

Z26-129B M16 X 75 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-1291S M16 X 80 H/T HEX SET
726-128S M16 X 70 H/T HEX SET
Z26-128B M16 X 70 H/T HEX BOLT
726-127S M16 X 65 H/T HEX SET
Z26-127B M16 X 65 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-126S M16 X 60 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
Z26-126B M16 X 60 H/T HEX BOLT
726-125S M16 X 55 H/T Set Din 931
Z26-125B M16 X 55 H/T HEX BOLT Din 931
726-124S M16 X 50 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
Z26-124B M16 X 50 H/T HEX BOLT
726-123S M16 X 45 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
Z26-123B M16 X 45 H/T HEX BOLT
726-122S M16 X 40 H/T HEX SET
Z26-122B M16 X 40 H/T HEX BOLT
726-121S M16 X 35 H/T HEX SET
Z26-121B M16 X 35 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-120S M16 X 30 H/T HEX SET

Page 11 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

726-119S M16 X 25 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
Z26-119B M16 X 25 H/T Bolt

Z26-113B M14 X 120 H/t Hex Bolt - Din 931
Z26-112B M14 X 110 H/T BOLT

Z26-111B M14 X 100 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-110B M14 x 90 8.8g BOLT

Z26-108B M14 x 75 mm H/T 8.8 BOLT
Z26-107B M14 x 70 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
Z26-106S M14 X 60 H/T HEX SET

Z26-106B M14 X 60 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-105S M14 X 55 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
Z26-104S M14 X 50 H/T HEX SET

Z26-104B M14 X 50 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-103S M14 X 45 H/T HEX SET

726-102S M14 X 40 H/T HEX SET

Z26-101S M14 X 35 H/T HEX SET

Z26-098B M12 X 180mm H/T BOLT
Z26-097B M12 X 160 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931A
Z26-096B M12 X 150mm H/T BOLT
Z26-095B M12 X 140 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-094B M12 X 130 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
Z26-093B M12 X 110 Bolt

Z26-0931S M12 X 120 H/T HEX SET
Z26-0931B M12 X 120 H/T HEX BOLT
726-092S M12 X 100 H/T HEX SET
Z26-092B M12 X 100 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
Z26-091S M12 X 90 H/T HEX SET

Z26-091B M12 X 90 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-090S M12 X 75 H/IT HEX SET

Z26-090B M12 X 75 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-0901S M12 X 80 H/T HEX SET
Z26-0901B M12 X 80 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-089B M12 X 70 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-088S M12 X 60 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
Z26-088B M12 X 60 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-0882B M12 X 65 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-0881B see Z26-2091B

Z26-087B M12 X 55 H/T HEX Set

Z26-086S M12 X 50 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
Z26-086B M12 X 50 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-085S M12 X 45 H/IT HEX SET

Z26-085B M12 X 45 H/T HEX BOLT
726-084S M12 X 40 H/T HEX SET

Z26-084B M12 X 40 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-083S M12 X 35 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
Z26-083B M12 X 35 H/T HEX. BOLT
Z26-082S M12 X 30 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
Z26-082B M12 X 30 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-081S M12 X 25 H/T HEX SET

Z26-080S M12 X 20 H/T HEX SET

Z26-080B M12 X 20 H/T HEX Bolt

Z26-074B M10 x 160 H/T BOLT

Z26-073B M10 x 200 Bolt

Z26-072B M10 X 110 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-0726B M10 x 140 H/T BOLT

Z26-0725B M10 X 130 HEX HD. BOLT
Z26-071B M10 X 100 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-0715B M10 x 120 H/T BOLT

Z26-070S M10 X 90 H/T HEX Set - DIN 931
Z26-070B M10 X 90 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
Z26-069B M10 X 75 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
Z26-0691B M10 X 80 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
Z26-068S M10 X 70 H/T HEX SET

Z26-068B M10 X 70 H/T HEX BOLT

Page 12 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z726-067S M10 X 60 Set

726-067B M10 X 60 H/T HEX BOLT
Z726-0671B M10 X 65 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
726-066S M10 X 50 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
726-066B M10 X 50 H/T HEX BOLT
Z726-065S M10 X 45 H/T HEX SET
Z726-065B M10 X 45 H/T HEX Bolt

726-064S M10 X 40 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
726-064B M10 X 40 H/T HEX BOLT
726-063S M10 X 35 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
726-063B M10 X 35 H/T HEX BOLT
726-062SB M10 X 30 HEX SET 10.9g
726-062S M10 X 30 HEX SET 8.8g DIN 933
726-062B M10 X 30 HEX BOLT

Z726-061SB M10 X 25 H/T 10.9 HEX BOLT
726-061S M10 X 25 TUFLOCK SET
726-061B M10 X 25 H/T HEX BOLT
726-0611S M10 X 25 H/T HEX SET - ORD.
Z726-060ST M10 X 20 H/T HEX. SET TUFLOCK
Z726-060S M10 X 20 H/T HEX SET
Z726-059S M10 X 16 H/T HEX SET
726-057S M8 X 100MM H/T SET

726-057B M8 X 100 H/T HEX BOLT
726-052S M8 X 90 H/T HEX SET
726-051B M8 x 75mm H/T BOLTS
Z726-050S M8 X 80 H/T HEX SET

Z726-050B M8 X 80 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
726-049B M8 X 70 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
726-048B M8 X 65 H/T HEX BOLT
726-047S M8 X 60 H/T SET

Z726-047B M8 X 60 H/T HEX BOLT
726-046S M8 X 55 H/T HEX SET

726-046B M8 X 55 H/T HEX BOLT
726-045SB M8 X 50 10.9 SHEAR BOLT
726-045S M8 X 50 H/T HEX. SET
726-045B M8 X 50 H/T HEX BOLT
726-044SB12 M8 X 45 12.9 SHEAR BOLT TOPPER 89
726-044SB M8 X 45 (10.9)SHEAR BOLT P/TOPPER
726-044S M8 X 45 H/T HEX SET

726-044B M8 X 45 H/T HEX BOLT - DIN 931
726-043S M8 X 40 H/T HEX SET

726-043B M8 X 40 H/T HEX BOLT
726-042S M8 X 35 H/T HEX SET

726-042B M8 X 35 H/T HEX BOLT
726-041S M8 X 30 H/T HEX SET

726-041B M8 X 30 H/T HEX BOLT
Z726-040S M8 X 25 H/T HEX SET - DIN 933
726-040B M8 X 25 H/T HEX BOLT
Z726-039S M8 X 20 H/T HEX SET
Z26-038SB M8 X 16 Thread Forming Screw Hex Hd w/Flange
Z726-038S M8 X 16 H/T HEX SET

726-038B M6 X 110 H/T HEX BOLT
Z726-0381S M8 x 12 H/T 8.8 SET
Z726-0380S M8 x 10 H/T 8.8 SET

Z726-037B M6 X 100 H/T HEX BOLT
726-033B M6 X 90 H/T HEX BOLT
726-032B M6 X 80 H/T HEX BOLT
Z726-030B M6 X 70 H/T HEX BOLT
Z726-029B M6 X 65 H/T HEX BOLT
726-028S M6 X 60 H/T HEX SET

726-028B M6 X 60 H/T HEX. BOLT
726-027SB M6 X 50 6.8 HEAR BOLT
Z726-027B M6 x 55 HEX BOLT

726-026SB M6 X 50 4.6 Grade (shear) Bolt

Page 13 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

726-026S M6 X 50 H/T SET - DIN 933
Z26-026B M6 x 50 H/T BOLT
Z26-025SB M6 X 45 4.6 SHEAR BOLT
226-024SB REPLACED BY Z26-026SB
726-024S M6 X 40 H/T HEX SET
Z26-023S M6 X 35 H/T HEX SET
Z26-023B M6 X 35 H/T HEX BOLT
726-022S M6 X 30 H/T HEX SET
Z26-022B M6 X 30 H/T HEX BOLT
726-021S M6 X 25 H/T HEX SET
Z26-021B M6 X 25 H/T HEX BOLT
Z26-020S M6 X 20 H/T HEX. SET Zinc
Z26-019S M6 X 18 H/T HEX. SET
Z26-018S M6 X 16 H/T HEX. SET
Z26-0181S M6 X 10 H/T HEX. SET
Z26-0181B M6 X 10 H/T HEX. Bolt
Z26-017S M5 X 20 Set

Z26-0173S M5 X 40 Set

Z26-0172B M5 X 35 Bolt

Z26-0171S M5 X 30 Set

726-016S M5 X 16 Long Set - Socket Head
Z26-010S M5 X 12 Set DIN933
Z26-009S M5 X 10 Set DIN933
Z26-007S M4 x 25 Allen Head Set
Z26-0063 M4 x 30 Bolt

Z26-0062S M4 x 40 Set

Z26-0061S M4 x 20 Set

Z26-006 M4 x 16 ALLEN CAP SCREW
Z24-100W M10 WING NUT
Z24-09W 12MM  WING NUT
Z2408W 1/2" WING NUT - BSW
Z24-080W M8  WING NUT

Z24-08 1/2" SQ NUT - BSW
Z23-30 30mm Locknut

Z23-251 1" LOCKNUT - UNC
723-25 25MM  LOCKNUT
723-24 24MM LOCKNUTS
723-221 7/8" LOCKNUT - UNC
Z23-201 3/4" LOCKNUT - UNC
Z23-20 20MM LOCKNUT

723-18 18MM LOCKNUTS
Z23-16 16MM LOCKNUTS
723-14 14MM LOCKNUTS
Z23-12BX M12 BINX LOCKNUTS
723-122 5/8" LOCKNUT - UNC
Z23-121 1/2" LOCKNUT - UNC
223-12 12MM LOCKNUTS
Z23-10BX M10 BINX LOCKNUTS
Z23-101 3/8" LOCKNUT - UNC
Z23-10 10MM LOCKNUTS
Z23-081 5/16" LOCKNUT - UNC
Z23-08 M8 LOCKNUTS

Z23-061 1/4" LOCKNUT - UNC
Z23-06 6MM LOCKNUTS
Z23-05 M5 LOCK NUT

Z23-04 M4 LOCK NUT

Z23-006 M4 X 16 ALLEN HEAD SET
722-12 3/4" LOCKNUT - BSF
Z22-10 5/8" LOCKNUT - BSF
Z22-06 3/8" LOCKNUT - BSF
222-04 1/4" LOCKNUT - BSF
Z21-16 1" LOCKNUT - BSW
Z21-08 1/2" LOCKNUT - BSW
Z21-04 1/4" LOCKNUT - BSW

Page 14 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z20-16 1" LOCKNUT - UNF

Z20-12 3/4" LOCKNUT - UNF

Z20-10BX 5/8" LOCKNUT - UNF BINX
Z20-10 5/8" LOCKNUT - UNF

Z20-09 1/4" LOCKNUT - UNF

Z20-08 1/2" LOCKNUT - UNF

Z20-07 7/16" LOCKNUT - UNF

Z20-06 3/8" LOCKNUT - UNF
Z1-R2T-30-S9 1" R2T 30" ST/90 HOSE
Z18-R2-18-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 18" LONG ST/90
Z18-301 1 1/8" UNC PLAIN HEX NUT
Z18-300 1 1/4" UNC PLAIN HEX NUT
Z18-30 30MM PLAIN HEX NUT

718-28 M28 x 1.5mm NUT

718-24 24mm PLAIN HEX. NUT

Z18-20L 20mm LEFT HAND TH. HEX NUTS
Z18-203 1" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNC
Z218-202 7/8" UNC PLAIN HEX. NUT
Z18-201 3/4" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNC
Z18-20 20MM PLAIN HEX NUT

Z18-181 M18 X 1.5 PITCH HEX NUT
718-18 18MM PLAIN HEX NUT
Z18-16T M16 Trapezoidal Nuts

Z18-161 5/8" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNC
Z18-16 16MM PLAIN HEX NUT

Z18-14 M14 PLAIN HEX NUT

Z18-121 1/2" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNC
Z18-12 M12 PLAIN HEX NUT

Z18-10L M10 X30 LONG NUT

Z18-101 3/8" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNC
Z18-10 M10 PLAIN HEX NUT Din 934
Z18-08D M8 DOMED NUT (ZINC PLATED)
Z18-08 M8 Plain Hex Nut

Z18-06 6mm Plain Hex Nut

Z18-05 5mm Plain Hex Nut

Z18-04 4mm Plain Hex Nut Din 934
Z17-16 1" PLAIN HEX NUT - BSF
Z17-10 5/8" PLAIN HEX NUT - BSF
Z17-06 3/8" PLAIN HEX NUT - BSF
Z16-16 1" PLAIN HEX NUT - BSW
Z16-14 7/8" PLAIN HEX NUT - BSW
716-12 3/4" PLAIN HEX NUT - BSW
Z16-10 5/8" PLAIN HEX NUT - BSW
716-08 1/2" PLAIN HEX NUT - BSW
Z16-06 3/8" PLAIN HEX NUT BSW
Z15-16 1" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNF
Z15-14 7/8" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNF
Z15-12 3/4" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNF
Z15-10 5/8" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNF
Z15-08 1/2" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNF
Z15-07 7/16" PLAIN HEX NUT - UNF
Z15-06 3/8" Plain Hex Nut - Unf
Z14-R2-9-S9 1/4" R2T 9" ST/90 HOSE ASSY.
Z14-R2-84-S9 1/4" R2T 84 ST/90 HOSE ASSY.
Z14-R2-54-S9 1/4" R2T 54" ST/90 HOSE ASSY.
Z14-R2-30-S9 1/4" R2T 30" ST/90 HOSE
Z14-R2-22-S9 1/4" R2T 22" ST/90 HOSE
Z14-R2-132S9 1/4" R2T 132" ST/90 HOSE ASSY.
Z14-14 7/8" PLAIN HEX NUT UNC
Z13-6-12X35 M12 x 35 Allen Head Bolts
Z13-6-12X30 M12 x 30 SOCKET CAP SCREWS
Z13-6-12X100 M12 x 100 ALLEN HEAD CAP SET
Z13-6-10X61 M10 x 60 Counter Sunk Head Bolts
Z13-6-10X60 M10 x 60 SOCKET CAP SCREWS D912

Page 15 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z13-6-10X30 M10 x 30 SOCKET HEAD

Z13-6-10X25 M10 x 25 Allen Head Sets

Z13-6-08X90 M8 x 90 ALLEN HEAD CAP SET
Z13-6-08x80C M8 x 80 Cup Head Bolt

Z13-6-08X80 M8 x 80 ALLEN HEAD CAP SET 912 2P
Z13-6-08x35 M8 x 35mm Socket Head Screw
Z13-6-08x30 M8 x 30mm Socket Head Screw
Z13-6-08x25 M8 x 25mm Socket Head Screw

Z13-6-08X110

M8 x 110 ALLEN HEAD CAP SET Din912

Z13-6-08X100

M8 x 100 ALLEN HEAD CAP SET

Z13-6-05X16 M5 x 16mm SOCKET CAP SCREW
Z13-6-04X16 M4 x 16mm SOCKET CAP SCREW
Z13-5-14X34 1/4"unc X 3/4" SOCKET CAP SCREW
Z13-5-14X114 1/4 UNC x 1 1/4" SOCKET CAP SCREW
Z13-5-12X60 M12 x 60 C.S.K. ALLEN SET
Z13-5-12X50 M12 x 50 C.S.K. ALLEN SET
Z13-5-12X40 M12 x 40 C.S.K ALLEN HEAD SETS
Z13-5-12X30 M12 x 30 C.S.K ALLEN HEAD SETS
Z13-5-10X35 M10 X 35 C.S.K SSET

Z13-5-10X25 M10 X 25 C.S.K SET ZINC

Z13-5-08X50 M8 x 50 C.S.K. ALLEN HEAD SETS
Z13-5-08X45 M8 x 45 C.S.K. ALLEN HEAD SETS
Z13-5-08X40 M8 x 40 C.S.K. ALLEN HEAD SETS
Z13-5-08X35 M8 x 35 C.S.K. ALLEN HEAD SETS
Z13-5-06x40 M6 x 40 C.S.K. SETS

Z13-5-06x16 6mm X 16mm Counter Sunk Screw
Z13-5-06x12 6mm X 12mm CSK Allen Head Set
Z13-5-05X35 5mm X 35mm SOCKET CAP SCREW
Z13-5-04X30 M4 x 30 C.S.K. SETS

Z13-5-04X20 M4 x 20 C.S.K. SETS

Z13-4-38 3/8"UNC X 1 1/2" SOCKET CAP SCREW
Z13-4-32 1 1/4" x 3/8"UNC SOCKET CAP SCREW
Z13-4-04X25 M4 X 25 PAN HEAD SETS

Z13-25 3/8" HILTI BOLT

Z13-23 TEC.SELF TAPPING SCREW N10 X 16mm
Z13-22 10 X 1" SELF TAPPING SCREW
Z13-19-08-20 M8 x 20 BUTTON HEAD SET

Z13-18 M10 X 30 PAN HD.MCH.SCREW - DIN84
Z13-151 M10 X 25 MCH SCREW COUNTER SUNK
Z13-15 M6 X 20 CHEESE HD M/C SCREW
Z13-145 see Z13-138

Z13-142 M10 X 30 CHEESE HD. SCREW-DIN 85A
Z13-141 M6 X 40 CHEESE HEAD SCREW
Z13-140 M6 X 30 CHEESE HEAD SCREW
Z13-1391 M16 X 30 C.S.K. ALLEN KEY HEAD
Z13-139 M10 X 20 C.S.K. ALLEN KEY HEAD
Z13-138 M8 X 50MM CSK Machine Screw
Z13-137 see Z13-5-08X40

Z13-135 M6 X 50 C.S.K. Machine Screw

Z13-134 M6 X 20 C.S.K. MACHINE SCREW
Z13-133 M6 x 25 ALLEN HEAD SET

Z13-132 M6 x 40mm CSK MACHINE SET
Z13-131 M6 X 25MM COUNTER SUNK SCREW
Z13-122 M5 x 70 ALLEN HEAD SET

Z13-121 M5 x 35 ALLEN HEAD SET

Z13-120 M5 x 20 ALLEN HEAD SET

Z13-118 M10 X 40 ALLEN SET

Z13-117 M10 X 20 ALLEN SET

Z13-116 M10 X 45 CUP HEAD SQUARE

Z13-115 M10 X 40 CUP HEAD SQUARE

Z13-113 M12 X 30 CUP HEAD SQUARE

Z13-112 M10 x 30 CUP HEAD SQUARE SET
Z13-111 M10 X 25 CUP HEAD SQUARE

Z13-089 7 1/2" X 3/8" CUP HEAD SQUARE

Page 16 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z13-088 5 1/2" X 3/8" CUP HEAD SQUARE
Z13-087 4" X 5/16" CUP HEAD SQUARE
Z13-080 3" X 5/16" CUP HEAD SQUARE
Z13-06-8X35 M8 x 35mm SOCKET CAP SCREW
Z13-043 11/2" X 3/8" CUP HEAD SQUARE
Z13-021 1" X 5/16" CUP HEAD SQUARE
Z13-020-50S M6 x 50 Allen Head Set
Z13-020-50B M6 x 50 Allen Head Bolt
Z13-020-50 M6 x 50 ALLEN CAP SCREW
Z13-020-30S M6 x 30 Allen Head Set

Z13-020 M6 ALLEN CAP SCREW X 12MM
Z13-012 3/4" X 3/8" CUP. HD. SQUARE

Z12-R2T-72SS

1/2" 72" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST

Z12-R2T-48SS

1/2" 48" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST

Z12-R2T-30SS

1/2" 30" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST

Z12-R2-9-S4 1/2" 9" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/45
Z12-R2-96-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 96" LONG ST/90
Z12-R2-9-45B 1/2" R2T 9" 45/BJO HOSE
Z12-R2-84-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 84" LONG ST/90
Z212-R2-72-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 72" LONG ST/90
Z12-R2-66-S9 1/2" 66" D/WIRE HOSE 22M - ST/90
Z12-R2-66-99 1/2" 66" D/WIRE 22MM BSP 90/90
Z12-R2-60-SS 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 60"LONG ST/ST
Z12-R2-60-SB 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 60"LONG ST/BJO
Z12-R2-60-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 60" LONG ST/90
Z12-R2-54-SB 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 54"LONG ST/BJO
Z12-R2-48-SB 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 48"LONG ST/BJO
Z212-R2-48-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 48" LONG ST/90
Z12-R2-40-SS 1/2" R2T HYD.HOSE 40"long ST/ST
Z12-R2-40-S4 1/2" R2T HYD.HOSE 40"long ST/45'
Z12-R2-36-SS 1/2" 36" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST
Z212-R2-36-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 36" LONG ST/90
Z12-R2-36-S4 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 36" LONG ST/45
Z12-R2-30-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 30" LONG ST/90
Z12-R2-24-SS 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 24" LONG ST/ST
Z12-R2-24-SB 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 24"LONG ST/BJO
Z712-R2-24-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 24" LONG ST/90
212-R2-24-S4 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 24" LONG ST/45
Z12-R2-24-99 1/2" 24" BSP D/WIRE 22MM 90/90
Z12-R2-19-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 19" LONG ST/90
Z12-R2-18-SS 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 18" LONG ST/ST
Z12-R2-18-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 18" LONG ST/90
Z12-R2-177S9 1/2" 177" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/90
Z12-R2-16-S9 1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 16" LONG ST/90

Z12-R2-153S9

1/2" 153" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/90

Z212-R2-146S9

1/2" 146" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/90

Z12-R2-144SS

1/2" 144" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST

Z12-R2-138S9

1/2" 138" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE ST/90

Z12-R2-13259

1/2" R2T 132" ST/90 HOSE ASSY.

Z12-R2-13299

1/2" 132" DOUBLE WIRE HOSE 90/90

Z12-R2-12-S9

1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 12" LONG ST/90

Z212-R2-120S9

1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 120"LONG ST/90

Z12-R2-108S9

1/2" TWO WIRE HOSE 108"LONG ST/90

Z12-R1-96-S9 1/2" R1T 96" ST/900 HOSE
Z12-R1-96-99 1/2" 96" SINGLE WIRE HOSE 90/90
Z12-R1-84-S9 1/2" 84" SINGLE WIRE HOSE ST/90
Z12-R1-84-99 1/2" 84" SINGLE WIRE HOSE 90/90
Z12-R1-72-S9 1/2" 72" SINGLE WIRE HOSE ST/90
Z12-R1-72-99 1/2" 72" SINGE WIRE HOSE 90/90
Z12-R1-60-S9 1/2" 60" SINGLE WIRE HOSE ST/90
Z12-R1-60-99 1/2" 60" SINGLE WIRE HOSE 90/90
Z12-R1-56-S9 1/2" R1T 56" ST/90 HOSE
Z12-R1-36-SS 1/2" 36" SINGLE WIRE HOSE ST/ST
Z12-R1-36-S9 1/2" 36" SINGLE WIRE HOSE ST/90

Page 17 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z12-R1-36-99 1/2" 36" SINGLE WIRE HOSE 90/90
Z12-R1-30-S9 1/2" 30" SINGLE WIRE HOSE ST/90
Z12-R1-30-99 1/2" 30" SINGLE WIRE HOSE 90/90
Z12-R1-24-S9 1/2" 24" SINGLE WIRE HOSE ST/90
Z12-R1-24-99 1/2" 24" SINGLE WIRE HOSE 90/90

Z12-R1-120S9

1/2" 120" SINGLE WIRE HOSE ST/90

Z12-R1-120RU

1/2" 120" SINGE WIRE HOSE R-USE

Z12-R1-108S9

1/2" 108" SINGLE WIRE ST/90 HOSE

Z12-R1-108RU

1/2" 108" SINGLE WIRE HOSE R/USE

Z12-R1-10899

1/2" 108" SINGLE WIRE 90/90 HOSE

Z12-LW-96-S9 1/2" LIGHT WEIGHT 96" ST/90 HOSE
Z12-LW-84-S9 1/2" LIGHT WEIGHT HOSE 84" ST/90
Z12-LW-24-SS 1/2" LIGHT WEIGHT 24" ST/ST HOSE
Z12-LW-24-S9 1/2" LIGHT WEIGHT 24" ST/90
Z12-LW-19-S9 1/2" LIGHT WEIGHT 19" ST/90 HOSE
Z12-LW-108S9 1/2" LIGHT WEIGHT 108" ST/90 HOSE
Z12-03-20 3/4" Dia BELLVILLE WASHER

Z12-02-25 25mm (1") SPRING WASHER DIN 127B
212-02-22 22mm SPRING WASHER DIN 127B
Z12-02-20 20mm (3/4") SPRING WASHER DIN127B
Z12-02-18 18mm SPRING WASHER DIN 127B
Z12-02-16 16mm (5/8") SPRING WASHER DIN127B
Z12-02-14 14mm SPRING WASHER DIN 127B
Z12-02-12 12mm (1/2") SPRING WASHER DIN127B
Z12-02-10 10mm (3/8") SPRING WASHER DIN127B
Z12-02-08 8mm (5/16") SPRING WASHER DIN127B
Z12-02-06 6mm (1/4") SPRING WASHER DIN 127B
Z11-02-40 40mm(1 1/2)FLAT LD WASHER DIN125B
Z11-02-301 30mm(1 1/4)FLAT LD WASHER x 3mm Thick
Z11-02-30 30mm(1 1/4)FLAT LD WASHER DIN125B
Z11-02-25 25mm(1") FLAT L/D WASHER DIN 125B
Z11-02-22 22mm(7/8")FLAT L/D WASHER DIN125B
Z11-02-20 20mm(3/4")FLAT L/D WASHER DIN125B
Z11-02-18 18mm FLAT L/D WASHER DIN 125B
Z11-02-16 16mm(5/8")FLAT L/D WASHER DIN125B
Z11-02-14 14mm FLAT L/D WASHER DIN 125B
Z11-02-12FG 25 OD x 12mm ID FILM/GRIP.WASHER
Z11-02-121 12mmID x 36mm+ OD x 3mm Flat Washer
Z11-02-12 12mm(1/2")FLAT L/D WASHER DIN125B
Z11-02-101 3/8" x 1" MUDWING WASHER

Z11-02-10 10mm(3/8")FLAT L/D WASHER DIN125B
Z11-02-081 8mm MUD WASHER 25mm O.D.
Z11-02-08 8mm(5/16")flat L/d Washer Din125b
Z11-02-061 6mm MUD WASHER 25mm O.D.
Z11-02-06 6mm(1/4")FLAT L/D WASHER DIN125B
Z11-02-051 5mm MUD WASHER 15mm O.D.
Z10-02-52 2" HEAVY FLAT WASHER (PUNCHED)
Z10-02-40 1 1/2" (40mm) HEAVY FLAT WASHER
Z10-02-35 35mm FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-30 30mm(1 1/4)FLAT HD WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-28 1 1/8" HEAVY WASHER SHED.5 (Black)
Z10-02-25B 25mm(1") FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A Black
Z10-02-25 25mm(1") FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-24 24mm FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-19 20mm(3/4")FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-18 18mm FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-16 16mm(5/8")FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-14 14mm FLAT H/D WASHER DIN
Z10-02-12 12mm(1/2")FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-10 10mm(3/8")FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-08 8mm(5/16")FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-06 6mm (1/4")FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-05 5mm FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A
Z10-02-04 4Amm FLAT H/D WASHER DIN125A

Page 18 of 111




go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

Code Name

Z710-01-161 5/8" EXT SHAKE PROOF WASHER
Z10-01-121 M12 INT SHAKE PROOF WASHER (STAR)
Z710-01-12 3/4" INT SHAKE PROOF WASHER
Z10-01-06 M6 INT SHAKE PROOF WASHER
Z09-SS9 Chain 8 x 24mm Grade 80 Alloy 900mm lengths
Z09-SS6 FLAIL HEAD C/W T/Pin (1/2") CHAIN
Z09-MS5 FLAIL PLATES 4" X 4"

Z09-MS4 FLAIL PLATES 4" X 2 1/2"

Z09-MS3 1/2" X 17 LINK FLAIL CHAIN

Z09-MS2 1/2" X 13 LINK FLAIL CHAIN

Z09-MS1 3/8" X 15 LINK FLAIL CHAIN

Z09-M ASA100 CHAIN X 10' (96 Pitchs)

Z09-165 1" BS DRIVE CHAIN 57 LINKS

Z09-162 107 LINKS OF 1"BS SIMPLEX CHAIN
Z09-160-002 1" B/S CHAIN FULL LINKS

Z09-160-001 1"B/S CHAIN OFF-SET LINKS

Z09-1600 73 LINK 1" BS Chain Comp (Rexnord)
Z09-160 see Z09-1600

Z09-CTB65 CHAIN TENSIONING BLOCK 65mm Ig
Z09-CTB35 CHAIN TENSIONING BLOCK 35mm Ig.
Z09-BFC2 CA550 OFF SET LINK (CRANK)
Z09-BFC1 CA550CO CONNECTING LINK
Z09-BFC CA550 CONVEYOR CHAIN in Mts.
Z09-BF78 ASA100-1 78 LINK CHAIN COMP.
Z09-BF57 ASA100-1 57LINK CHAIN COMP.
Z09-BFO 136 PITCH ASA100 CHAIN incl.Links
Z09-BF see Z09-BFO

Z09-AW-75 CHAIN 3/4"BS SIMPLEX 75 LINK COMP
Z09-AW-6 8x26mm Chain in Rolls of 30m SK082 Zinc
Z09-AW6 Rexnord Chain 1" 54 Link incl joiner.
Z09-AW-56 3/4"BS Simp Rexnord Chain 100 link c/w split pin joiner
Z09-AW-54 CHAIN 3/4"BS SIMPLEX 98LK COMP.
Z09-AW-53 CHAIN 3/4"BS SIMPLEX 54 LINK COMP
Z09-AW-52 CHAIN 3/4"BS SIMPLEX 50 LINK COMP
Z09-AW-5 CHAIN (LINKBELT) 3/4" 92LK C/W J
Z09-AW-4 3/4" 87 LINK C/W JOINER & OFFSET
Z09-AW-30 3/8" x 2" Pitch x 3 Links

Z09-AW-3 3/4" BS Rexnord Chain 62 link c/w split pin joiner
Z09-AW-20 1/2" DUPLEX CHAIN x 156 LINK COMP
Z09-AW-2 see Z09-AW-20

Z09-AW-18 3/8" x 2" Pitch x 18 Links

Z09-AW-15 1/2" DUPLEX CHAIN 63 LINKS COMP.
Z09-AW-11 CK100Z Rolls of 30m Zinc Sraight Link Chain (10mm)
Z09-AW-10 1/2" DUPLEX CHAIN x 70 LINK COMP.
Z09-AW-1 see Z09-AW-10

Z09-AW 1/2" DUPLEX CHAIN 104 PITCHES A/W
Z09-23 5/8" ROLLER CHAIN X 102 P

709-22 5/8" ROLLER CHAIN X 58 P

Z09-211 10B-1j 5/8" SIMPLEX FULL LINK

Z09-20 5/8" B/S CHAIN

Z09-17 1/2" LINK CHAIN IN LINKS

Z09-15 1 1/2"LINK CHAIN 6 LINKS LONG B/T
Z09-11 1 1/2" LINK CHAIN 8 LINKS PER FT.
Z09-10 5MM X 28MM CHAIN SC/BLACK
Z09-095 8mm WIRE CHAIN 38mm PITCH IN LINK
Z09-091 3/8" JOINER LINK SHORT LINK CHAIN
Z09-09 see Z09-09

Z09-06-10-560 5/8" SIMPLEX 56pit. CHAIN
Z09-06-10-56 see Z09-06-10-560

Z09-06-10-380 5/8"SIMPLEX 38pit. CHAIN

Z09-06-10-38 see Z09-06-10-380

Z09-06-08-480 1/2" SIMPLEX 48pit. CHAIN with conn link
Z09-06-08-48 see Z09-06-08-480

Z09-06-08-1390

1/2" SIMPLEX 139pit. CHAIN

Page 19 of 111




go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

Code

Name

Z09-06-08-139

see Z09-06-08-1390

Z09-06-08-1050

1/2"SIMPLEX x 105pit. CHAINS

Z09-06-08-105

see Z09-06-08-1050

Z09-05-20H ASA100 1 1/4" OFFSET LINK
Z09-05-20F ASA100 1 1/4" SIMPLEX FULL LINK
Z09-052 CHAIN LINKS - BALE ELEVATOR
Z09-05-12H1 ASA60-1 (3/4") OFFSET LINK
Z09-05-12H 12B 1J 3/4" BS OFF SET LINK
Z09-05-12F1 ASA60-1 (3/4") CONNECTING LINK
Z09-05-12F 12B-1j 3/4" SIMPLEX FULL LINK
Z09-05-12 3/4" x 227 LINKS SIMP.BS CHAIN
Z09-0511 50' LINK CHAIN BALE ELEVATOR
Z09-05-10H 10B-1j 5/8"BS OFFSET LINK
Z09-051 HB4 RISER LINKS

Z09-05-08H2 1/2" BS DUPLEX OFF SET JOINER
Z09-05-08H 08B-1h 1/2" OFFSET LINK
Z09-05-08F2 08B-2 1/2"BS DUPLEX FULL LINK
Z09-05-08F 08B-1j 1/2"BS SIMPLEX FULL LINK
Z09-05-08 1/2" DUPLEX CHAIN IN MTS.
Z09-05 225' LINK CHAIN BALE ELEVATOR
Z09-041 10' LINK CHAIN BALE ELEVATOR
Z09-04 30' LINK CHAIN BALE - ELEVATOR
Z09-01 TOW CHAIN B/COLLECTOR
Z09-009 157 LINKS 3/8"SHORT LINK28x14x9.5

Z09-005-PT53

C250 TRIBLE PULLEY (TOPPER)

Z09-005-PT51

C250 DOUBLE PULLEY (TOPPER)

Z09-005-PT5 C' 250 PULLEY SINGLE
Z09-005-PT4 C' 225 PULLEY - NO HUB
Z09-005-PT3 C' 225 SINGLE PULLEY
Z09-005-PT2 C' 180 DOUBLE PULLEY
Z09-005-PT1 C' 180 SINGLE PULLEY
Z09-005-AW2 TAPER LOCK BUSH 1610 - 1" Bore

Z09-005-AW1-95

95 Sq A/W TIMING PULLEY

Z09-005-AW11

TIMING PULLEY 32 H 100 5" Dia.

Z09-005-AW1 TIMING PULLEY 26H100 to suit 1610 bush
Z09-005-002 3/16" SQ KEY (PULLEY)

Z09-005-001 1/4" SQ KEY (PULLEY)

Z09-004-001 CROWN FACE PULLEY

Z709-002-030 2" WIRE ROPE PULLEY

Z09-001-022 C 225 PULLEY WITHOUT HUB

Z09-001-021 B 180 PULLEY WITHOUT HUB

Z09-001-016 10" SINGLE 'V' PULLEYS

Z09-001-001 2" SINGLE 'V' PULLEYS

Z08-21 PLASTIC TIE 770x8.8 RLT150 BLACK ( x 50 per pack)
Z08-20A PLASTIC TIE 760x7.6mm T120L (Pack 50)

Z08-20 PLASTIC TIE 390x7.6mm T120R

Z08-19 PLASTIC TIE 385x4.6mm T50L BLACK (1000)
Z08-18 PLASTIC TIE 200x3.5mm T30L CLEAR (x 100 per pack)
Z08-17 Cable Holders 9mm Stick On (RA-9) (x 100 per pack)
Z08-12 5M X 5M BRAKE CABLE S/TK

Z08-11 9" X 6MM B/TRANS WIRE ROPES

Z08-102 10mm NYLON ROPE 6 Mts.

Z08-101 968' TRIP CABLE EXTENSION

Z08-10 10' X M6 '968' CABLES

Z08-08 10' X 6 WIRE ROPE BALE ELEV

Z08-07 B/TRANS UIC CABLES 1200 X 5MM

Z08-05 9' WIRE ROPE PAR LINKAGE

Z08-01 5'6" WIRE ROPE BALE BUNCHER

Z07A706 700/A-706 RUSSELL SPRING

Z07A445 RUSSELL SRRING (forC&S seeZ07-46)

Z07A340 300/A-340 RUSSELL SPRING

Z07A218 200/A-218 RUSSELL SPRINGS

Z07-60 MONROE SHOCK ABSORBERS

Z07-50 1525 H AEON SPRING T/TIP

Page 20 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z07-49 COMPRESSION SPRING PLATED 120mmLg
Z07-48 TENSIONER COMP. SPRING 60x14.5mm
Z07-47 GAS SPRING G08 19 0220 9 0520 GA32
Z07-46 330longX0.125wireX1 1/8"0/dSPRING
Z07-45 SPRING 1.92" x 1.75" x 1.09"

Z07-44 1.54"longX1.09"0ODx0.092wire SPR.
Z07-40 27mmOD x2.75 wire x41mm Lg.SPRING
Z07-36 SHATTER BAR SPRINGS

Z07-35 16.5mmOD x1.5mm x40mm Long Spring
Z07-34 16mmOD x 1.5mm x 48mm Long Spring
Z07-33 RETURN SPRING - BALE SPEAR
Z07-26 P.0.B.R. SPRING (OLD)

Z07-25 P.0.B.R. SPRING (NEW)

Z07-21 1250 A/W ROLLER MOUNTING SPRING
Z07-20 B/T 261 SPRING NEW - BALE/TRANS
Z07-15 OBSOLETE

Z07-13 TRIP SPRING 968/978 LOADER

Z07-12 968' PLUNGER SPRING

Z07-08 COMPRESSION SPRING See-1305027
Z07-07 SPRING 165mm X 26.25 See 1305021
Z07-06 100 CMS JACK BCT SPRING

Z07-05 10 CMS JACK LATCH SPRING

Z07-04N TORSION SPRING Replaced by 1305034 (1305034b)
Z07-04 TORSION SPRING

Z07-03 Cobra Spring

Z07-02 SMALL SPRING - BALE COLLECTOR
Z07-01 LARGE BALE COLLECTOR SPRING BC 80
Z06-TRB TAPER ROUER BEARING

Z06-SR95-S 95 SHORT SLAVE ROLLER

Z06-SR95-L 95 LONG SLAVE ROLLER

Z06-M60 60MM TAPER LOCK 2517 M/SPREADER
Z06-M33 33 TOOTH 1 1/4" S.P.B.S.

Z06-M2-5L 3020 X 2 1/2" TAPER LOCK BUSH
Z06-M2-5 2517 2 1/2" T/ILOCK BUSHING

Z06-M14 14 TOOTH 1 1/4" S.P.B.S.

Z06-M12 12 TOOTH SPROCKET

Z06-ISFT4EC SFT40EC BEARING

Z06-ISFT4DA SFT40A BEARING

Z06-1L-S30 SPROCKET 30 TOOTH

Z06-1L-S26 SPROCKET 26 TOOTH

Z06-1L-S22 PINION 22 TOOTH

Z06-161-TL2 3020 2" TAPER LOCK BUSH

Z06-161-50 9T 1"BS Sprocket (Oilite Bush Fitted)
Z06-161-076 76t 1"BS Simp.All Steel SPROCKET
Z06-160-047S 11T 1"BS 1.25" CLEANA/F SPROCKET
Z06-160-047 11T 1"BS 1.5"BORE CLEANA/F SPROCK
Z06-160-046S 15T 1"BS 1.5"BORE CLEANA/F.SPROCK
Z06-160-046A 15T 1"BS 32mm BORE CLEANA/F SPK.
Z06-160-046 15T 1"BS 1.25" Bore Cleena/F Speocket
Z06-160-045 45T 1"BS 2"BORE CLEANA/F SPROCKET
Z06-150-104 BALE FEEDER CHAIN SPROCKET
Z06-ERP END ROLLER PACKERS

Z06-D65-46S 46Tx3/4" SIMP. (SPLINED) SPROCKET
Z06-D65-46 46T x 3/4" SIMP. PLATE WHEEL
Z06-D65-36 36T x 3/4" SIMP. PLATE WHEEL
Z206-D65-27 27 TOOTH 3/4"BS SIMPLEX PL.WHEEL
Z06-D65-2517 TAPER LOCK BUSH 2517 x 1"
Z06-D65-21T 21t x 3/4" SIMPLEX T/L 2517 SPOCK
Z06-D65-16T 16T x 1610 T/L 3/4" SIMPLEX SPROC
Z06-D65-16 16T x 3/4" SIMP. PLATE WHEEL

Z06-D65-1316S

13/16T x 3/4" Dou. Simp Splined Sprocket

Z06-D65-1316K

13/16Tx3/4"DOU.SIMP.KEYED SPROCK

Z06-D65-13

13T x 3/4"SIMP. PLATE WHEEL

Z06-D64-46S

46T X 3/4"BS Simplex Sprocket

Page 21 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z06-D64-468 36 Tooth Sprocket

Z06-D64-46 46T x 3/4" SIMP. PLATE WHEEL
Z06-D64-38 38T X 1"BS Simplex Sprocket
Z06-D64-27 27T X 3/4"BS SIMPLEX SPROCKET

Z06-D64-1316K

13/16TX3/4"BS Double Simplex Sprocket

Z06-D623-324

15Tx1/2"SIMPLEX IDLE SPROCKET

Z06-D623-323

12T x 5/8"BS SIMPLEX SPROCKET

Z206-D623-322

15T x 1/2"BS DOUBLE SIMPLEX SPRK.

Z06-D623-321

19Tx1/2" - 12Tx5/8"DOUBLE SIMPLEX

Z06-D623-310

12T x 5/8" BS SIMPLEX SPROCKET

Z06-D623-309

12t x 5/8"PIT.SPROCKET C/W OILITE

Z06-D610-20K

20t 3/4"BS SIM.SHEAR SPROCKET ASS

Z06-D610-1938

19/38t 1/2"BS DOUBLE DUPLEX SPROC

Z06-D610-19/16

19t 1/2"Dup./16t 3/4"Sim.SPROCKET

Z06-D610-19/1

6 19t 1/2"Dup./16t 3/4"Sim.SPROCKET

Z06-D610-19

19Tooth 1/2" DUPLEX SPROCKET

Z06-D610-1620

16/20t DOUBLE SIMPLEX SPROCKET

Z06-D610-1320

13/20t DOUBLE SIMPLEX SPROCKET

Z06-CR52 GREASE SEAL FOR INLINE C&S SHAFT
Z06-C19 19t Sprockets

Z06-C13 13t Sprocket

Z06-BP-02 BEARING REF. 4.458

Z06-BP-01 BEARING CHANNEL REF.2811X1635MM
Z06-BF40 2517 TAPER LOCK BUSH 40mm BORE
Z06-BF32 2517 TAPER LOCK BUSH 1 1/4"BORE
Z06-BF20-2 20t ASA 100 DOUBLE SIMPLEX SPK.
Z06-BF20-1 21t 3/4"BS SIMPLEX 30mm BORE SPRO
Z06-BF20 20 TOOTH ASA100 SPROCKET (2517TL)
Z06-BF10B 6006 2RS BEARINGS

Z06-BF10 10T ASA100 SPRKT.c/w2x6006-2RS
Z06-BF09 9t.CONVEYOR SPROCKET 30mm bore

Z06-AW-SFT40

BEARING SFT40EC 2 B FLANGE

Z06-AW-SFT114EC

SFT 1 1/4" EC Bearing (LDK)

Z06-AW-SF30 BEARING SF30 4 BOLT FLANGE
Z06-AW-SCH30 BEARING SCH 30 EC HANGAR BEARING
Z06-AWRL LARGE BOBBIN (Use on 1080)
Z06-AWRC65 65mm BALE ROLLER CAP (BWBC3)
Z06-AWRC50 50mm BALE ROLLER CAP

Z06-AWRC see Z06-AWRC50 or Z06-AWRC65
Z06-AWRB-93 6305 2RS BEARING FOR '93 ROLLER
Z06-AWRB 6205-ZZ BALL BEARING (LDK)

Z06-AWR Autowrap Bale Roller c/w Cap BWB1
Z06-AW-NP30 BEARING NP30 PILLOW BLOCK
Z06-AW-CP40 40P END CAP

Z06-AW-CP35 35 P END CAP

Z06-AW-6304 6304-2RS C3 BALL BEARING
Z06-AW-6205 see Z06-AWRB

Z06-AW45 08B-2(1/2")x45t Sim.2012taper Spk
Z06-AW3 08B-1(1/2")x38t Sim.2012taper Spr
Z06-AW22 1 1/4" TAPER LOCK BUSH - 2012
Z06-AW21 1" TAPER LOCK BUSH - 2012

Z06-AW?2 1/2" X 38T DUP T/LOCK SPROCKET
Z06-AW1P 08B-2 15t PILOT BORE (CHECK BORE)
Z06-AW19 19 TOOTH 1 1/4"BORE PLATE WHEEL
Z06-AW125 15T 1/2"DUP.SPROCKET (Z06-AW1P)
Z06-AW11 1" TAPER LOCK BUSH 1008
Z06-AW-1025 1025-25G C/W SFT3 HOUSING 2H
Z06-AW1 15T 1/2"DUP. SPROCKET 1"BORE
Z06-901 A211 1" BORED FREEWHEEL ADAPTORS
Z06-90 A08B1-19 RATCHET WHEEL (FREEWHEEL
Z06-60 95 TOOTH PLATE SPROCKET

Z06-55 10B-1-38 TOOTH SPROCKET

Z06-50 10B-1-12 TOOTH SPROCKET

Z06-49P UCP 211-32 2"PILLOW BLOCK BEARING

Page 22 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z06-49EC SF2 EC FOUR BOLT FLANGE UNIT (2")
Z06-49 UCF 211e32 (2" 4 BOLT)Flange (LDK)
Z06-48EC-40 NP40EC 40mm P/Block Bearing (LDK)
Z06-48EC SF 1"FOUR BOLT FLANGE BEARING EC
Z706-487 RHP BT20 1 1/4" BELT TENSIONER
Z06-485-CAP 1 1/4" Bearing Cap 35P

Z706-485-C 1 1/4" LOCKING RING

Z06-485 N P 11/4" ECG R H P Bearing Unit
Z06-48 1" FLANGE BEAR. A/W 205-16 UCF
Z06-47ST ST 1" (TAKE UP) Bearing (LDK)

Z206-475 CAPS FOR 1" PILLOW BEARING ECA205
Z06-471AW RINGS - SA 205-16 LOCKING COLLAR
Z06-47 1" PILLOW BLOCK BEAR. 93210-8 EC
Z06-466W 4" WHEEL - SAS-AL-10050FT-BB20
Z06-466 SEE Z06-466W (4" SUPPORT WHEELS)
Z06-465 TABLE ROLER PLAIN BORE

Z706-463 6004Z BEARING (A/W TABLE WHEEL )
Z06-46 R5997 TABLE ROLLER 100MM WH
Z706-4571 R 27 ROLLER(TENSIONING)

206-457 DRIVE BELT IDLER PULLY 750d X 40
Z06-4565 SE 27 TENSIONING ARM

Z06-456 85mm STEPPED DRIVE BELT TENSIONER
Z06-455 see Z06-456

206-454 S.E.18 TENSIONING ARM

Z706-453 R.E. 18 TENSIONING ROLLER
Z06-45-03 FILM MAST CONE '97

Z06-45-02 Dispenser Bottom Cone (Nylon)
Z06-45-01 TOP CONE for A/W U.V. Stab. Mat.
Z06-45 TENSION UNIT R.S.E.18 C/W ROLLER
206-44 CONVEYOR BEARING GT230/2/1+RA525
Z706-435 RSL 8 2RS SEALED BEARING AUTOWRAP
206-434 6002 zz BEARING FOR '95 S/ROLLER
Z706-433 See Z06-AWRB-93 or Z06-AWRB
706-432 6200 2RS BEARING

Z706-43 6301 2RS BEARING(BRAKE CAM&SPOOL)
206-428 25.4mm LEED-IN CAMFOLLOWER
Z206-427 19mm LEED-IN CAMFOLLOWER
Z06-426 1" CAM ROLLER 1B4061B C/W BINX NT
Z06-425R MUST BE COMPLETE see Z06-425
206-425 3/4" CAM ROLLER 1B4014B C/W BINX
Z06-42 3/4" CAM FOLLOWER (CR12UUR)
Z06-30 BEARING NP 1 1/4" PILLOW

Z06-20 BEARING 51305 THRUS

Z06-18 SLFL25A BEARING

Z06-17 See 1305122 RHP BEARING SLFL20A
Z06-15 NP 1 1/4" SELF LUBE BEARING
Z06-14 11/4" 4 BOLT BEARING

Z06-13 30MM 4 BOLT BEARING

Z06-12 25MM 4 BOLT BEARING

Z06-11 5/8" BRASS BUSHING

Z06-106 1/11/4" x 1 1/2" OILITE BUSH

Z06-105 1"Bore X1 1/4"od X3/4"Lg.Oil.BUSH
Z06-10 1"Long x1 1/4"x1"Bore Oilite Bush
Z06-09 3/4" X 1" X 11/2" BEARING

Z06-08 U.C.P. X 08-24 BLOCK M/S

Z06-07 U.C.F. 213-40 FLANGE SIDE SP
Z06-06PT3 6304 2RS BEARING

Z06-06PT2 35mm NSK 6307Z BEARING UNIT <='91
Z06-06PT 35mm UCF x07 FLANGE BEAR.P/T >91
Z06-06-BFHM UCHA 207 35mm HANGER BEARING
Z06-06-BFH UCHA 207-20 1 1/4"HANGER BEARING
Z06-06-BF40 UCPx08 40mm PILLOW BLOCK UNIT
Z06-06-BF38 UCF 208e 40mm FLANGE BEARING

Z06-06-BF35M

UCF 207e 35mm FOUR HOLE FLANGE

Page 23 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z06-06-BF35 UCF207e-20 1 1/4"FOUR HOLE FLANGE
Z06-061 UCFL207e 35mm TWO HOLE FLANGE
Z06-06 UCF 208e-24 (1 1/2" 4 BOLT)FLANGE
Z06-051 UCFL206e 30mm Two hole flange (LDK)
Z06-05 11/8" D/A FL206 HARROW S.D

Z06-04 NILOS RINGS 6307 ZAV

Z06-03 UCF x 06e-20 1 1/4" FLANGE BEAR.
Z06-022 SFT25 Self Lube Bearing RHP

Z06-02 3/4" SLFE FLANGE BEARING
Z06-01AW 1" DIA.BEARING LOCK RING SA205-16
Z06-01 1" SLFE FLANGE BEARING ELEVATOR
Z05-52 POWER SUPPLY CABLE C/W FUSEHOLDER
Z05-51 7 PIN SOCKET

Z05-50 7 PIN PLUG

Z05-40 HELLA PLUGS & SOCKETS

Z05-30LS LENS ONLY FOR A/W LIGHTING KIT
Z05-30LP LAMP C/W LENS FOR A/W LIGHT KIT
Z05-30 LIGHTING SET

Z05-23 ALTERNATOR SWITCH

Z05-22 ALTERNATOR LIGHT FITTING

Z05-21 ALTERNATOR PULLEY & FAN

Z05-20 12volt ALTERNATOR

Z05-181 ROTATING BEACON STEM

Z05-18 GYRO "A" BEACON C/W MNT,STEM&BULB
Z05-03 3 HP PETROL ENGINE S/EXCHANGE

Z05-02PTSP3

see Z05-02PT115

Z05-02PT124

C 124 'V'BELTS

Z05-02PT120 C 120 BELTS
Z05-02PT116 C116 BELT

Z05-02PT115 C115 or SPC3000 V BELT
Z05-02PT114 C114 V BELT

Z05-02-ILS 3265 X 200 (VEB) STRIP BELT
Z05-02-IL Ve Belts 1200x 3305

Z05-02- 3305x1200 2PLY INLINE MAIN BELT
Z05-02ETM END TIP MAT

Z05-02CM COBRA MAT 1600x1000x8MM gray
Z05-02C138 C138 BELT

Z05-02C137 C137 BELT

Z05-02C134 C134 - VEE BELT

Z05-02-C1 ENDLESS BELT 1485W X4470L COBRA
Z05-02BRM 1600x1000x8mm HYD.BALE RAMP MAT
Z05-02B56 B56 BELT

Z05-02B135 B135 BELT

Z05-02B105 B105 BELT

Z05-02AWV2-93 1000 x 5150 ENDLESS BELT 1250 A/W
Z05-02AWV2 CLAAS MAIN BELT 2.77 Mtrs.X 1 Mtr
Z05-02AWV1-93 1130x4470 Lg.ENDLESS BELT (1050)
Z05-02AWV1-3 D1000 3"pitch CLEATED MAIN BELT
Z05-02AWV1 D1000 MAIN BELT 2.273x1.1mCLEATED
Z05-02AWV A/W(R)END.BELT TO '94 1000 X 2273
Z05-02-AWT 25mmX400mm GRIP FACE FOR T/TABLE
Z05-02AWS 1130x2450 ENDLESS BELT 8"ROLLER
Z05-02AWM A/W DROP MATS 1300x1200x5mm
Z05-02AW96 1200wide X 2475mm ENDLESS BELT
Z05-02AW95 1120 x 2475 ENDLESS BELT
Z05-02AW8 see Z05-02BRM

Z05-02-AW6 525mm X 50mm GRIP FACE BELTS
Z05-02-AW50 9485PC D/S TAPE 50mm x 55m
Z05-02-AW5 see Z05-02-AW50

z05-02aw5 See Z0502AW95 1130 x 2450 Belt
Z05-02-AW49 GRIP FACE KIT

Z05-02-AW48 2.260 Mts. X 2"GRIP FACE (8"ROLL)
Z05-02-AW4 2M X 2" BELTS GRIP FACE
Z05-02-AW3 REPLACED BY Z05-02-AW48

Page 24 of 111




go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

Code Name

Z05-02AW3 100x915 CO7W JOINER C33/G BELTS
Z05-02-AW2-B H100 OPEN ENDED BELTING in Mts.
Z05-02-AW2-95 95 Sq A/W POLY CHAIN TIMING BELT
Z05-02-AW25 BOX OF KLINCHA CLIP BELT FASTENER
Z05-02-AW21 BOX OF ALLIGATOR PLATE BELT FAST.
Z05-02-AW20 1700 HK 100 KEVLAR TIMING BELT
Z05-02-AW?2 1700H100 STANDARD NEOPRENE TIMING BELT
Z05-02AW2 ALLIGATOR CLIPS

Z05-02AW1 MAIN BELT FASTENER C/W STAPLES
Z05-02AW MAIN ROLLER BELT AUTOWRAP
Z05-02AM A/W DROP MAT 1300x1300x5
Z05-029 TROTTLE SPRINGS

Z05-028 TROTTEL ASSYS - COMPLETE
Z05-024 B/S VALVE EXHAUST

Z05-023 B/S VALVE INTAKE

Z05-022SP S.P.C. 3550 BELT

Z05-02-2200 2200MM WIDE X EP 2 PLY X 5700MM
Z05-0222 C136 'V' BELT - TOPPER

Z05-0221 C105'V'BELT - TOPPER
Z05-02-2020A 2000mm X 4470mm L Endless Belt
Z05-022 A49 'V'BELTS

Z05-02 3 H.P PETROL ENGINE FOR REPAIR
Z05-019 RUBBER GROMMETS

Z05-018 OIL FILTER CAP

Z05-017 SPRING REWIND

Z05-0161 CARBORETTOR GASKET

Z05-016 HEAD GASKET

Z05-015 ELEMENT FILTER

Z05-014 POINTS

Z05-013 PLASTIC PULLIES

Z05-012 ROPE STARTER

Z05-011 SPARK PLUG

Z05-010 MUFFLER EXHAUST

Z05-01 3 H.P PETROL ENGINE - NEW
Z05-005 5 HP ENGINE

704-924 CLEVIS PIN 5/16" UNF 2 PK

204-757 EYE COUPLING 2" EYE E60

Z04-64 Reflective Round Ambor

Z04-63 T179 7 PIN PLUG

204-622 47 x 47 Reflector P250A 265-2754
Z04-621 100 X 45 RED REFLECTOR

Z04-62 REFLECTING TRIANGLE

Z04-61 B73 FRONT MARKER LIGHT

Z04-60 2307 RED FOG LAMP

Z04-575 OVERRUN COUPLING - E30 1 1/2"
Z04-30 175 X 13 WHEEL ASSYS HWM
204-278 BRAKE LEVER HEAVY - COUPLING
204-2424 JUNCTION BOX

Z04-201 STEEL DEPT CONTROL WHEELS A/S
Z04-20 RUBBER DEPT CONTROL WHEELS A/S
Z04-179 7 PIN PLUG

Z04-123 COMPENSATOR ROD BRAKES
Z04-121 BRAKE ADJUSTERS

Z04-11 8" CAST IRON WHEELS

Z204-092 16 X 4 - CUSHION REPLACEMENT
Z04-091 WHITE CAPS - 16 X 4 X 1" WHEELS
Z04-09 16 X 4 X 1" BORE - CUSHION WHEEL
Z04-081 14 X 3 - CUSHION REPLACEMENT
Z04-08 14 X 3 X 1" BORE - CUSHION WHEEL
Z04-07 13 X 3 X 1" BORE - CUSHION WHEEL
Z04-06 400 x 8 P/B END TIP RAMP C.W.A.
Z04-055 WHEEL 15.0/55-17 12PLY

Z04-05 600 x 9 PR. 30mm BALL BRG CWA
Z04-045 15.0/55-17 6 Stud 12 Ply C.W.A

Page 25 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z04-04-2050 500/55-17.5 Nokian Bale Processor Wheels
Z04-04-2020 19.0/45-17 14 PLY C.W.A.
Z04-04-1070-T Tyre for 31 x 15.5 x 15 8PLY 5 Stud C.W.A
Z04-04-1070 31 x15.5x 15 8PLY 5 Stud C.W.A
Z04-04 300 X 65-12 8ply Rib T446 C.W.A.
Z04-036 STUB AXLE S70 661 30E

204-0342 RIM FOR 10/75 X 12 WHEEL ASSY.
Z04-0341 INNER TUBE FOR 10/75 X 12 WHEEL
Z04-034 TYRE FOR 10/75 X 12 WHEEL ASSY.
Z04-0336 60mm Sq x 600mm 5 Stud Stub Axle
Z04-0331 see M22AWNA

Z04-033 110/50mm 5 STUD STUB AXLES 600mm
Z04-032 110/50mm 5 Stud Stub Axles 400mm
Z04-031-20 A8067130S BRAKED AXLE

Z04-0312 10 X 15 D/C - WHEEL ASSY.

Z04-0311 45.5 X 200 STUB BRAKE AXLE
Z04-0301 7.5 X 10 - WHEEL ASSY. COMPLETE
Z04-03 1080 /12 X 8 PLY WHEEL - U/CARR
Z04-022 500 X 8 - REPLACEMENT TUBE
Z04-021 500 X 8 - REPLACEMENT TYRE

Z04-02 500 X 8 X 4 PLY - WHEELS

Z04-015 1/8" BSP DOWTY WASHER

Z04-01 400 X 8 X 4 PLY - WHEELS

Z04-005 BEAN AXLE - HIGHWAY

Z04-002 TANCO TIP AXLES

Z04-001 900 X 20 - WHEEL ASSY. COMPLETE
Z03-TT234 SKIP RETAINING PINS

Z03-TT232A PULLEY SHEAVE ASSY

Z03-TT231 SHEAVE PULLEY

Z03-SG-6 540S/630S SL/GRAB PIVOT PIN
Z03-SG-5 540S/630S SL/GRAB RAM PIVOT PIN
Z03-SG-4 SLICE GRAB PIVOT PIN 1035/968
Z03-SG-3 SLICE GRAB BOTTOM P/PIN 1037/968
Z03-SG-1 SLICE GRAB PIVOT PIN 1034/968
Z03-PT-70 P/TOPPER SPINDLE ASSY.(SHORT)
Z03-PT-69 P/TOPPER SPINDLE ASSY.(LONG)
Z03-162-45 1 TON C/FEEDER AUGER CENTRE SHAFT
Z03-160-45 1/2TON C/FEEDER AUGER CTR. SHAFT
Z03-160-044 F/D23 AUGER CENTRE SHAFT
Z03-160-043 F/D12 AUGER INPUT SHAFT
Z03-160-042 F/D11 AUGER OUTPUT SHAFT
Z03-160-041 F/D10 AGITATOR INPUT STUB SHAFT
Z03-160-040 F/D9 AGITATOR STUB SHAFT
Z03-D66-90 1 1/4" Pin

Z03-D66-145 145mm X 1" 1070 ARM PIN

Z03-AW-131 INDEXING PEGS - AUTO-WRAP
Z03-580-004 GP50-ACTUATOR KIT (CABLE TO ACT)
Z03-26-5 5mm Dia. X 20mm SNAP HEAD RIVETS
Z03-25-08 4.8 x 16 Std Pop Rivet

Z03-25-07 4.8 X 12 STD POP RIVET

Z03-25-06 4.9 X 20mm POP RIVETS

Z03-25-05 4.8 x 16 (VLA4816) Pop Rivet L/F Domed HD
Z03-25-04 4mm X 13mm POP RIVET

Z03-25-03 3mm X 13mm POP RIVET

Z03-25-02 1/8" x 13mm Pop Rivet - Steel
Z03-23-062 20mm X 6mm Spiral Pin(HD ISO8748)
Z03-22-AW82 see WD60-861

Z03-22-AW100

see WD60-860

Z703-22-AW/AX

4" Wheel Axle

Z03-22-10 TAIL GATE PINS C/W PEGS
Z03-22-08 Linch Pin 4.5mm Dia

Z03-22-07 3/8" CURVED LINCH PIN SPAREX 273
Z03-22-06 7/16" DIA LINCH PIN

Z03-22-05 3/8" DIA LINCH PIN

Page 26 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z03-22-04 5/16" DIA LINCH PIN

Z03-22-03 1/4" DIA LINCH PIN

203-22-02 3/16" DIA LINCH PIN

Z03-22-01 1/8" DIA LINCH PIN

Z03-21-41 M14 X 4mm Rou/tension Pin
Z03-21-40 see Z03-20-022

Z03-21-33 10x63mm Split Pin

Z03-21-32 1/4" DIA X 3" - SPLIT PIN
Z03-21-29 1/4" DIA X 2" - SPLIT PIN
Z03-21-27 1/4" DIA X 1 1/2" - SPLIT PIN
Z03-21-25 1/4" DIA X 1" - SPLIT PIN
Z03-21-16 3/16" DIA X 2" - SPLIT PIN
Z03-21-15 5x45mm(1 3/4x3/16")T/PIN DIN 1481
Z03-21-145 3/16 DIA X 1 1/4" SPLIT PIN
Z03-21-14 3/16 DIA X 1 1/2" SPLIT PIN
Z03-21-12 3/16" DIA X 1" SPLIT PIN

Z03-21-05 1/8" DIA X 2" SPLIT PIN

Z03-21-04 4mm X 14mm ROLL PINS
Z03-21-03 1/8" DIA X 1 1/2" - SPLIT PIN
Z03-21-02 1/8"Dia x 1" (3mm X 25mm)- SPLIT PIN
Z03-21-011 2.5 x 25 SPLIT PIN

Z03-20-30 DX BUSHES

Z03-20-29 DX BUSH 60mm ID X 60mm LONG
Z03-20-28 DX BUSH 50mm ID x 50mm LONG
Z03-20-27 DX BUSH 40MM ID x 40MM LONG
Z03-20-25 OILITE BUSH 3/4"idX1 1/8"odX1"Lon
Z03-20-24 Oilite Bush 1 1/4" |.D x 35mm long
Z03-20-23 Oilite Bush 1" 1.D x 35mm long
Z03-20-22 1 3/4"Lg.X1 1/4"id PTFE coated Bu
Z03-20-20 16 DX 16 GLACIER BUSH
Z03-20-14 400d X 32id X 25mm TENSION BUSH
Z03-20-13 400d X 32id X 20mm TENSION BUSH
Z03-20-12 50 X 40 BORE X 40mm LG TEN BUSH
Z03-20-11 40 X 32 BORE X 40MM LONG
Z03-20-105 13MM DIA X 50MM LONG TENSION PIN
Z03-20-10 10mm DIA. X 50 - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-092 M10 X 45 - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-091 M60 X 8 - TENSION PIN

Z03-20-09 M8 X 50 - TENSION PIN

Z03-20-08 1 1/2" X 5/16" - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-075 1 3/4" X 1/4" ROLL TENSION PIN
Z03-20-07 1 1/2" X 1/4" - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-062 3/4" X 1/4"Dia: TENSION PIN
Z03-20-061 1 1/4" X 5/16" - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-06 1/2" X 2 1/2" - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-051 5/32" X 1 1/2" - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-05 3/16" X 1 1/2" - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-04 3/16" X 2" - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-03 M6 X 50 - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-023 3" X 5/16" - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-022 8x45mm(1 3/4x5/16")T/PIN DIN 1481
Z03-20-021 8 X 50mm H/D TENSION PIN DIN1481
Z03-20-02 3/8" X 1 3/4" - TENSION PIN
Z03-20-016 1 1/4" x 1" X 3/4" TENSION BUSH
Z03-20-015 11/4" X 1" X 1" TENSION BUSH
Z03-20-014 11/4" X 1" X 1 1/4" TENSION BUSH
Z03-20-013 11/4" X 1" X 1 1/2" TENSION BUSH
Z03-20-011 M70 LONG X 1" BORE *1 1/4" OD
Z03-20-01 4" X 1" - JACKEROO TENSION PIN
Z03-15-137 137/888 - PIVOT PIN

Z03-12-190 190/988 - PIVOT PIN

Z03-12-157 157/988 PIN

Z03-12-152 152/988 PIN

Z03-12-151A 32MM - CRADLE PIVOT PIN

Page 27 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z03-12-151 151/988 - PIVOT PIN

Z03-12-150A 150A/988 - IDLER PIN

Z03-12-150 150/988 - PIVOT PINS

Z03-12-140 140/988 PIN

Z03-12-139 139/988 PIN

Z03-11-100 T SERIES MAIN PIN (CONNECTING)
Z03-11-040 T SERIES LEVEL INDICATOR PIN
Z03-11-030 T SERIES IDLER LINK SWIVEL PIN
Z03-11-020 T SERIES MAIN PIVOT PIN
Z03-11-010 T SERIES POWER RAM PIN
Z03-08-120 COBRA ARM LINK PIN
Z03-080-100G COBRA LINK PIN LOWER
Z03-05-68 T/L 68 - PIVOT PIN

Z03-05-159A TL 159A PIVOT PIN (Bale Handler)
Z03-05-159 T/L 159 - 40 X 185MM PINS
Z03-04-S353 3/4" SLEEVE

Z03-04-S351 7/8" DIA SLEEVE

Z03-04-G4055 TOP LINK CAT. 1 1/16" PIN
Z03-04-F360 11/8" CAT.2 LOWER LINK PIN S203
Z03-04-77 S77 TOP LINK PIN 3/4" (P105)
Z03-04-74 TOP LINK PIN 102*22*19 (P104)
Z03-04-73 TOP LINK PIN 76*22*19 (P102)
Z03-04-54 S54 - LINK PIN

Z03-03-50 J50 - Ram Head Pin

Z03-03-49 J49 - BOOM PIVOT PIN

Z03-03-43 J43 - LOWER LINK PIN (S200)
Z03-03-41 J41 - TOP LINK PIN

Z03-02-83A B/TRANS 83A - PIVOT PIN
Z03-02-67 SPRING TENSION PIN

Z03-02-54 B/TRANS 54 - PIVOT PIN
Z03-02-53 B/TRANS 53 - PIVOT PIN
Z03-02-501 Sqg. BALE STACKER PIN 145mm X 1"
Z03-02-500 B/T 500 3/4" PIN (BALE STACKER)
Z03-02-499 B/T 499 1" PIN (BALE STACKER)
Z03-02-479 B/TRANS 479 - PIVOT PIN
Z03-02-418 B/TRANS 418 - PIVOT PIN
Z03-02-330 Bottom Pivot Pin B/T 330
Z03-02-192 B/T U/C - 192

Z03-02-190 B/T U/C - 190 95mm Pin
Z03-02-067 B/T 67 - SPRING TENSION PIN
Z03-01-957 957/968 - PIVOT PINS
Z03-01-905A 905A/968 - PIVOT PIN

Z03-01-905 905 Pivot Pin

Z03-01-872 872/968 - PIVOT PIN

Z03-01-798 798 Pivot Pin (PLATED)
Z03-01-797 797/978/968 PIVOT PIN
Z03-01-796 796/978/968 PIVOT PIN
Z03-01-704 Lower Link Pin (PLATED)
Z03-01-532 532/968 PIVOT PIN

Z03-01-218 218/968 PIVOT PIN

Z03-01-151 151/978 PLUNGER PIN

Z01-Z01 SEAL KIT Z 134/988

Z01-YS01 see Z01-YO1

Z01-Y01 SEAL KIT Y 135/988 & CUSHION A/W
Z01-W01 SEAL KIT W 4 1/8" T/TIP

Z01-V01 SEAL KIT V 1080/90MM LIFT RAM
Z01-UC01 U/C RAM SEAL KIT #CHECK#
Z01-U01 SEAL KIT U 75M P.OP & LIFT
Z01-TSK-001 O' RING KIT TSK-001

Z01-TLO3 Seal Kit Z01-01-TLI62 S/No. 57
Z01-TLO2 see Z01-YO1

Z01-TLO1 2 3/8"x1 1/2" C/F SEAL KIT - See Z01-Y01
Z01-TD011 SEAL KIT 'TD' 67mm DA
Z01-TDO1 see Z01-TDO11

Page 28 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01-T56 T56 SEAL KIT (63/40)

Z01-T55 SEAL KIT FOR Rd.Bale STACKER RAM
Z01-T41 see Z01-T40

Z01-T40 T40 SEAL KIT (70/40)

Z01-T39 T39 SEAL KIT (75/40)

Z01-T38 see Z01-T39

Z01-T01 SEAL KIT T 67MM D/A S/IA

Z01-ST01 SEAL KIT - STEERFORTH RAM
Z01-SG03 115/50mm SLICE GRAB SEAL KIT
Z01-SG02 100 X 50 D/A SEAL KIT -SHEAR GRAB
Z01-SGO01 90 X 50 D/A SEAL KIT - SHEAR GRAB
Z01-S8100 4 WAY VALVE SEAL KIT

Z01-S01 SEALKIT S BS

Z01-RF200 RF200 SEAL KIT

Z01-R01 SEAL KIT R 350/978 Q/A

Z01-Q01 SEAL KIT Q D/A 77 JACKEROO
Z01-PD0O1 SEAL KIT PD

Z01-P0O1 SEAL KIT P 150/978 HH

Z01-NO01 SEAL KIT N (200/688/318/FLAT 8)
Z01-MS01 1 3/4" X 1" SEAL KIT -SIDE SPREAD
Z01-M01 SEAL KIT M BT 305 BS

Z01-L01 SEAL KIT L 150/978 B/S

Z01-K01 SEAL KIT K WESTON/WILD

Z01-J01 SEAL KIT J NO. 36 WE 78

Z01-1L01 SEAL KIT Tan 140 Ram

Z01-135-01 LIFT MAST SEAL KIT (1.75t)

Z01-102 SEAL KIT FOR SA772 2 3/4"JACK.RAM
Z01-101 SEAL KIT | S/A 771 2 5/8"

Z01-HO01 SEAL KIT H

Z01-G01 SEAL KIT G S/IA 77

Z01-E01 SEAL KIT 'E' D/A 307/968

Z01-DX01 see Z01-NO1

Z01-D36 SEAL KIT 'D36 Tan-04

Z01-D01 SEAL KIT 'D' 36A/626/968

Z01-C01 SEAL KIT 'C' NO. 36

Z01-AWH HYD. CUT & START SEAL See Z01-AW25
Z01-AWD SEAL KIT FOR RAMP RAM

Z01-AW25 FILM GATHERING RAM SEAL KIT

Z01-AR75/WHITE1

WHITE 80cc MOTOR SEAL KIT PS22201

Z01-AR75/WHITE

see Z01-AR75/WHITE1

Z01-AR75/WHIT

E1 WHITE 80cc MOTOR SEAL KIT PS22201

Z01-AR75/SK

AVM SEAL KIT

Z01-AR75/SAM

SEAL KIT for SAM 109-100-1400 AG

Z01-AR75/DF

SEAL KIT FOR Danfoss OMPA80 MOTOR

Z01-AR75/CL1

SEAL KIT (CHAR-LYNN) TYPE 60540

Z01-AR75/CL

see Z01-AR75/CL1

Z01-AB02 SEAL KIT A+B S/A 307/968 Old Type
Z01-AB0O1 SEAL KIT A+B S/A 307/968

Z01-A1804 Seal Kit 34240031 Roller Squeeze Cylinder
Z01-A143 SEAL KIT for Tan-143 Ram

Z01-A137 SEAL KIT for Tan-137 Ram

Z01-30-80-100 80 -100 mm Jublee Clip

Z01-29-02 0.75L Accumulator @ 30BAR See Z01-01-AWDA
Z01-29-01 HYD.ACCUM.1.4L (COBRA)

Z701-28-0890 90" 1/2"BSP FEMALE FITTING C/W
Z01-28-06ST 3/8" BSP ST.FEMALE FITTING C/W
Z01-28-0690 90' 3/8"BSP FEMALE FITTING C/W

Z01-27-03 SAM HYDRALIC MOTOR

Z01-26-061 FORD FRONT PLESSY PUMP

Z01-26-05 DOWTY PUMP - 2P3090CQEFBCI

Z01-26-04 DOWTY PUMP - 2P3146ATDFB

Z01-26-032 PLESSY PUMP GEARBOX COMPLETE SLEW
Z701-26-01 PUMPS-GASAPPA CPL38D

Z01-25-313 GEARBOX OUTPUT SHAFT

Page 29 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z701-25-309 GEARBOX SPLINED INPUT SHAFT
Z01-25-300S A/W GEARBOX SEAL KIT

z01-25-300b C/I AIW GEAR BOX T-90A 1.86:1
Z01-25-300 C/l AW GEAR BOX T-19A 259-244
Z01-25-2020A MOTOR / BRAKE UNIT

Z01-25-200 SLEWRING E.1.040-200

Z701-25-08 MECHANICAL FUSE UNIT (BRAKEAWAY)
Z01-25-07 INLINE GEARBOX 259-307

Z701-25-06 GEAR BOX - COMER 244-013 T4A
Z01-25-051 GEARBOX GUARD

Z01-25-05 GEARBOX LF-15A 114.305 1:2.8 (89)
Z01-25-04 GEAR BOX T-278A RAT 1:1.89

Z701-25-03 GEAR BOX - COMER LF20A RAT 1:1.49
Z01-25-02 GEAR BOX - BRAVINI

Z701-24-30 PM45-5/5 HAND PUMP

Z01-24-28 DOUBLE PIPE CLAMPS TOPS 18mm
Z01-24-27 Double Clamp 18mm Base Plates
Z01-24-2618 DOUBLE PVC PIPE CLAMP 18MM (PAIR)
Z701-24-26 DOUBLE PIPE CLAMP 18mm(Pair PVC Mid.)
Z01-24-25 SINGLE PIPE CLAMPS - H.F

Z701-24-20 MAGNETIC PLUGS - A10-G33
Z01-24-09E COBRA ELEMENT FOR FBO AP 360.03
Z701-24-09 COBRA FBO AP 360.03 3/4" FILTER
Z01-24-08E FB CM 250/03 ELEMENT

Z01-24-08 Inline Pressure Filter AP359.03 See 1308070
Z01-24-07 HIGH PRESSURE MAIN LINE FILTER AW
Z701-24-061 REPLACEMENT FILTER RETURNLINE A/W
Z01-24-06 RETURN LINE FILTER A/\W POWER Ptk
Z701-24-051 RETURN ELEMENT - C881055
Z01-24-05 RETURN FILTER D4-10-150V
Z701-24-041 SUCTION ELEMENT C882570

Z01-24-04 SUCTION FILTER C8-25-70V

Z701-24-03 ANGLED FILTER A-3-40

Z01-24-02 UCC FILTER UCIL-1115

Z701-24-011 FAWCETT ELEMENTS 870-75L
Z01-24-01 FAWCETT FILTER FB-70

Z701-23-22M M22 BANJO BOLT SPACER

Z01-23-20M M20 BANJO BOLT SPACER

Z701-23-18M M18 BANJO BOLT SPACER

Z01-23-16M M16 BANJO BOLT SPACER

Z701-23-12 3/4" UNF BANJO BOLT SPACER
z01-23-09 9/16" UNF BANJO BOLT SPACERS
Z701-23-08 1/2" BANJO BOLT SPACERS

z01-23-06 3/4" BANJO BOLT SPACERS
Z701-21-18M M18 BOTTOM BOLTS

Z01-21-14 See Z01-19-13

Z701-21-12 3/4" UNF BOTTOM BOLT

Z01-21-08 1/2" BOTTOM BOLTS

Z01-21-06 3/8" Banjo Bolt 30 mm long

Z01-20-18M M18 SINGLE TOP BOLTS

Z01-20-16M M16 SINGLE TOP BOLTS

Z01-20-12 3/4" UNC SINGLE TOP BOLT

Z01-20-08 1/2" SINGLE TOP BOLTS

Z01-20-062 3/8"BANJO BOLT 40mm Long

Z01-20-06 3/8" SINGLE TOP BOLTS

Z01-19-22M M22 BANJO COUPLING

Z01-19-20M M20 BANJO COUPLING

Z01-19-18M M18 BANJO COUPLING

Z01-19-16M M16 BANJO COUPLING

Z01-19-13 7/8" UNF BOTTOM BANJO RETURN BOLT
Z01-19-12 3/4" UNF BANJO COUPLING

Z01-19-09 9/16" UNF BANJO COUPLING

Z01-19-08 1/2" BANJO COUPLING

Z01-19-062 3/8" BANJO COUPLING HYD. C&S

Page 30 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01-19-06 3/8" BANJO COUPLING

Z01-19-013 3/4" X 7/16" JIC BANJO COUPLING
Z01-18-22M M22 D/TOP BANJO BOLT 55MM
Z01-18-20M M20 D/TOP BANJO BOLT 50MM
Z01-18-18M M18 D/TOP BANJO BOLT 55MM
Z01-18-18DS M18 BANJO BOLT DEUTZ SPECIAL
Z01-18-181M M18 D/TOP BANJO BOLT 50MM
Z01-18-16M M16 D/TOP BANJO BOLT 55MM
Z01-18-161M M16 D/T BANJO BOLT 50 MM
Z01-18-120 3/4" UNF D/T BANJO BOLT 50MM
Z01-18-12 3/4" UNF D/TOP BANJO BOLT 55MM
Z01-18-09 9/16" UNF D/TOP BANJO BOLT 55MM
Z01-18-081 1/2" D/ITOP BANJO BOLT - 50MM
Z01-18-08 1/2" D/TOP BANJO BOLT - 55MM
Z01-18-06 3/8" DITOP BANJO BOLT - 55MM
Z01-16-36 WELDON 2"BAUER COUPLING WASH DOWN
Z01-16-34 ART 774 1.5" GATE VALVE

Z01-16-32 ART 445 GIKA COUPLING

Z01-16-30 ART 435 GIKA COUPLING

Z01-16-08 1/2" SHUT-OFF VALVE

Z01-16-06F 3/8" FLOW CONTROL VALVE
Z01-16-06 3/8" SHUT-OFF VALVES
Z01-15-M162 M16 Q/RELEASE COUPLIN FEMALE
Z01-15-200 QUICK-RELEASE CLAMPS
Z01-15-122 3/4" Q/RELEASE COUPLING FEMALE
Z01-15-121 3/4" Q/RELEASE COUPLING MALE
Z01-15-12 3/4" Q/RELEAS COUPLING COMPLETE
Z01-15-09 FOUR PORT MULTI COUPLIER SET
Z01-15-0892 ORANGE MALE DUST-CAPS
Z01-15-0891 ORANGE FEMALE DUST-CAPS
Z01-15-0882 BLUE MALE DUST-CAP

Z01-15-0881 BLUE FEMALE DUST-CAPS
Z01-15-0872 GREEN MALE DUST-CAPS
Z01-15-0871 GREEN FEMALE DUST-CAPS
Z01-15-087 GREEN DUST-CAPS COMPLETE
Z01-15-0862 YELLOW MALE DUST-CAPS
Z01-15-0861 YELLOW FEMALE DUST-CAPS
Z01-15-086 YELLOW DUST- CAPS COMPLETE
Z01-15-085 1/2" FEMALE SCREW TYPE COUPLING
Z01-15-084 1/2" MALE SCREW TYPE COUPLING
Z01-15-082 1/2" Q/RELEASE COUPLING FEMALE
Z01-15-081L 1/2" BSP MALE PROBE (LONG)
Z01-15-0817 BLACK FEMALE PLASTIC PLUG
Z01-15-0816 BLACK MALE PLASTIC PLUG
Z01-15-0815 RED FEMALE - PLASTIC PLUG
Z01-15-0814 RED MALE - PLASTIC PLUG
Z01-15-0813 WHITE FEMALE - PLASTIC PLUG
Z01-15-0812 WHITE MALE - PLASTIC PLUG
Z01-15-0811 FORD/FIAT Q/REALEASE MALE END
Z01-15-081 1/2" Q/RELEASE COUPLING MALE
Z01-15-080 1/2" Q RELEASE COUPLING COMPLETE
Z01-15-065 3/8 Female DUST CAP

Z01-15-064 3/8 Male DUST CAP

Z01-15-062 3/8" Q/RELEASE COUPLING FEMALE
Z01-15-061 3/8"Q/RELEASE COUPLING MALE
Z01-15-06 3/8" Q/RELEASE COUPLING COMPLETE
Z01-14-08 SPECIAL 1/2" FEMALE PIPE FITTING
Z01-14-059 HYD. PIPE TEE

Z01-14-058 see z01-14-057

Z01-14-057 3/8 BSP 90 Degree TUBE BENDS
Z01-14-056 1/2" BSP MALE WELD-ON NIPPLE
Z01-14-055 3/8" FEMALE WELD ON SWIVEL
Z01-14-054 991/968 3/8"WELD ON NIPPLE TEE
Z01-14-053 990/968 BLOCK

Page 31 of 111




go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

Code Name

Z01-14-052 978/968 - 3/8" BSP ST/END ADAPTOR
Z01-14-051 988/968 3/8" X 3/8" ELBOW NIPPLE
Z01-14-050 968/978 1/2"x3/8" WELD ON T/PIECE
Z01-14-025 1" X 1" MALE/FEMALE 45 ELBOW
Z01-14-018S 1/2" X 1/2" F/F Swept Elbow

Z01-14-018 1/2" X 1/2" F/F 90 DEG.ELBOW
Z01-14-016 1/2" X 1/2" MALE/FEMALE 90 ELBOW
Z01-14-015 3/8" X 3/8" MALE/FEM 90 ELBOW
Z01-14-014 3/4" X 3/4" MALE/FEM 90 ELBOW (Swept)
Z01-14-013 1/4" X 1/4"MALE/FEMALE 90 ELBOW
Z01-13-014 7/8" JIC X 3/8" BSP M/M 90 ELBOW
Z01-13-005 3/8" X 3/8" MALE/MALE 90 ELBOW
Z01-13-004 1" X 1" M/MALE 900 ELBOW
Z01-13-001S 3/8" X 3/8" FEM/FEM 90 ELBOW SWEPT
Z01-13-001 3/8" X 3/8" FEM/FEM 90 ELBOW
Z01-12-22 22mm fmm TEE (COMPRESSION TYPE)
Z01-12-20 M26*1/2"*M26 MMF TEE

Z01-12-10 11/16*1 1/16JIC*1/2"BSP FMM TEE
Z01-12-0052 1/2" MALE/MALE/MALE TEE
Z01-12-0051 1/2" FEM/FEM/FEM TEE

Z01-12-004 3/4" MFM (FEMALE ON THE RUN) TEE
Z01-12-0032 1/2" MMF (FEMALE ON THE BRANCH) TEE
Z01-12-003 1/2" MFM (FEMALE ON THE RUN) TEE
Z01-12-0022 3/8" MFM Female on the Run Tee
Z01-12-0021 3/8" Female Tee

Z01-12-002 3/8" MMF Female on the Branch Tee
Z01-12-0012 1/4" BSP MMM Tee

Z01-12-0011 1/4" BSP MMF Female on the branch
Z01-12-001 1/4" BSP MFM Female on the runTee
Z01-11-18 1 3/16" M/F/IM ORFS TEES

Z01-11-16 1" x 14mm M/F/M TEE

Z01-11-085 TEE PIECE - 22mmFmx22mmMx3/8" BSP
Z01-11-08 7/8"UNFx7/8"JicX1/2"BSPTee M/FIM
Z01-11-075 7/8" FIF/F Jic Tee

Z01-11-071 7/8"JICX3/8"BSPX7/8"JIC M/IM/M TEE
Z01-11-061 M22 X 3/8"X 1/2"BSP M/M/M TEE
Z01-11-041 3/8 x 18mm x 3/8 F/IM/M TEE

Z01-11-021 1/2" T-Piece FM/M/M

Z01-11-020 3/8" X 3/8" X 1/4" MMM TEE

Z01-11-003 1/2"X 1/2"X 1/2"BSP MALE/MALE TEE
Z01-11-002 3/8"X 3/8"X 3/8"BSP MALE/MALE TEE
Z01-10-08-08 30mm X 2mm MALE X 1/2"MALE ADAPT.

Z01-10-06F-22F

22MM X 3/8"BSP F/F ADAPTOR

Z01-10-06F-22

F  22MM X 3/8"BSP F/F ADAPTOR

Z01-10-06-06

3/8" X 3/8" F/IF ADAPTOR

Z01-09-16UF8

see Z01-05-17-08

Z01-09-14UNF10

7/8"UNF x 3/8"BSP ADP.c/w 'O'RING

Z01-09-14UNF1

0  7/8"UNF x 3/8"BSP ADP.c/w 'O'RING

Z01-09-12UF8

3/4" UNF X 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE ADT

Z01-09-12UF6

3/4" UNF X 3/8" BSP MALE/MALE ADT

Z01-09-09UF8

9/16" UNF X 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE AD

Z01-09-09UF6

9/16" UNF X 3/8" BSP MALE/MALE AD

Z01-09-09UF4

9/16 UNF x 1/4 BSP M/M ADAPTOR

Z01-08-18JK8

1 1/16JIC male X 1/2BSP male ADP.

Z01-08-15JK6

3/4" JIC FEMALE X 3/8" MALE ADAPT

Z01-08-14JK9

7/8" JIC X 3/4" BSP MALE/MALE ADT

Z01-08-14JK8

7/8" JIC X 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE ADT

Z01-08-14JK6

7/8" JIC X 3/8" BSP MALE/MALE ADT

Z01-08-12JK8

3/4" JIC X 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE ADT

Z01-08-12JK6

3/4" JIC X 3/8" BSP MALE/MALE ADT

Z01-08-08JK8

1/2" JIC * 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE

Z01-08-07JK8

7/16" JIC X 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE AD

Z01-08-07JK7

7/16" JIC X 3/8" BSP MALE/MALE

Z01-08-07JB1

3/8" BSP X 9/16" JIC ADAPTOR

Page 32 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01-07-M27M30 M27x2 'O'LOCK X M30x2 M/M ADAPTOR

Z01-07-M18M18 18mm X 18mm M/m Adaptors

Z01-07-08M30

1/2" x 30mm (x2mm) M/M ADAPTOR

Z01-07-08M26

M26 male X 1/2"BSP male ADAPTOR

Z01-07-08M24

24mm X 1/2" M/M ADAPTOR

Z01-07-08M2215LR

1/2"BSP x 22mm Special M/M ADAPT

Z01-07-08M221

5LR 1/2"BSP x 22mm Special M/M ADAPT

Z01-07-08-M22

1/2" BSP X M22 MALE/MALE ADAPTOR

Z01-07-08M22

1/2"BSP X M22 MALE/MALE ADAPTOR

Z01-07-08M20

1/2" Bsp X M20 Male/male Adaptor

Z01-07-08M18

1/2" BSP X M18 MALE/MALE ADAPTOR

Z01-07-06M22

3/8" BSP X 22MM MALE/MALE ADAPTOR

Z01-07-06M20

3/8" BSP X M20 MALE/MALE ADAPTOR

Z01-07-06M18

3/8" BSP X M18 MALE/MALE ADAPTOR

Z01-07-06M16

3/8" BSP X M16 MALE/MALE ADAPTOR

Z01-07-04M18

1/4" BSP X M18 MALE/MALE ADAPTOR

Z01-07-04M16

1/4" BSP X M16 MALE/MALE ADAPTOR

Z01-06-MB16 1" MALE BLANKS (PLUGS)
Z01-06-MB12 3/4" MALE BLANKS (PLUGS)
Z01-06-MB08 1/2" MALE BLANKS (PLUGS)
Z01-06-MB06 3/8" MALE BLANKS (PLUGS)
Z01-06-MB04 1/4" BSP MALE BLANK

Z01-06-FB08 1/2" FEMALE BLANK

Z01-06-FB06 3/8" FEMALE BLANK

Z701-06-24-24 11/2"X1 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-20-20 1 1/4"X1 1/4" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-20-08 11/4" X 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-16-20 1" X 11/4" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-16-16 1" X 1" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-12-20 3/4" X 1 1/4" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z701-06-12-16 3/4" X 1" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-12-12 3/4" X 3/4" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z701-06-08-14 1/2" X 7/8" Bsp M/m Adaptor
Z01-06-08-12 1/2" X 3/4" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z701-06-08-08 1/2" X 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-07L 1/2" x 1/2"BSP MM LONG BODY ADAPTOR
Z701-06-06L 3/8" x 3/8"BSP LONG BODY ADAPTOR
Z01-06-06-12 3/8" X 3/4" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z701-06-06-08 3/8" X 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-06-06 3/8" X 3/8" BSP MALE/MALE ADPT
Z01-06-05-081 1/2" BSP Special Male Adaptor
Z01-06-05-08 1/2" x 1/2" BULKHEAD ADAPTOR
Z01-06-05-06 3/8" BULK HEAD ADAPTORS
Z01-06-05-04 1/4" BULK HEAD ADAPTORS
Z701-06-04-08 1/4" X 1/2" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-04-07 3/4" X 1" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-04-06 1/4" X 3/8" BSP MALE/MALE ADPT
Z01-06-04-05 1/2" X 1" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-04-04 1/4" X 1/4" BSP MALE/MALE ADAPT
Z01-06-02-06 1/8 X 3/8 BSP MALE/MALE ADAPTOR
Z01-06-02-04 1/8 X 1/4 BSP MALE/MALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-FS88 1/2"x1/2" BSP FM/FM SPECIAL ADAPT
Z01-05-F8-F8 1/2" X 1/2" FEMALE/FEMALE ADPT
Z01-05-F6-F6 3/8" X 3/8" FEMALE/FEMALE ADPT
Z01-05-F5-F5 1/4" X 1/4" FEMALE/FEMALE ADPT
Z01-05-21-08 1 5/16"SAE x 1/2"BSP M/M ADAPTOR
Z01-05-20-08 11/4" X 1/2" BSP MALE/FEMALE ADP
Z01-05-18JK8 11/16 JIC FEMALE / 1/2BSP MALE
Z01-05-17-12 1 1/16" UNF X 3/4" BSP ADAPTOR
Z01-05-17-08 1 1/16"UNF X 1/2"BSP M/M ADAPTOR
Z01-05-16-12 1" X 3/4" BSP M/F ADAPTOR
Z01-05-16-08 1" MALE X 1/2" BSP FEMALE ADPT

Z01-05-14JK8

7/8" JIC FEMALE X 1/2" BSP MALE

Z01-05-14JK6

7/8" JIC FEMALE X 3/8"MALE ADAPT

Page 33 of 111




go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

Code

Name

Z01-05-14JK12

7/8"Jic FEMALE X 3/4"BSP MALE ADP

Z01-05-12JK8

3/4 JIC female X 1/2"BSP male ADP

Z01-0512JK12

3/4" MALE X 3/4" FEMALE JIC ADPT

Z01-05-12-26 26x1.5mmXx1/2"BSP FEMALE/MALE ADAP
Z01-05-12-24 M24 Female X 1/2"BSP ADAPTORS
Z01-05-12-22C 1/2"BSP x 22mm M/F ADAP.(COMPRESS
Z01-05-12-22 1/2" MALE X M22x1.5 FEMALE ADAP.
Z01-05-12-06 3/4" X 3/8" MALE/FEMALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-12-04 M12x1.5pitch X 1/4"BSP M/M ADAP.
Z01-05-11-04 11/16" ORFS FM to 1/4" BSP MALE
Z01-05-10-22 3/8" X 22x1.5mm M/F SPECIAL ADAPT
Z01-05-08-M22 M22x1.5 X 1/2"BSP F/F ADP. STEEL
Z01-05-08-26 M26 female X 1/2"BSP male ADAPTOR
Z01-05-08-12 1/2" X 3/4" MALE/FEMALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-08-08 1/2" X 1/2" MALE FEMALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-08-06 1/2" X 3/8" MALE FEMALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-06-18 3/8" X 18mm M/F ADAPTOR
Z01-05-06-12 3/8" X 3/4" MALE /| FEMALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-06-08 3/8" X 1/2" MALE/FEMALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-06-06 3/8" X 3/8" MALE/FEMALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-06-04 3/8 x 1/4" BSP MALE/FEMALE ADAP.
Z01-05-04-07 1/4" X 1/2" MALE/FEMALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-04-06 1/4" X 3/8" MALE/FEMALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-04-05 1/4" X 1/4" MALE/FEMALE ADAPTOR
Z01-05-02-04 1/8" X 1/4" BSP M/M ADAPTOR
Z01-04-18 18mm DOWTY WASHER

Z01-04-16 16mm Dowty Washer

Z01-04-15 1/2" COPPER WASHER

Z01-04-09 11/2" DOWTY WASHER

Z01-04-08 1 1/4" DOWTY WASHER

Z01-04-07 1" DOWTY WASHER

Z01-04-06 7/8" DOWTY WASHER

Z01-04-05 3/4" DOWTY WASHER

Z01-04-04 5/8" DOWTY WASHER

Z01-04-03 1/2" DOWTY WASHER

Z01-04-02 3/8" DOWTY WASHER

Z01-04-01 1/4" DOWTY WASHER

Z01-04 1/8"BSP DOWTY WASHER
Z01-03-LC-56 M5 X 70 H/t Bolt

Z01-03-LC-55 M5 X 30 Ht Hex Bolt

Z01-03-LC-54 Fitting 3/8" - 3/8"

Z01-03-LC-53 Valve Flow Restrictor 36-0052
Z01-03-LC-52 Valve Non Return 47-vul1g1200
Z01-03-LC-51 Plug Blind 1/2"

Z01-03-LC-50 Replaced by 1308114 Plug Blind 1/4"
Z01-03-LC-49 Plug Blind 3/8"

Z01-03-LC-45 Fitting 3/8-1/4" 0,7mm Orifice
Z01-03-LC-44 Fitting For Hydraulic Motor
Z01-03-LC-39 Fitting 1/4 - 1/4

Z01-03-LC-37 Replaced by 1308115 Washer 1/8"
Z01-03-LC-36 Plug Blind 1/8"

Z01-03-LC-35 Or 015-4490/2056. 90sch-pdt160
Z01-03-LC-34 Or Dam.int.19,00 Sp.2,5/70sch
Z01-03-LC-33 Or 611-4490/108.90 Sch-Ici
Z01-03-LC-32 Or 3-908 D.int.16,3x2,21 90sh
Z01-03-LC-31 Or 115-4490/3068.90 Sch-cpp15
Z01-03-LC-30 Orifice Calibrated 1mm Dia
Z01-03-LC-29 Valve Check Lclvr/t-c

Z01-03-LC-28 Valve Control Wrap Arm W.coil
Z01-03-LC-27 Valve Control Width Cpl W.coil
Z01-03-LC-26 Replaced by 1308304 Vbsn-08aa
Z01-03-LC-25 Replaced by 1308303 Valve Restrictor St-c-06 Vite
Z01-03-LC-24 O Ring 015-4490

Z01-03-LC-23 Replaced by 1308208 Block Filter Empty, 48-4010

Page 34 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01-03-LC-22 Replaced by 1308207 Block Adjusting Empty
Z01-03-LC-21 O Ring Kit For Coil Lc102 V/ve

Z01-03-LC-20 Replaced by 1308206 Valve Relief Vs 30
Z01-03-LC-18 Coil 12 Volt Dc For Valve Lc 1dc

Z01-03-LC-17 Replaced by 1308201 Valve Bypass Vei-81-2a-06-na
Z01-03-LC-16 O Ring Kit For Coil Lc102 V/ve

Z01-03-LC-15 Replaced by 1308204 Valve Flow Comp. 30-0322001001
Z01-03-LC-14 Valve Control Cutter Cpl W.caoll

Z01-03-LC-13 Replaced by 1308203 Valve Flow Complete
Z01-03-LC-12 Coil 12 Volt

Z01-03-LC-11 Valve Non Return Pilot Lc1-vrab

Z01-03-LC-10 Valve 2 Speed Ve 812a0611k01

Z01-03-LC-09 O Ring 611-4490

Z01-03-LC-08 Replaced by 1308110 Valve Check Vv-In 12
Z01-03-LC-07 Replaced by 1308109 Valve Holding Vbsn-10a
Z01-03-LC-06 Replaced by 1308108 Valve Shock Vs-30-nc-35
Z01-03-LC-05 Block Wrap Arm Valves

Z01-03-LC-04 Replaced by 1308113 Block Wrap Arm Empty
Z01-03-LC-03 Replaced by 1308106 O Ring 020-4490
Z01-03-LC-02 Replaced by Z01-03-LC-02 O Ring
Z01-03-LC-01 Replaced by 1308103 Middle Flange

Z01-03-I1L SD5/5 VALVES+

Z01-03-DOV COBRA DUAL O/C VALVE 120cc MOTOR
Z01-03-CV COBRA CHECK VALVE C/W BODY
Z01-03-ASQ SD5/1 SOLENOID 1060ATP & 1070A
Z01-03-ACV CHECK VALVE FOR WALVOIL C&S SECT.
Z01-03-AC TWO SPEED CARTRIDGE SD5 W/OIL VAL

Z01-03-A580S

WALVOIL SPOOL & 'O'RINGS

Z01-03-A580M

Magnet Coil for 580-S Valve 508205591

Z01-03-A580JS

Open Centre Plug for Walvoil

Z01-03-A580J

JOHN DEERE PLUG FOR WAIVOIL

Z01-03-A580

SD5/3 Kit c/w Autostop 5XTC20239

Z01-03-A550

SD5/4 580-A Valve 102400109 (WALVOIL)

Z01-03-A404VS

WALVOIL SPOOL

Z01-03-A404VC

WALVOIL COIL

Z01-03-A404T

SD5/3-P(KG3) AUTO STOP

Z01-03-A404S

AUTO STOP SOLONOID KIT

Z01-03-A404M

SD5/2-P(KG3)/18 404M 2 BANK VALVE See 1008400

Z01-03-A404EH

SD5/7-P(JG3) See 1008600

Z01-03-A404

SD5-1 - P (KG3)/18 + AUTO STOP See 1008001

Z01-03-A250

SD5/3 280-A Valve 102300106 (WALVOIL)

Z01-03-A1080-P

Cavity Plug for SD5/4 1080A VALVE (WALVOIL)

Z01-03-A1070

SD5/5 1080-A Valve 1025A0011 (WALVOIL)

Z01-03-A1060TP

SD5/5 1060ATP VALVE WALOIL

Z01-03-97 MONO BLOCK C/W CROSS LINE RELIEF
Z01-03-961 CARTRIDGE FOR SUM BLOCK
Z01-03-96 VALVE BLOCK SUM

Z01-03-931 4 BANK MONO BLOCK VALVE

Z01-03-93 TRANSNORDIC MONOBLOCK Al1/B1
Z01-03-92 B/T U/C MONO BLOCK Al/B1

Z01-03-90 HYPRO VALVE 2 BANK

Z01-03-84 GRESEN 1 BANK VALVE MONO BLOCK
Z01-03-83 GRESEM 3 BANK VALVE 1080
Z01-03-82 PARKER HANNIFAN LEVER VALVE 3BANK
Z01-03-80 HYPRO 3 BANK VALVE 8 GAL

Z01-03-78 YOUNG 1080 (3 BANK)

Z01-03-771 1/4" SPEED CONTROL VALVE

Z01-03-77 B/A SPEED CONTROL VALVE 3/8"
Z01-03-74 VALVOID SD10 (3 BANK)

Z01-03-71 VALVOID SDS (2 BANK)

Z01-03-70 VALVOID SDS (1 BANK)

Z01-03-69 MRC ALUMINIUM HOUSING FOR VALVE
Z01-03-682 C1 SECTION ALUMINIUM END CAP
Z01-03-681 STD. ALUMINIUM END CAP

Page 35 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01-03-68 F1 SECTION ALUMINIUM END CAP
Z01-03-67 ALUMINIUM HANDLE BKTS
Z01-03-6606 TRANSNORDIC INTERSECTION SEAL KIT
Z01-03-66 WIPER SEAL

Z01-03-65 HANDLE BKT. JOINER LINKS
Z01-03-62 KONTAK HANDLES - 15"

Z01-03-61DS DNC 65 HANDLE WITH TAB WELDED ON
Z01-03-61D Din-oil Dn65 Handles

Z01-03-611 HIGH FLOW HANDLE C/W FITTINGS
Z01-03-61 KONTAK STD. HANDLE C/W LINKS
Z01-03-562 SET OF P/P KONTAK FITTINGS
Z01-03-561 KONTAK ACTUATOR-NEW PUSH-PULL 90
Z01-03-56 KONTAK ACTUATORS - STD
Z01-03-541 3 M PUSH PULL CABLE

Z01-03-531 KONTAK CABLE 2.5 MTR HEAVY PUSH
Z01-03-53 KONTAK CABLES 2.5 MTR MRC
Z01-03-521 KONTAK CABLE 2.0 MTR HEAVEY P/P
Z01-03-52 KONTAK CABLES 2 - MTR MRC
Z01-03-511 KONTAK CABLE 1.5M HEAVY PUSH/PULL
Z01-03-51 KONTAK CABLES 1.5 MTR MRC
Z01-03-50 KONTAK CABLES 1-MTR MRC
Z01-03-466 DIN-OIL 6 BANK TIE BOLT (EACH)
Z01-03-465 DIN-OIL 5 BANK TIE BOLT (EACH)
Z01-03-464 DIN-OIL 4 BANK TIE BOLTS (EACH)
Z01-03-463 DIN-OIL 3 BANK TIE BOLTS (EACH)
Z01-03-462 DIN-OIL 2 BANK TIE BOLTS (EACH)
Z01-03-45 KONTAK TIE BOLTS 105

Z01-03-44 KONTAK TIE BOLTS 104

Z01-03-43S KONTAK TIE BOLT SET 103x3
Z01-03-43 KONTAK TIE BOLTS 103

Z01-03-42S KONTAK TIE BOLT SET 102x3
Z01-03-42 KONTAK TIE BOLT 102

Z01-03-41S KONTAK TIE BOLT SET 101x3
Z01-03-41 KONTAK TIE BOLTS 101

Z01-03-405T SOLENOID TUBE & HARDWARE
Z01-03-405S SOLENOID COIL

Z01-03-405K SPRING & SEAL KIT FOR SOLENOID
Z01-03-403 SPOOL 'O' RINGS (KONTAK)
Z01-03-4022 MRC/PP TO MORSE CABLE CONV.KIT
Z01-03-4021 SPOOL ADAPTOR

Z01-03-402 SPOOL VALVE HOLDER

Z01-03-401M SEAL SERVICE KIT FOR MONO VALVE
Z01-03-401H HUSKO INTERSECTION SEAL KIT
Z01-03-401D ANTI-LOAD DROP CHECK KIT
Z01-03-4013 DNC 35 HI-LO VALVE 'O' RINGS
Z01-03-4012 DIN OIL DNC 35 O RING SEAL KIT

Z01-03-40110C

DNC 35 INLET COVER SEAL KITS

Z01-03-40110

INTERSECTION SEAL KIT (DINOIL)

Z01-03-4011 see Z01-03-40110

Z01-03-401 KONTAK INTERSECTION SEAL KIT
Z01-03-40 60 Thou Restrictor 3/8" 1 Way

Z01-03-399 2mm x 1 Way Restrictor 3/8" M/M 80 Thou
Z01-03-398 1.5mm (60Thou)Restrictor 3/8x3/8" M/M Two Way
Z01-03-397 1mm (40Thou.) Restrictor 3/8x1/2 M/M
Z01-03-396 1.5mm (60Thou)Restrictor 3/8x1/4" M/M
Z01-03-395 2mm x 2 Way Restrictor 3/8" M/M 80 Thou
Z01-03-39 40 THOU. RESTRICTOR

Z01-03-37D DNC65 De-Tenth KIT for Din-Oil
Z01-03-37-01 SEE 701-03-0195

Z01-03-37 DETENTH SPRING ASSY.

Z01-03-36 SIDE ENTER OUTLET PLATES
Z01-03-35 SIDE ENTRY INLET PLATES

Z01-03-34 Dr CARTRIDGE SET TO ????? BAR
Z01-03-331 CONVERTER CARTRIDGE

Page 36 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01-03-3220 DR CARTRIDGE SET AT 220 BAR
Z01-03-321 ANTI CAVATION CARTRIDGE
Z01-03-3160 DR CARTRIDGE SET AT 160 BAR
Z01-03-3121 FLOW CARTRIDGE SR 3200 PSI
Z01-03-312 3200 L/R PRESSURE CARTRIDGE FLOW
Z01-03-311 2500 L/R PRESSURE CARTRIDGE
Z01-03-310 2000 L/R PRESSURE CARTRIDGE FLOW
Z01-03-3092 FLOW CARTRIDGE SR 1700 PSI
Z01-03-309 1000 L/RELIEF PRESSURE CARTRIDGE
Z01-03-304 34 BAR L/R CARTRIDGE (A/W)
Z01-03-303M MONO BLOCK MAIN RELIEF CARTRIDGE
Z01-03-303 2000 PSI M/RELIEF PRESSURE CARTDG
Z01-03-302D DNC 65 MAIN PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
Z01-03-302 2500 PSI M/RELIEF PRESSURE CARTDG
Z01-03-301 1200 PSI M/RELIEF PRESSURE CARTDG
Z01-03-30 OPEN CENTRE END PLATES
Z01-03-29M CLOSED CENTRE PLUGS (KM10)
Z01-03-298D DIN-OIL OUTLET PLATE

Z01-03-298 CLOSED CENTRE END PL.(VAPORMATIC)
Z01-03-297 HUSCO END CENTRE PLATE
Z01-03-296 H.P.C.O. END PLATE PLUG

Z01-03-295D DNC65 OPEN CENTRE KIT (PLUGS X2)
Z01-03-295 BLANKING PLUGS

Z01-03-294 DR' PLUG (346-9000001)

Z01-03-293 PLUG ASSEMBLE FOR SOLENOID
Z01-03-292J J.DEERE LOAD SENSING END PLATE
Z01-03-291M HPCO ADAPTOR

Z01-03-291LS CASE MAXXUM LOAD SENSING Pr.By.Pt
Z01-03-291 H.P.C.O. END PLATES

Z01-03-290D DNC 35 OUTLET PLATE

Z01-03-29 CLOSE CENTRE END PLATE (KONTAK)
Z01-03-285 M/F 4200ser.SPECIAL HPCO PLATE
Z01-03-28 INLET VPLATE W/O RELIEF

Z01-03-27 SET 1200 PSI PLATE C/W R

Z01-03-26 see Z01-03-239

Z01-03-251 SET 2000 PSI PLATE C/W R

Z01-03-25 NEW TYPE HIGH FLOW M/R 2500
Z01-03-241D DNC 35 HI-LO VALVE COMPLETE
Z01-03-241 CABLE B1/A1/Al - LINE RELIEF
Z01-03-240D DNC 35 INLET PLATE

Z01-03-239-DC DIN-OIL FLOW DIVIDER CARTRIDGE
Z01-03-239D DIN-OIL FEED-IN-PLATE C/W F/DIVID
Z01-03-239 FEED-IN-PLATES MAIN RELIEF 2500
Z01-03-237 D/A S/A CONVERTER SLICE

Z01-03-235 102 TIE BOLTS - HUSCO

Z01-03-232 978 VALVE HUSCO 5000 2 BANK
Z01-03-221 CABLE VALVE - 1 BANK S/A

Z01-03-220 CABLE SLICE S/AE1 MRC

Z01-03-22 CABLE SLICE S/AB1 MRC

Z01-03-21 LEVER SLICE S/A (B1)

z01-03-20-sk Seal for Slice DPC130 VALVE
Z01-03-20-S Slice for DPC130 VALVE

Z01-03-20-C Coil for DPC130 VALVE

Z01-03-20-B1 1/2" Block for DPC130 VALVE
Z01-03-20-88 K16-04635-0 MANIFOLD ASSY.
Z01-03-20-86 See Z01-03-20-88

Z01-03-20-84 SWIVEL COUPLING

Z01-03-20-82 FLANGE SAE 1" BSP

Z01-03-20-80 SPLINED COUPLING

Z01-03-20-70 FILLER BREATHER STRAINER
Z01-03-20-60 FLUID LEVEL 7 TEMP GAUGE
Z01-03-20-55 Replacement Tank Filter UCC MFR3400
Z01-03-20-51 Pressure Filter & Element

Z01-03-20-50E

FILTER TANK TOP RETURN ELEMENT

Page 37 of 111




go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

Code Name

Z701-03-20-50 FILTER TANK TOP RETURN
Z01-03-20-40 ACCUMULATOR

Z701-03-20-30 GEARBOX

Z01-03-20-20 PUMP

Z701-03-20-10 DPC130/7 VALVE

Z01-03-161 STD. F1 SLICE

Z701-03-16 F1 SLICE C/W (2) LINE RELIEF D/A
Z01-03-15 CABLE SLICE L/RELIEF D/A (A1)
Z701-03-14 LEVER SLICE LINE RELIEF D/A (A1)
Z01-03-13 LEVER SLICE (A2) D/A

Z701-03-12 CABLE SLICE (C1) D/A MRC
Z01-03-11 LEVER SLICE (C1) D/A
Z01-03-10-PV Cobra Proportional Valve
Z01-03-10-IP DNC 35 INLET PL.COMP.WITH HI/LOW

Z01-03-10-FRV

Cobra Forward Reverse Valve

Z01-03-10-FCV

Cobra Flow Control Valve

Z01-03-10-CP PROPORTIONAL VALVE XDP3ADIN3F001
Z01-03-10-COV Cobra Change Over Valve

Z01-03-10-CO OLEOSTAR FLOW CONT.C/W HARD SPR.
Z01-03-10-CH HYDROSTAT VALVE AM3H3VP108001
Z01-03-10-C7 7 STATION VALVE (COBRA 120)
Z01-03-10-C5 CEETOP5 AD5E04CLJ7 VALVE
Z01-03-10-C3S CTOP3 SINGLE SOL VAL. AD3E17EL002
Z01-03-10-C3 3 STATION VALVE (COBRA 120)

Z01-03-10-AEC

ELECTRIC COIL FOR D.N.C. 35

Z01-03-10-A9C

COIL FOR J.D. SOLENOID

Z01-03-10-A9

J.D. DIN-OIL SOLENOID 2 WAY VALVE

Z01-03-10-A8SQ

Sequence Overcentre Inline Valve

Z01-03-10-A8S

Single Overcentre Inline Valve

Z01-03-10-A8D

Double Overcentre Inline Valve

Z01-03-10-A8 DIN OIL OVERCENTRE VALVE LIFT ARM
Z01-03-10-A7W 1/2" PRIORITY FLOW REG.2FP55P4W55S
Z01-03-10-A7 DIN OIL FLOW CONTROL L.H.C. 950
Z01-03-10-A6 FLOW CONTROL DIN.250A/550A/1060A

Z01-03-10-A5H

DNC35/6 BANK SPECIAL FOR HYD C&S

Z01-03-10-A5-25

FULL FLOW SECTION FOR DNC 35

Z01-03-10-A5-2

DNC 35/5 WITH FULL FLOW SECTION

Z01-03-10-A5- 25 FULL FLOW SECTION FOR DNC 35
Z01-03-10-A5 5bank SOLENOID DINOIL DNC35 VALVE
Z01-03-10-A3H DNC35/3 BANK SPECIAL FOR HYD. C&S
Z01-03-10-A3 3bank SOLENOID DINOIL DNC35 VALVE

Z01-03-10-A2H

DNC35/2 BANK SPECIAL FOR HYD C&S

Z01-03-10-A25

ORIFICE SCREW DNC 34F/IN PLATE

Z01-03-10-A2-2IP

DNC 35 SPECIAL INLET PLATE

Z01-03-10-A20

CHECK VALVE CARTRIDGE COMPLETE

Z01-03-10-A2- 2IP  DNC 35 SPECIAL INLET PLATE
Z01-03-10-A2 2bank SOLENOID DINOIL DNC35 VALVE
Z01-03-10-A10 FLOW DIVIDER FOR DNC 65 VALVE
Z01-03-1085 Switch 2020-a Limit Switch Xcm110
Z01-03-1082 HERSCHMENN SCREW

Z01-03-1081 HERSCHMENN SEAL ONLY

Z01-03-1080-B BP1 Assy for SD5/4 1080A VALVE (WALVOIL)
Z01-03-108 HERSCHMANN (CW SEAL) ONLY
Z01-03-107 COBRA LEVER C/W 10amp on/off/lonSw
Z01-03-106 SOLONIDE ELECTRIC SWITCH

Z01-03-105-08

1/2" 8 PORT SOLENOID VALVE

Z01-03-105-06N

Solenoid Nut

Z01-03-105-06C

Coil on 1/2"6port Solenoid D Valve Kontak 12C060009

Z01-03-105-06

1/2"6port Solenoid D Valve Kontak 12C060009

Z01-03-105 1/2"6port SOLENOID D.VALVE (DIN)

Z01-03-1049 SOLONIDE VALVE (3/8" PORTS)

Z01-03-1046 3/8" SPEEDCONTROL VALVE WITH DIRECTION 404
Z01-03-1045 HYD FLOW REGULATOR 2FB 95L-6W-305
Z01-03-1044 SEQUENCE VALVE

Page 38 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01-03-1043 DUAL O/C VALVE

Z01-03-1042 3/8" SPEEDCONTROL VALVE
Z01-03-1041 SINGLE O/C VALVE

Z01-03-104 FLOW DIVIDER VALVE BALE ACC.
Z01-03-103 2 PORT POPPET VALVE

Z01-03-102 1/2" 3 PORT 2 WAY DIVERTER VALVE
Z01-03-101 1/2" 4 PORT DIVERTER VALVE
Z01-03-1001 3/8" 3 PORT DIVERTER VALVE
Z01-03-100 3/8" 4 PORT DIVERTER VALVE
Z01-03-0814 XRV SECTION SR Al SR

Z01-03-0813 CABLE SLICE (P1) MRC SLICE
Z01-03-0812 LEVER SLICE P1/SR 2000

Z01-03-081 LEVER SLICE N1 D/A

Z01-03-08 CABLE SLICE D/A C/W ANTI-CAV
Z01-03-074 LEVER VALVE A2 BANK 1200 M/RELIEF
Z01-03-073 LEVER VALVE A2 BANK 2000 M/RELIEF
Z01-03-071 LEVER VALVE BANK Al LIR ANTI-CAV
Z01-03-0701 E1 STD SLICE

Z01-03-07 LEVER SLICE D/A C/W ANTI-CAV
Z01-03-06DS SINGLE ACTING DNC65 SLICE
Z01-03-06DF DNC 65 SPECIAL FIRST SLICE
Z01-03-06DAF DNC 35 FIRST SLICE

Z01-03-06DA DNC 35 SLICE CW CHECK VALVE
Z01-03-06D DNC 65 STD D/A SLICE

Z01-03-062 dr A1 KONTAK SLICE UNIT 10
Z01-03-061 see Z01-03-06DF

Z01-03-06 LEVER SLICE D/A W/OUT ANTI-CAV
Z01-03-022 CABLE VALVE 2 BANK C1/A1 MAIN REL
Z01-03-021 CABLE VALVE 2 BANK B1/A1 C/W L/R
Z01-03-0201 CABLE VALVE E1/P1 LINE RELIEF
Z01-03-02 CABLE VALVE 2 BANK B1/A1
Z01-03-019MF FLOAT ACTION KIT FOR MONO VALVE
Z01-03-019M STD.SPRING ACTION KIT FOR MONO VA
Z01-03-0195 SPRING CENTRE ACT.KIT 3469149003
Z01-03-019 ACTION ASSY CABLE A/W
Z01-03-018V2 VAPORMATIC AUTOWRAP 2 BANK VALVE
Z01-03-018V VAPORMATIC AUTOWRAP 3 BANK VALVE
Z01-03-018S Dinoil Open Centre Plugs 2 In Set
Z01-03-018P JOHN DEER CONVERSION KIT(2 plugs)
Z01-03-018M VALVE MONOBLOCK ML 1 DINOIL

Z01-03-018D5

FIVE BANK DIN-OIL VALVE

Z01-03-018D2

DIN-OIL AUTOWRAP 2 BANK VALVE

Z01-03-018D DIN.DNC65/3 BANK A/IWRAP STD.VALVE
Z01-03-018A-1 3/8" John Deere Valve OS-NORMOPEN-06
Z01-03-018A J/DEERE CONVERSION KIT SOLONOID
Z01-03-018 103 T1/A1/A1/AL/N VALVE AUTOWARP
Z01-03-017C CHECK VALVE M18x11/160RFS M/M
Z01-03-0175 3/4"BSP LINE CHECK VALVE
Z01-03-0172 3/8" Poppet Check Valve VUR02C
Z01-03-017-02 1/4" BSP FF INLINE NON-RETURN
Z01-03-017 1/2" NON RETURN (CHECK) F/F VALVE
Z01-03-0166 T' SERIES CROSS L/RELIEF VALVE
Z01-03-0165 CROSS LINE RELIEF BLOCK
Z01-03-0163 CROSS LINE RELIEF BLOCK '96
Z01-03-016 R.V.5. BODIES CROSS L/R
Z0103-015-SV SHUTTLE VALVE 6mm 5690993207
Z01-03-015M MONO BLOCK VALVE (C1/Al)

Z01-03-015-HP

C1/F1 VALVE C/W HPCO&Main Relief

Z01-03-015DMLS

2BK.DA/DA LOAD SENSING VALVE

Z01-03-015D-HP

C1/A1 VALVE C/W HPCO&Main Relief

Z01-03-015D-CC

C1/A1(dr) VALVE C/W CLOSE CENTRE

Z01-03-015D STD. OPEN CENTRE C1/A1 DR.VALVE
Z01-03-015-CC C1/F1 VALVE C/W CLOSE CENTRE
Z01-03-015 STD.OPEN CENTRE C1/F1 VALVE

Page 39 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code

Name

Z01-03-014DMLS

2BK.DA/SA LOAD SENSING VALVE

Z01-03-014DML

S  2BK.DA/SA LOAD SENSING VALVE

Z01-03-014D-HP

B1/A1 VALVE C/W HPCO&Main Relief

Z01-03-014D-CC

B1/A1(dr)VALVE C/W CLOSE CENTRE

Z01-03-014D STD.OPEN CENTRE B1/A1(dr) VALVE
Z01-03-014 LEVER VALVE D/BANK B1/F1
Z01-03-013 LEVER VALVE 2 BANK B1P1 LINE REL
Z01-03-0121 LEVER VALVE 3 BANK T1/B1/Alsr/Al
Z01-03-012 LEVER VALVE 2 BANK B1A1 LINE REL
Z01-03-011 LEVER VALVE 2 BANK 2 D/A

Z01-03-01 LEVER VALVE 2 BANK B1/Al
Z01-03-006SK SEAL KIT CART.DUAL XL RELIEF
Z01-03-006 DUAL CROSS LINE RELIEF '96onwards
Z01-03-005 DOUBLE CROSS LINE RELIEF VALVE
Z01-03-004RK CROSS LINE RELIEF 'O'RING KIT
Z01-03-004 CROSS LINE RELIEF 1900 PSI A/WRAP
Z01-03-0031 BANJO BOLT FOR Z01-03-003
Z01-03-003 CROSS LINE RELIEF 1 ton C/FEEDER
Z01-03-002B 1/2" BSP Bottom Banjo Bolt

Z01-03-0021 BOTTOM BANJO BOLT C/LYNN MOTOR
Z01-03-002 C/LINE RELIEF-c/w BANJO - C/LYNN
Z01-03-001 C/LINE RELIEF VLV-W/O BANJO -ADAN
Z01-02-TG COBRA TABLE GEARBOX

Z01-02-RF500

Cobra CHARLYNN 2000 MOTOR

Z01-02-RF400S

400cc , 32mm Shaft 1391-006

Z01-02-RF400

400cc 200ser. HI-TORQUE MOTOR 1960-006

Z01-02-RF200S

Shaft for 300cc 2000ser. MOTOR 4 BOLT 1884-006

Z01-02-RF200

300cc 2000ser. MOTOR 4 BOLT 1884-006

Z01-02-RF195

C/LYNN MOTOR 304cc 104-1554 2bolt

Z01-02-M COBRA CHAR LYNN H120cc MOTOR
Z01-02-1L160 160CC CHARLYNN MOTOR 3171-006
Z01-02-IL ROTARY COUPLING

Z01-02-GB1 MK1 GEARBOX UNIT COBRA
Z01-02-GB COBRA GEARBOX & BRAKE ASSY.

Z01-02-BP028

PTO COWL, NO. C169

Z01-02-BF300

CHAR-LYNN MOTOR 300cc 101-1666

Z01-02-BF185

CHAR-LYNN MOTOR 185cc 101-1664

Z01-02-BF *** REPLACED BY Z01-02-BF300 ***
Z01-02-AWRR ROTARY UNION FOR RETRO KIT
Z01-02-AWR ROTARY UNION 1817SRDEK

Z01-02-AW500

MOTOR CHAR LYNN 2000 SER.500CC

Z01-02-AW306

Motor Charlynn 306.6cc 104-1702-006

Z01-02-AW250S

MOTOR 250CC Special Tight Geroller 1702-006

Z01-02-AW250

MOTOR CHARLYNN 250CC 2000 SERIES 1317-006

Z01-02-AW130

Motor Charlynn 130 bcc Special Flowse 3369.006

Z01-02-AW120

Motor Charlynn 120cc (74cc Unit) 101-1597-006

Z01-02-AR75 A.V.M. 75 MOTOR - AUTOWRAP
Z01-02-AR50 AVM 50cc MOTOR (AUTOWRAP)
Z01-02-AR100 A.V.M. 100 MOTOR - AUTOWRAP
Z01-02-20 147/888 AUXILARY POWER PIPES
Z01-02-19 858 LOADER POWER PIPE INNER/OUT
Z01-02-16 858/868/878 SUPER PIPE INNER
Z01-02-041 860/968 POWER PIPE OUTER
Z01-02-04 682/978 DOUBLE POWER PIPE
Z01-02-031 860/968 POWER PIPE INNER
Z01-02-03 DISCONTINUED

Z01-02-02 672/968/978 - BOOM PIPE / SUPER
Z01-02-01K No.1 PIPE KIT

Z01-01-TL-162 1 TONNE TOP LINK RAM

Z01-01-TL33 33 1/4"cc 60x38 HYD. TOP LINK
Z01-01-TL29S 29.75"CC 67/38 TOP LINK S/No.12s (125) Tan-46
Z01-01-TL29 29"CC 60/38 HYD.TOP LINK S/No.12
Z01-01-TL26 26"cc 60x38 HYD. TOP LINK
Z01-01-TL24 24"cc 60x38 HYD TOP LINK

Page 40 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01-01-TAS TIP-A-SKIP

Z01-01-TA53 TIP-A-SKIP RAM 4 1/2" BORE S/N 22
Z01-01-T56 63/40 LIFT RAM T80/T110
Z01-01-T41F T-SERIES 70/40 POWER/LIFT RAM Tan-41
Z01-01-T41 T SERIES 70/40 POWER/LIFT RAM
Z01-01-T40F T-SERIES 70/40 T/ROD POWER RAM
Z01-01-T40 T SERIES 70/40 T/Rod POWER RAM
Z01-01-T39F 75/40 Ram Tan-39

Z01-01-T39 T SERIES 75/40 T/Rod POWER RAM
Z01-01-T38 T SERIES 75/40 POWER/LIFT RAM
Z01-01-SP688 BALE ACCUMULATOR RAM - S/NO. 17
Z01-01-SG70 115mm x 50mm SLICE GRAB RAM
Z01-01-SG65 100 X 50 Slice Grab Ram Tan-53
Z01-01-SG61 SPECIAL 100mm SLICE GRAB RAM
Z01-01-SG60 100 X 50 SLICE GRAB RAM
Z01-01-SG55 90 X 50 SPECIAL SLICE GRAB RAMS
Z01-01-SG50 90 X 50 SLICE GRAB RAM
Z01-01-SG30 HYD. PUSH-OFF LINKAGE RAM

Z01-01-SA772

JACKEROO LIFT RAM S/A 2 3/4"

Z01-01-SA771

JACKEROO LIFT RAM S/A 2 5/8-S/N30

Z01-01-SA77

No. 77 SIARAM - S/NO. 7

Z01-01-SA307

968' LIFT RAM S/A - S/No. 4

Z01-01-SA250

878 S/A LIFT RAM 67mm - S/N 67S

Z01-01-SA150

868 S/A LIFT RAM 2 3/8" - SIN 2 Tan-11

Z01-01-PB350

2 3/8"D/A P.O.B.R. RAM - S/No.24

Z01-01-MS 1 3/4" SIDE SPREADER RAM
Z01-01-M10 TANKER PUMP REMOTE CONTROL RAM
Z01-01-1L93 Ram

Z01-01-IL59 Ram

Z01-01-IL58 Ram

Z01-01-IL25 Ram

Z01-01-1L140 Ram

Z01-01-1L126 RAM

Z01-01-1LO8B Ram

Z01-01-1LO6B Ram

Z01-01-165 MEAL MIXER RAM TAN-47-MX
Z01-01-162 1T CLEANA/F.40mm DISP.RAM x300Str
Z01-01-HCR HYDRAULIC CRADLE RAM

Z01-01-DA999

SKYJACK RAM

Z01-01-DA980

Mono Silage Grap Ram - S/No. 35, Tan-14

Z01-01-DA911

POST DRIVER RAM -

Z01-01-DA90 90MM 1080 LIFT RAM S/NO. 18
Z01-01-DA77 MINI SILAGE GRAB D/A 77 - Tan-08
Z01-01-DA75 75MM D/A C/C BAMBI RAM
Z01-01-DA71 60mm X 32mm STACKER RAM
Z01-01-DA70 75mm SPECIAL STACKER RAM

Z01-01-DA688S

ROUND BALE STACKER RAM S/No 6s

Z01-01-DA688H

HANDLER RAM

Z01-01-DA688

SILAGE GRAB RAM NEW TYPE 2" S/N 6

Z01-01-DA67 2 5/8" D/A C/C BAMBI RAM
Z01-01-DA626 SILAGE GRAB RAM OLD TYPE - S/N 15
Z01-01-DA57 5'7" P.O.B.R. RAM - S/NO. 36
Z01-01-DA39 1080 75M/M SELF LEVEL RAM S/No14A
Z01-01-DA38 TL 38 1080 POWER RAM - S/No. 14
Z01-01-DA37 TL 37 1080 LIFT RAM 75MM - S/N.13
Z01-01-DA36A 968' POWER 36A OLD TYPE RAM Tan-03
Z01-01-DA36 No. 36 P.O.B.R. D/A RAM - S/No.8

Z01-01-DA350

978 Q.A RAM 2 3/8" POWER - S/N 16

Z01-01-DA318

BALE SPEAR RAM - S/NO. 9

Z01-01-DA307

868/968 D/A Lift Ram - S/N 10, Tan-12

Z01-01-DA305

BT 305 D/A RAM - S/N 1

Z01-01-DA300

878 D/A LIFT RAM 67mm S/N 67D

Z01-01-DA200J

JACKEROO POWER RAM

Z01-01-DA200

968/978 2" POWER RAM Tan 05

Page 41 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code

Name

Z01-01-DA170

HIGH TIP RAM M75 X1 1/4" DA-S/N25

Z01-01-D200S

978' 2 3/8" SPECIAL POWER RAM

Z01-01-CR85 COBRA RAM

Z01-01-CR60 HYD.CYL ASS'Y EX GATE VALVE

Z01-01-CR50 HYD.CYL.C/S SPEC.1 3/4"BR 760 STR
Z01-01-CR40 HYD.CYL.LIFT ARM 75/40 SPEC CUSH.
Z01-01-CR30 HYD.CYLINDER A/W TIP

Z01-01-CR20 HYD.CYLINDER POWER 800 SER.

Z01-01-CR10 HYD.CYLINDER MONO GRAB

Z01-01-BS20 PULL RAM CULT. HARROW - S/NO. 20
Z01-01-AWV Valve for Accumulator Tan-58

Z01-01-AWQ12 Q1200 CLAAS LIFT ARM RAM S/N 27s
Z01-01-AWHR RETRO 1070 C&S RAM & ACCUM. ASSY.
Z01-01-AWH9 99 CUT & START RAM Tan 135

Z01-01-AWH HYD. RAM C/W ACCUMULATOR TAN 61
Z01-01-AWET END TIP DAMPER RAM C/W ACC.
Z01-01-AWDH BALE RAMP DAMPER HOSE ONLY
Z01-01-AWDE BALE RAMP DAMPER RAM C/W ACC. TAN-160 (58)
Z01-01-AWDC BALE RAMP DAMPER CYLINDER ONLY - Tan 58
Z01-01-AWDA Tan-58 Accumlator Only Bale Ramp Damper Ram
Z01-01-AWD BALE RAMP DAMPER RAM C/W ACC. TAN-58
Z01-01-AW9C 99 CUT & START RAM

Z01-01-AW25S COBRA RAM TAN 47 SPECIAL

Z01-01-AW25 AUTO WRAP FILM GATHERING RAM '93 tan-47 - do not paint bolt

Z01-01-AW200

200 AUTO WRAP LIFT ARM RAM

Z01-01-AW1070

2 5/8" x 1.5"DA 725+535 RAM TAN-79

Z01-01-AW 67mm Std.A/W LIFT ARM RAM Tan-27
Z01-01-AR687 75MM TABLE RAM AUTOWRAP TAN-26
Z01-01-8BG 1 3/4" S/IA'8' BALE GRAB

Z01-01-2002 C & S Cyl.for 2020a

Z01-01-156 TAN 156 BALE PROCESSOR RAM
Z01-01-155 TAN 155 BALE PROCESSOR RAM
Z01-01-154 CUT & START RAM Tan-154
Z01-01-143 LIFTARM IN / OUT RAM

Z01-01-142 TABLE FORWARD/BACKWARD RAM
Z01-01-140SL 800 SERIES SELF LEVEL POWER RAM
Z01-01-140S 800 POWER RAM (less Spiget)SN 29s Tan 44
Z01-01-140 800 Series/968QA POWER RAM S/N 29 Tan-30
Z01-01-138 888' 75SMM LIFT RAM

Z01-01-137 MAIN LIFT ARM UP / DOWN RAM
Z01-01-136 988' 75M/M POWER RAM S/No.9
Z01-01-135 988' POWER RAM - 135 S/No.12 O/T
Z01-01-134 988' LIFT RAM - 134 S/NO 11
Z01-01-085 BALE RAMP STOP RAM

Z01/TL33/B05 BOTTOM GLAND

Z01/TL33/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/TL33/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/TL29S/B05 BOTTOM GLAND

Z01/TL29S/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/TL29S/B0O1 PISTON ROD

Z01/TAS/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER

Z01/TAS/BO5 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND

Z01/TAS/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND

Z01/TAS/BO3 RAM CAP

Z01/TAS/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/TAS/BO1 PISTON ROD

Z01/T56/B05 BOTTOM GLAND Tan-56

Z01/T56/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/T56/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/T56/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/T56/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/T41F/H05 BOTTOM GLAND

Z01/T41F/HO4 TOP GLAND

Z01/T41F/HO03 RAM CAP

Page 42 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01/T41F/HO2 RAM BARRELL
Z01/T41F/HO1 PISTON ROD
Z01/T41F/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/T41F/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/T41/B05 BOTTOM GLAND
Z01/T41/B04 TOP GLAND
Z01/T41/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/T41/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/T38/B05 PISTON ROD T38
Z01/T38/B04 Top Gland Tan 38
Z01/T38/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/SG65/B04 TOP GLAND
Z01/SG65/B01 see Z01/SG55/B01
Z01/SG60/B05 BOTTOM GLAND
Z01/SG60/B04 TOP GLAND
Z01/SG60/B01 PISTON ROD FOR 100/50 S/R RAM
Z01/SG55/B04 TOP GLAND
Z01/SG55/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/SG50/B100 STD.PISTON ROD 100mm CYLINDER
Z01/SG50/B090 STD.PISTON ROD 90mm CYLINDER
Z01/SG50/B05 BOTTOM GLAND
Z01/SG50/B04 TOP GLAND
Z01/SG50/B01 PISTON ROD FOR 90mm S/GRAB RAM
Z01/S772/B05 BOTTOM GLAND
Z01/S772/B04 TOP GLAND
Z01/S772/B03 2 3/4" SCREW CAP
Z01/S772/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/S771/B05 BOTTOM GLAND
Z01/S771/B04 TOP GLAND
Z01/S771/B01 PISTON ROD BS
Z01/S77/W05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z01/S77/W03 INTERNAL SCREW CAP
Z01/S77/W02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/S77/W01 PISTON ROD
Z01/S77/B06 S77 WIPER GLAND
Z01/S77/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z01/S77/B04 TOP GLAND
Z01/S77/B03 EXTERNAL SCREW CAP
Z01/S77/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/S77/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/S307/W03 RAM CAP

Z01/S307/W02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/S307/W01 PISTON ROD
Z01/S307/BO7N ANTI KNUCKLING GLAND
Z01/S307/B07 ANTI KNUCKLING GLAND FOR 307SA
Z01/S307/B06 70MM INT CIRCLIPS
Z01/S307/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z01/S307/B04 TOP GLAND
Z701/S307/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/S307/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/S250/B07 BREATHER CAP
Z01/S250/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER
Z01/S250/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z701/S250/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z701/S250/B03 SCREW CAP
Z01/S250/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z701/S250/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/S150/H05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/S150/H04 TOP GLAND
Z01/S150/H03 SCREW CAP
Z01/S150/H02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/S150/H01 PISTON ROD
Z01/S150/B06 150 WIPER GLAND
Z01/S150/B05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND

Page 43 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01/S150/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z01/S150/B03 SCREW CAP

Z01/S150/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/S150/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/MS/B05 BOTTOM GLAND

Z01/MS/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/MS/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/D980/B05 Mono Grab Bottom Gland Tan-14
Z01/D980/B04 Mono Grab Top Glan Tan-14
Z01/D980/B01 Mono Grab Piston Rod Tan-14
Z01/D911/B05 BOTTOM GLAND

Z01/D911/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/D911/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/D90/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER
Z01/D90/B05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/D90/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND

Z01/D90/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/D90/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/D90/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/D77/BO6N WIPER GLAND Tan-08
Z01/D77/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER Tan-08
Z01/D77/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER Tan-08
Z01/D77/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND Tan-08
Z01/D77/BO3N RAM CAP Tan-08

Z01/D77/B03 EXTERNAL RAM CAP Tan-08
Z01/D77/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/D77/B01 PISTON ROD Tan-08
Z01/D688/BO5N BOTTOM GLAND FOR SIL/GRAB NEW
Z01/D688/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z01/D688/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z01/D688/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/D688/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/D688/BO1IN PISTON ROD FOR SILAGE GRAB NEW
Z01/D688/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/D626/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER
Z01/D626/B05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/D626/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z01/D626/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/D626/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/D626/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/D57/B05 BOTTOM GLAND

Z01/D57/B04 TOP GLANDS

Z01/D57/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/D38/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z01/D38/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/D38/B03 EXTERNAL SCREW CAP
Z01/D38/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/D38/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/D37/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z01/D37/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/D37/B03 EXTERNAL SCREW CAP
Z01/D37/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/D37/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/D36A/H06 SMALL NUT

Z01/D36A/H05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z01/D36A/H04 TOP GLAND

Z01/D36A/H03 RAM CAP

Z01/D36A/H02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/D36A/HO1 PISTON ROD

Z01/D36A/BK04 TOP GLAND

Z01/D36A/B06 WIPER RETAINER Tan-03
Z01/D36A/B0O5N BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/D36A/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER Tan-03
Z01/D36A/B04 TOP GLANDS Tan-03 - Not Available

Page 44 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01/D36A/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/D36A/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/D36A/BO1N PISTON ROD (N/T)
Z01/D36A/B01 see Z01/D200/B01
Z01/D36/W04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z01/D36/W03 RAM CAP

Z01/D36/W02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/D36/W01 PISTON ROD
Z01/D36/B07 OLD RAM - STEEL WASHER
Z01/D36/B06 WIPER RETAINER
Z01/D36/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z01/D36/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z01/D36/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/D36/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/D36/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/D350/B07 350/978 ROD ASSEMBLIES
Z01/D350/B06 WIPER RETAINER
Z01/D350/B05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/D350/B04 978 Q.A. TOP GLAND P.OP RAM
Z01/D350/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/D350/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/D350/B01 PISTON ROD (SPECIAL)
Z01/D318/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER
Z01/D318/B05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/D318/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z01/D318/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/D318/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/D318/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/D307/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER Tan-12
Z01/D307/B04 TOP GLAND Tan-12
Z01/D307/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/D307/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/D307/B01 PISTON ROD Tan-12
Z01/D305/H05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z01/D305/H04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z01/D305/H03 RAM CAP

Z01/D305/H02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/D305/H01 PISTON ROD
Z01/D305/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/D300/H05 BOTTOM GLAND
Z01/D300/H04 TOP GLAND
Z01/D300/H01 PISTON ROD
Z01/D300/B05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/D300/B04 see Z01/S250/B04
Z01/D300/B03 SCREW CAP
Z01/D300/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/D300/B01 PISTON ROD
Z01/D200/H05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/D200/H04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z01/D200/H03 RAM CAP

Z01/D200/H02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/D200/H01 PISTON ROD
Z01/D200/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER
Z01/D200/BO5N BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/D200/B05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/D200/B04N TOP GLAND FOR A NEW TYPE DA200
Z01/D200/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z01/D200/BO3N RAM CAP

Z01/D200/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/D200/B02 RAM BARRELL
Z01/D200/BO1N DA200 PISTON ROD NEW TYPE
Z01/D200/B01 PISTON ROD OLD TYPE
Z01/BS20/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER
Z01/BS20/B05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND

Page 45 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z01/BS20/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND
Z01/BS20/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/BS20/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/BS20/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/AWH/BO1 Hyd Cut & Start Piston Rod Tan-61/135
Z01/AWD/B05 BOTTOM GLAND

Z01/AWD/B0O1 PISTON ROD FOR RAMP RAM
Z01/AW/B05 BOTTOM GLAND

Z01/AW/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/AW/B01 LIFT ARM RAM PISTON ROD
Z01/AR75/SK ADAN (AVM 75) MOTOR SEAL KIT
Z01/AR687/B05 BOTTOM GLANDS
Z01/AR687/B04 TOP GLANDS

Z01/AR687/B01 A/W TABLE RAM PISTON ROD TAN-26
Z01/8BG/B05 BOTTOM GLAND

Z01/8BG/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/8BG/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/140/HO1 PISTON ROD

Z01/140/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER Tan-30
Z01/140/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER Tan-30
Z01/140/B04 TOP GLAND Tan-30
Z01/140/B03 EXTERNAL RAM CAP
Z01/140/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/140/B01 PISTON ROD Tan-30
Z01/138/B05 BOTTOM GLAND

Z01/138/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/138/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/137/B03 RAM CAP - Tan 137
Z01/136/B05 BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER
Z01/136/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/136/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/135/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER
Z01/135/B05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/135/B04 TOP SEAL GLAND

Z01/135/B03 RAM CAP

Z01/135/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/135/B01 PISTON ROD

Z01/134/B06 WIPER SEAL RETAINER
Z01/134/B05 BOTTOM SEAL GLAND
Z01/134/B04 TOP GLAND

Z01/134/B03 INTERNAL TOP GLAND
Z01/134/B02 RAM BARRELL

Z01/134/B01 PISTON ROD

Z007-SE-TL29S

1/2 TON C/FEEDER T/LINK S/E RAM

Z007-SE-SP688

BALE ACC. SERVICE EXCHANGE RAM

Z007-SE-S771

S/A JACKEROO RAM

Z007-SE-S77

2 3/8" JACKEROO LIFT RAM S/E

Z007-SE-S307

S/A 307 RAM SERVICE EXC.

Z007-SE-S250

S67MM LIFT RAM SERVICE EXC.

Z007-SE-S150

150 LIFT RAM SERVICE EXC.

Z007-SE-P350

PB 350 S/E RAM

Z007-SE-MS SIDE SPREADER RAM SERVICE EXC.
Z007-SE-LK8 LK 8000LTS PUMP SERVICE EXCHANGE
Z007-SE-D980 MONO GRAB RAM SERVICE EXC.
Z007-SE-D90 90MM 1080 LIFT RAM SERVICE EXC.
Z007-SE-D77 MINI GRAB RAM SERVICE EXC.

Z007-SE-D688

SILAGE GRAB RAM SERVICE EXC.

Z007-SE-D626

1 3/4" SIGRAB OLD TYPE S/EXC. RAM

Z007-SE-D57 5' 7" POBR RAM SERVICE EXC.
Z007-SE-D38 75MM 1080 POWER RAM SERVICE EXC.
Z007-SE-D37 75MM 1080 LIFT RAM SERVICE EXC.
Z007-SE-D36A 36A RAM SERVICE EXCHANGE
Z007-SE-D36 P.0.B.R. RAM

Z007-SE-D350

60MM POWER RAM SERVICE EXCHANGE

Page 46 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code

Name

Z007-SE-D318

BALE SPEAR RAM SERVICE EXCHANGE

Z007-SE-D307

D/A 307 RAM SERVICE EXCHANGE

Z007-SE-D300

67MM LIFT RAM 878 SERVICE EXCHANG

Z007-SE-D200

DA200 SERVICE EXCHANGE RAM

Z007-SE-AW25

A/W FILM PULL DOWN RAM S/EX.

Z007-SE-AW 67MM LIFT ARM RAM A/W SERVICE EXC
Z007-SE-AR687 75MM TABLE RAM A/W SERVICE EXCHAN
Z007-SE-140 800 SERIES POWER RAM S/E
Z007-SE-138 888 75MM LIFT RAM SERVICE EXCHANG
Z007-SE-136 988 75MM POWER RAM SERVICE EXC.
Z007-SE-135 988 67MM POWER RAM SERVICE EXC.
Z007-SE-134 988 LIFT RAM SERVICE EXCHANGE
Z006-08 WARN WINCH BRAKE KIT 8409

Z006-05 6mm POLY PROPLENE ROPE IN METRES
Z006-03 SAM HYD. WINCH

Z006-02 BUSHEY HALL HYD. WINCH

Z006-01 HYD. WINCH (WARN TYPE)

Z005-83 B83 GATE PLATE

Z005-75 B75 CABLE HANDLE

Z005-70 B70 CONTROL

Z005-03 B70 BULK 4"UNF 3M CABLES
Z004-03S-05 MORSE ACTUATOR RUBBER BOOTS
Z004-03S-04 CABLE PIN 1/4" DIA X .81 206375
Z004-03S-03 CABLE SLEEVE MCO05 211538
Z004-03S-02 CABLE FLANGE CASTING 206776
Z004-03S-01 ACTUATOR KNOB (RVC) 206906
Z004-03-020 TELEFLEX TRIP CABLE C/W ACTUATOR
Z004-03-019 MICRO SWITCH RDS 263-9379
Z004-03-018 MICRO SWITCH KIT REF SIMP200000
Z004-03-017 DOUBLE BUTTON SWITCH

Z004-03-016 T SINGLE BUTTON KNOB 263850/011

Z004-03-0154

FITTING KIT 223998

Z004-03-0153

Fitting Kit for Morse to Walvoil 5TEL108220

Z004-03-0152

FITTING KIT 211597 KONTAK UNIT 18

Z004-03-015

FITTING KIT 211596 KONTAK UNIT 10

Z004-03-014

212042 ATTACTMENT KIT (Morse/Din)

Z004-03-013x

264308 JOYSTICK BLACK BASE

Z004-03-013S

JOYSTICK NEW TYPE STEM, REF 264310

Z004-03-013K

JOYSTICK KNOB

Z004-03-013C

Joystick Centre Piece 263977

Z004-03-013B

JOYSTICK STABILISING BALL 263873

Z004-03-0135

JOYSTICK C/W DOUBLE BUTTON SWITCH

Z004-03-013 T DUAL AXIS ACT. 263940
Z004-03-012 211711 DUAL AXIS ACTUATOR (+)
Z004-03-011 208112 DUAL AXIS ACTUATOR (X)
Z004-03-010 see Z004-03-009

Z004-03-0091 ACTUATOR (to suit 211450 cables)
Z004-03-009 ACTUATOR - MORSE 212502 250mm

Z004-03-0085

6.0M MORSE CABLE'DIN'210498/06/00

Z004-03-0081

6.0M T/M BULKHEAD CABLE 206362

Z004-03-008

6.0M TELEFLEX CABLE 206334/06/00

Z004-03-0075C

LONG CABLE CLEVIS

Z004-03-0075-4

4Mts. MORSE CABLE 210498/04/00

z004-03-0075-4

See Z004-03-0075-3

Z004-03-00753-4

4Mts.BLACK M/CABLE 213410/04/00

Z004-03-00753

3.5 MTR MORSE CABLE BLACK 213410/

Z004-03-0075

3.5Mts. MORSE CABLE 210498/03/50

Z004-03-007

3.5 Mts.MORSE CABLE 211450/03/50

Z004-03-006C

CLEVIS FOR BULKHEAD CABLE

Z004-03-0061

3.5M MORSE CABLE 206362/03/50 B/H

Z004-03-006

REPLACED BY 7004-03-0075/015

Z004-03-005

3.0M TELEFLEX CABLE

Z004-03-0045

2.5M MORSE CABLE 211450/02/50'DIN

Z004-03-0043

T 2.5M MORSE CABLE 213410-0250

Page 47 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z004-03-004 2.5M MORSE CABLE 210498/02/50
Z004-03-0033 2.0M MORSE CABLE 213410-0200
Z004-03-003 2.0M MORSE CABLE 210498/02/00
Z004-03-0023 1.5 MORSE CABLE 213413/01/50
Z004-03-002 1.5M MORSE CABLE 210498/01/50
Z004-03-001 1.0M MORSE CABLE 210498/01/00

Z003-580-4000

4.00 M Walvoil Cable 4CAV704000

Z003-580-3500

3.50 M Walvoil Cable 4CAV703500

Z003-580-013

Tie bolts 5STA346057

Z003-580-012

Cable Ends 5TIR106153

Z003-580-011

ACTUATOR 6TEL005100

Z003-580-010

WALVOIL AUTOSTOP 5V08105581

Z003-580-009

JOYSTICK 5CL0206105

Z003-580-008

MICROSWITCH 1701X3525

Z003-580-007

200MM HANDLE 170012020

Z003-580-006

See: Z003-580-3500

Z003-580-005

TP50 VALVE COUPLE KIT 5TEL105005

Z003-580-004

GP50-ACTUATOR 5TEL005005

Z003-580-003

TCC5/3 ASS. C/W ACT/HANDLE/SWITCH

Z003-580-002

TCC5/3 ASSEMBLY EXCL. COUPLE KITS

Z003-580-001

TCC5/3 ASSEMBLY COMPLETE

Z003-20-C02 Safety Cable

Z003-20-C01 Dispenser Cable

Z003-1300 1.3M P/CABLE ASSY.KIT TANCO-013
Z003-1200 1.2M CABLE ASSY. KIT TANCO 026
Z002-03-200 1.0M FLEXMORE CABLE
Z7002-03-121 RELEASE CABLE REF.TANCO TIP
Z002-03-109 BRS. TRIP CABLE 10’

Z002-03-108 BRS. TRIP CABLE 493/968
Z002-03-104 BRISTOW ACTUATOR ONLY
Z7002-03-103 2.5M BRS. CABLE C/W ACTUATOR
Z002-03-102 2.0M BRS. CABLE C/W ACTUATOR
Z7002-03-101 1.5M BRS. CABLE C/W ACTUATOR
Z002-03-100 1.0M BRS CABLE C/W ACT.
Z001-97 91 TOPPER OVER-LAP BLADE
Z001-96 TOPPER BLADE CARRIER ('89 on)
Z001-95 TOPPER BLADE ('89 on)

Z001-71 P 81/1 WHEEL TRACK TINES
Z001-70 WHEEL TRACK TINE CLAMPS
Z001-56 P.O.B.R. TINE BARRELL 7' 4"
Z001-55 P.O.B.R. TINE BARRELL 5' 4"
Z001-50 BIG BALE SPEAR TINE - MK 1
Z001-391 REPLACEMENT POINTS 1 PIECE TILT
Z001-39 REPLACEMENT POINTS 3 PART SEEDBED
Z001-38 3K - GREEN POINTS

Z001-342 3K TINES C/W GREEN POINTS
Z001-34 3K TINES C/W POINTS

Z001-331 3K H24 AA CLAMPS - STEEL
Z001-33 TA 7 CLAMPS (3K)

Z001-32 TA 23 CLAMPS (SEED-BED)
Z001-31 TILT HARROW TINE 1 PIECE
Z001-30 3 PART TINES C/W CLAMPS
Z001-29 TINES - (PIGTAIL)

Z001-28 17/21 B/TRANPORTER TINE 12"B/T 92
Z001-26 BT 412 SMALL TINE - FLAT 8 GRAB
Z001-25 BT 411 - LARGE FLAT 8 GRAB TINE
Z001-243 CONUS 2 M28x1.5mm TINE NUT
Z001-241 TINE NUT - SHW 22MM

Z001-24 TINE NUT - SHW 20MM

Z001-22 TINE NUT KVR.

Z001-21 CURVED TINES

Z001-191 40MM KV. TINE SPANNER

Z001-19 CURVED TINES - GR. SAMPLE
Z001-181K 26" CURVED KV TINE

Page 48 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

Z001-181 26" CURVED TINES

Z001-18 760MM CURVED TINE

Z001-17 55" SPOON SILAGE FORK TINE KVN
Z001-16 55" HEAVY DUTY CONTRACTOR TINE
Z001-15 55" FORK TINE - SAMPLE

Z001-14 55" RAKE TINE

Z001-135 50mm Dia.X 1200mm CONUS 2 TINE
Z001-13 1250MM TINE H/D 49"

Z001-12 43" RAKE TINE

Z001-11 55" KVN. RAKE TINE

Z001-101 49" KVN TINE

Z001-10 43" KVN. RAKE TINE

Z001-092 22mm BALE WRAP TINE

Z001-09 48" H/D BALE WRAP ,STONE RAKE TIN
Z001-084K 32" CRANKED KV TINE

Z001-084 32" CRANKED TINE FOR SLICE GRAB
Z001-082K 32" STRAIGHT CONUS 2 KV TINE
Z001-082 810 X M28 SIDE TINE FOR SLICE GRA
Z001-08 29" ST OFF SET TINE (SLICE GRAB)
Z001-07 B.B.SPEAR/STONERAKE 39 3/4"Conus2
Z001-06K 32" STRAIGHT KV TINE

Z001-061 32MM KV. TINE SPANNER

Z001-06 32" FORK TINE

Z001-05 30" X 1 1/4" P.O.B.R. SIDE TINE
Z001-04K 26" STRAIGHT KV TINE

Z001-04 26" GRAB TINE

Z001-031 25 1/2"Long X 1"Tine C/W 20mm Nut
Z001-03 JACKEROO THREADED TINE
Z001-021 968' PALLET FORK TINE 42"

Z001-01 968' STD. MANURE FORK TINE
XTA-1080 Autowrap 1080a

XA-53271 Pivot Pin - Aerways

WZ18-48 15xx Plate, Drg. Z18-48

WVMP-152 Valve Mnt Pin

WT20-301 Trima Reinforcing Plate

WT20-300 Trima Side Plate

WT20-105 TRIMA PART 4-525 585

WT20-104 TRIMA PART 4-525 584

WT20-103 TRIMA PART 4-525 583

WT20-102 TRIMA PART 4-525 582

WTO004 Trima Bracket T004

WS18-119 15xx Plate, Drg. S18-119

WS18-109 15xx Plate, Drg. S18-109

WR59-QPU HYD.C/FEEDER QUICK PICK UP BAR
WM55-FG 5.6 S/IS FRONT GUARD ASSY.
WM55-057 70mm PIVOT SHAFT (FRONT) - S/S 29
WM55-056 70mm PIVOT SHAFT (REAR) - S/S 28
wm2955-01 S/T Ram Mounting Plate

WMO08-SH 800 GAL. S/T SHELL ASSY.
WK18-187 15xx Plate, Drg K18-187

WI71006 Bale Processor Profile 171006
WI71005 Bale Processor Profile 171005
WI71003 Bale Processor Profile 171003
WI171002 Bale Processor Profile 171002
WI65-CH MEAL MIXER RUBBER CHUTE
WI65-AA MEAL MIXER AGITATOR ASSY.
wi65-047 See WI65-CH

WI65-037 Meal Mixer Motor Mounting Plate
WI65-026 CHUTE MOUNTING

WI62-AUG See WI62-AGA

WI62-801 1 TON LINKS

WI162-800 1 TON LEVER

WI62-663 1 TON C/F DRIVE SHAFT IT.663
WI162-662 1 TON C/F DRIVE SHAFT IT.662

Page 49 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

WI62-641 1 ton C/feed link item 641

WI162-640 1 ton C/feed lever item 640

WI61-508 DRIVE SHAFT

WI61-506 PTO CLEANA/FEED SPIGOT - 2" EN8
WI60-SVMB SOCKET FOR VALVE MNT BRACKET
WI60-RCA R/F RUBBER CHUTE ASSY.

WI60-QAH C/FEEDER LATCH ASSY.

WI60-MG Cleana - Feeder Main Guard

WI60-I1A link Assembly

WI60-FW ROOT FEEDER FIXED WHEEL
WI60-DVMB DIVERTER VALVE MNT

WI60-CWF C/F EXTRA FINE CHOPPER WHEEL
WI60-CWEC R/F EXTRA COURSE CHOPPER WHEEL
WI60-CW ROOT FEEDER FINE CHOPPER WHEEL
WI60-CTB see WI60-107

WI60-CCW ROOT FEEDER COURSE CHOPPER WHEEL
WI60-AUG AUGER FLIGHTING 335LgXx2300d.X 10
WI60-AUA7 AUGER 300mm PITCH

WI60-AUAG6 AUGER 260mm PITCH

WI60-AUA5 AUGER 250mm PITCH

WI60-AUA STANDARD AUGER ASSY. 200mm PITCH
WI60-144 92 C/FEED CHUTE RUBBER CHANNEL
WI60-143 92 C/FEED CHUTE RUBBER FLAP
WI60-120 HYD.FITTING 1 1/4AF x 1/2BSP TAP.
WI60-107 HYD.R/FEEDER CHAIN TENSIONER
WI60-0331 1 3/8" INT.6 SPLINE 2"od X 60LONG
WI60-033 1 3/8" INT.6 SPLINE 2"0d.X 40LONG
WI60-017 HYD.R/F MOTOR MT.(B/IN LASER CUT)
WI50-CG CHAIN GUARDS - BIG BALE FEEDER
WI50-106 CHAIN TENSIONER BOSS

WI50-104 SPROCKET ASSY. M/PLATE 42.5 BORE
WI50-094 FLOOR SHAFT DRIVE COLLAR
WI50-092 BEARING SUPPORT SHAFT

WI50-075 CHAIN TENSIONER SPIGOT

WI50-037 1 1/2"Rd.X 57Lg. 30mm THREAD PIN
WI41-106 50 Dia. X 56 LONG 39mm BORE BOSS
WI41-094 FLOOR SHAFT (DRIVE) COLLAR
WI35035 Bale Processor Profiles

WI30515-2 Bale Processor Profiles

WI130184 Bale Processor Profile 130184

WI30160-5 Bale Processor Profiles

WI30157 Bale Processor Profiles

WI30154 BALE PROCESSOR PROFILE 130154
WI30153 Bale Processor Profiles

WI30152-5 Bale Processor Profiles

WI30151-2 Bale Processor Profiles

WI30142 BALE PROCESSOR PROFILE 130142
WI30141 BALE PROCESSOR PROFILE 130141
WI24-11 2" Rd. 104mm Lg.Br.1 19/32"cw NIP
WI237-90 390/470-S Ram Top Pivot Pin

WI10094 BALE PROCESSOR PROFILE WI10094
WH208S-50 STD.AERWAY ROTOR SPACER - ITEM 50
WH17-R84 TOPPER TENSION ROLLER 100x60 LONG
WH17-BMB P/T Bearing Mounting

WH17-295 P/T Straight Blade

WH17-294 88 P/TOPPER BLADE

WH17-293 88 P/T BLADE SECURING COLLAR
WH17-292 P/T COLLAR ITEM 292 (SECURING)
WH17-208 P/T - ITEM 208

WH17-203 P/T - ITEM 203

WG18-62 MAST STEADY DRG G18-62

WG18-47 BRAKE PLATE DRG G18-47

WG18-45B SWITCH MOUNT DRG G18-45B
WG18-176 SAFETY ARM 1 DRG G18-17

Page 50 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

WG15-58 SAFETY ARM 2 DRG G15-58
WE18-97 1500 PROFILE DRG E18-97
WD91-RC ROTARY COUPLING 2010C ASSY.
WD91-168 RETAINING END CAP

WD90-43 1080 Chain Guard Rubber
WD90-1080 Turntable Plates

WD90-060 Chain Stripper

WD90-044 1080 Chain Guard Large

WD90-013 A/W '99 PART

WD90-012 A/W '99 PART

WD71-AK Square Bale Stacker Assembly Kit
WD70-RAM ROUND BALE STACKER RAM ASSY.
WD69-TA BALE HANDLER ROLLER TINE ASSY.
WD69-RAMS ROUND B/HANDLER RAM ASSY. (Special)
WD69-RAM Bale Handler Ram Assy TAN-WD69
WD69-57 Handler Item 57

WD69-56 HANDLER SPIGOT

WD692-H72 HOSE KIT D68/D692/D70/D71
WD692-ARM HANDLER ARM ASSY.

WD68-RA R/B/G & SQ.STACKER R/H ROLLER
WD68-23 R/B/G 4"G/B TRUNK (BOUGHT IN)
WD67-KS20 6mm Dispenser Key Steel 20mm long
WD67-JBM Junction Box Mounting Plate
WD67-DMM1 DISPENSER MAST MOUNTING BKT.
WD67-CHA 580 Chassis Welded Assembly
WD67-cgd Chain Guard 280-ARC

WD67-CGC 580 Chain Guard

WD67-151 580a Controller Mounting Bracket
WD67-150 580s Controller Mounting Bracket
WD67-148 Reciver Mounting Bracket

WD67-100 Spacer

WD66-053 8 x 8mm Key Steel

WD66-028 Valve Mounting Plate

WD65-SPR A/WRAP SPROCKET SHAFT ASSY.
WD64-SRP 95 A/W SLAVE ROLLER PIVOT
WD64-054 1 1/4" UNC Retaining nut

WD64-053 Key (5/16" sg x 45mm long)
WD64-040 Spindle Spacer

WD64-002 95 CENTER SPLINDLE

WD63-1459P PIN / AXLE 30mm Dia.x262 (1"UNC)
WD625-CGS Q1200/D1000 CHAIN GUARD SMALL
WD625-104 20mm Rd. x 35 Lg. - BORE M10
WD625-103 CLASS A/W - ITEM 103

WD625-102 11/2" SPIGOT x 100Lg. TAP M10
WD623-K32 5/16" x 5/16" KEY STEEL 32mm LONG
WD623-CGS D1000 CHAIN GUARD SHORT
WD623-CGL D1000 CHAIN GUARD LONG
WD623-CG D1000 AW CHAIN GUARD
WD623-114 D1000 CHAIN BACK PLATE (UPPER)
WD623-113 D1000 CHAIN BACK PLATE (LOWER)
WD623-112 D1000/Q1200 ROLLER SHAFT LONG
WD623-111 DRIVE ROLLER SHAFT (SHORT)
WD623-107 D1000/Q1200 CHAIN GUARD B/PLATE
WD623-103 2" Rd.x54 Lg. - BORE 1 1/4"
WD623-071 11/2" Collar

WD623-037 D1000 A/W - ITEM 37

WD623-025 D1000 A/W - ITEM 25

WD623-008 D1000 A/W - ITEM 8

WD617-TCP PIN - DISPENSER LATCH UNIT
WD617-025 DISPENSER PART

WD612-CGS1 CHAIN GUARD - SHORT 1260
WD612-CGS 1250 A/W SMALL GUARD
WD612-CGL 1250 A/W LARGE CHAIN GUARD
WD610-RSA 1050 A/W ROLLER SHAFT ASSY.

Page 51 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

WD610-HMG 95 A/W HYDRAULIC MOTOR GUARD
WD610-CGS1 CHAIN GUARD - SHORT 1060
WD610-CGS 1050 A/W SHORT CHAIN GUARD
WD610-CGL1 CHAIN GUARD - LARGE 1060/1260
WD610-CGL 1050 A/W LONG CHAIN GUARD
WD610-77 M20 Threaded Bar x 135 Long
WD610-71 Sprocket Bracket Pivot Shaft

WD610-30 Retaining Plate

WD610-185 1060/1260 CHAIN STRIPPER
WD610-181 GRIP FACE STRIP(25mm WIDE X 4100)
WD60-SPRA 88 A/IW SPROCKET SHAFT ASSY.
WD60-SPR 89 A/W SPROCKET/SHAFT ASSY.
WD60-LMB Light Mounting Bracket

WD60-LA AUTOWRAP LIFT ARM

WD60-HMG A/W HYDRAULIC MOTOR GUARD
WD60-FA Dispenser Film Adaptor

WD60-CT A/W 40mm Nylon Chain Tensioner
WD60-CGC A/W C/IND. CHAIN GUARD ASSY.
WD60-CG 3pt linkage A/W CHAIN GUARD '92
WD60-897 SPLINED BOSS FOR Z06-D65-36S
WD60-894 A/W HYD. MOTOR MNT.SPIGOT ITEM894
WD60-888 A/W CENTRE SPROCKET MNT. PLATE
WD60-887 A/W C/IND.TIP FRAME ITEM 887
WD60-882 A/W C/IND. T/T CHAIN BACK PLATE
WD60-874 Stub Axle Bissel Pin (Long)

WD60-861 Stub Axle Bissel Pin (Short)

WD60-860 BALE RAMP BISSEL PIN (100mm)
WD60-859 A/W Pull Down Arm 36mm Washer (PLATED)
WD60-825 SLIP RING MOUNTING SLEEVE A/W '93
WD60-772 A/W T/TABLE BACK PLATE - ITEM 772
WD60-769 SLIP RING MOUNTING SLEEVE A/W 92
WD60-768 TURNTABLE SPINDLE A/W'92
WD60-711 A/W TURN TABLE SCRAPER ITEM 711
WD60-667 AW SPROCKET SHAFT DISC ITEM 667
WD60-660 A/WRAP SHAFT FOR SPROCKET ASSY.
WD605-PR A/W C&S POINTER ASSY.

WD605-PL1 95C&S PLUNGER C/W GUIDE FOR SALES
WD605-PL A/W CUT & START PLUNGER
WDG605H-CA Cut & Start Cover Plate

WD605H-13 Cut & Start Plunger Pin

WD605-GRD SEE WD605-MG

WD605-36 A/W C & S 3/4"COLLAR X 6MM LONG
WD605-35 A/W C&S LATCH - ITEM 35

WD605-19 A/WRAP C&S 3/4" COLLAR X 32mm LG.
WD605-161 @95 C&S SLIP RING MNT.SLEEVE
WD605-133 A/W C&S PACKER ITEM 133
WD605-104 A/W C&S BLADE - ITEM 104

WD60-253 SLAVE ROLLER PIVOT PIN B/R 135
WD60-035 A/WRAP ITEM 35

WD404-PRA PLASTIC ROLLER ASSEMBLY 404
WD404-DLB Replace By 1305010 - Disp Bottom Latch
WD404-058 404S STICKER

WD404-054 Magnet Holder, New Dispenser
WD404-051 Replaced By: 1305125

WD404-045 Plunger Shaft (404)

WD404-039 Dispenser Cone Mtg Bottom

WD404-029 404 Bissel Pin

WD404-006 Pivot Pin Squeeze Arm 404-EH
WD404-005A Pivot Pin 404S-M-EH tip frame & lift arm
WD404-002 Pin for 404M-EH Tipping Ram

WD32-90 40+ U/C HANDLEBRAKE HANDLE
WD3112-05 3/4"RD. x 1 3/4"Lg. BORE 13/32"
WD13-WAB Replaced by 1308112 WEAPING ARM VALVE BLOCK LC
WD13-PPA Replaced By 1305030 - Dispenser Pivot Pin

Page 52 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

WD13-LPA Top Shaft - See 1305022

WD13-FB Filter Block Only

WD13-FAB See 1308200 FILTER AND ADJUSTING
WD13-CB Replace by 1308300 CENTRAL VALVE BLOCK
WD13-AB Adjusting Block Only

WD13-039 Bottom spigot - Non Plated

WD13-008 Dispenser Top Cone (Nylon)

WD13-006 Dispenser Top Latch

WD13-005 Box Stiffener

WD13-004 Dispenser Guide

WD13-003 DISPENSER Top Boss - Non Plated
WC20-46 404 SMALL TWO PART GUARD See 1003002 & 3
WC20-45 404 GEARBOX COVER GUARD
WC20-43 404 LARGE SINGLE PIECE See 1003004
WB20-WASH TOWER WASHER DRG B20-WASH
WB20-81 Triangle Profile B20-81

WB20-80 Triangle Profile B20-80

WB20-79 TRIANGLE PROFILE B20-79

WB20-77 ARM BOSS PLATE DRG B20-77
WB20-60 ROLLER END RING DRG B20-60
WB20-52 PIN END DRG B20-52

WB20-45 ROLLER SPROCKET DRG B20-45
WB20-42 ROLLER SHAFT PLATE DRG B20-42
WB20-38 ARM END PLATE DRG B20-38
WB20-37 PIN END SQUARE DRG B20-37
WB20-36B OUTER RING DRG B20-36B
WB20-36A MOTOR MOUNT DRG B20-36A
WB20-34 RAM MT PLATE DRG B20-34

WB20-14 TOP LINK DRG B20-14

WB20-110 SENSOR MOUNT DRG B20-110
WB20-109 ALUMINIUM MAGNET HOLDER - 1300
WB20-08 MAST MT PLATE 2 DRG B20-08

WB20 WASHER WASHER, B20

WB15-88 15XX PLATE, DRG B15-88

WB02-150 JACK.BOOM PIVOT BOSS 40mm X 4" Lg
WAZ60-02 868/988 PALLET FORK ITEM 2 UPPER
WAZ60-01 868/988 PALLET FORK ITEM 1 LOWER
WAZ14-009 50mm PIVOT BOSS x 102 LONG
WAYC9-08 63.5x88mm ECCENTRIC SHT DK6.17
WAY15-0SO T SERIES OUTER P. STAND
WAY15-ICL T-SERIES CRADLE LEVER
WAY15-561 SPACER

WAY15-560 SPACER

WAY15-086 T-Series Accumulator Mnt Bkt
WAY15-040 T-SERIES CRADLE ITEM 40
WAY15-039 T-SERIES CRADLE ITEM 39
WAY15-014 T-SERIES BOOM PIVOT BOSS (SHORT)
WAY15-013 T-SERIES BOOM PIVOT BOSS (LONG)
WAT61-33 SAME EXP.FRONT IT.33(2"COLLAR)O1
WAF31-27 FIAT COLLAR 32mm (9/16") x 12mm
WAF31-17 FIAT COLLAR 32mm (25/32") x 10mm
WAB89-LK CRADLE LINKAGE

WAB89-HA CRADLE HANDLE

WAB89-021 CRADLE LINK ITEM 21

WAB89-014 866/968 - PLUNGER PIN

WA16891-EP COMBI CRADLE ECCENTRIC PIN
WAO09L1-MB LEV.INDIC. MOUNTING BRKT. 153/988
W798-Cap 1 1/4" pear shape cap

W20-38 Arm End Plate Drg B20-38

TAMP TRIMA ACT. MTG PLATE

P05 Steel

P03 Contract Work

M60-2-3-21 CHOPPER BLADES

M6004 CIRCLIP

Page 53 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

M55020 17 LINK X 1/2"x654mm 28 SET

M3904 PARKING JACK

M35-039 INJECTOR SHOES

M35-038 PIPE

M2932 8" RUBBER COUPLIER CW CLIPS
M29311-W WORM GEAR FOR HYD.RAIN GUN
M29311-G52 G52 SIDGE ROTOR

M29311-G47 G47 PACKING SLIP

M29311-G45 G45 SEAL 50x70x10

M29311-G42 G42 'O’ RING

M29311-G41 G41 GASKET

M29311-G35 G35 BEARING 4210

M29311-G12 G12 BEARING 6307

M29311-G07 GO07 GASKET

M29311-A MOTOR ADAPTOR PLATE CW 4 BOLTS
M29311 HYDRAULIC NOZZLE CONTROL RAINGUN
M29310 MANUAL NOZZLE CONTROL (RAINGUN)
M2931 8000 Ltrs.GARDA CW SAFETY VALVE
M29301 SUPPLEMENT 10,000 LITRE PUMP
M29300-SE KD-10000 S/TEXCHANGE PUMP

M29300 KD-10000 Ltrs. VACUUM PUMP

M2930 LK-10000 Ltrs. VACUUM PUMP

M29280 KD-8000 Lts.VACUUM PUMP

M2928 LK-8000 Ltrs. VACUUM PUMP

M2926 6000 LITRE PUMP

M2923 REPLACEMENT 30" REAR DOOR
M2922 REPLACEMENT 20" REAR DOOR
M2916 R/CONTROL CABLE SYSTEM

M2915 6" QUICK RELEASE COUPLING ASSY.
M2912 OUTLET VALVE DOOMED SVP

M2910 30" HINGED REAR DOOR CW FASTENER
M2908 GUAGE PV VACUUM

M2907 INLET VALVE - MANUAL

M29061 SIDE SPREADER ATT.MALE

M2906 SIDE SPREADING ATT FEM

M2903-S TOP FILLER HATCH SEAL

M2903DS BACK DOOR SEAL

M2903BC S/TANK BACK DOOR RETAINING BOLT
M2903B S/ITANK BACK DOOR RETAINING NUT
M2-3-36 PRESS WHEELS

M22LK59 437 PTO COVER N.59

M22LK58 585 HOSE NIPPLE N58

M22LK57 GREASE SEAL 12x20x5 KD-3/12000

M22LK56-6/10

431 SMALL GEAR ( EX N56 ) LK

M22LK54-6/10

GEARBOX COVER LK 6/10000LTS

M22LK53-6/10

420 GASKET LK/KD (EX N 53)

M22LK52 418 SELF CLOSING SCREW(EX N52)
M22LK51 OIL PUMP SMALL GEAR LK

M22LK50 OIL PUMP ATTACK GEAR LK
M22LK49 OIL PUMP GASKET ALL LK

M221.K48 415 OIL PUMP COVER (EXN48)

M22LK47-6/10

HERTELL GEAR BOX

M22LK46-6/10

401 GASKET LK/KD (EX N46)

M22LK45-8 Rotor For Lk 8000

M22L.K45-10 ROTOR LK 10000 PUMP
M22LK44-8 380 VANE LK 8000 ( EX N44)
M22L.K44-10 381 VANE LK 10000 (EX N44)
M22LK43-8 PUMP BODY LK-8000
M22L.K43-6.5 PUMP BODY 6500 PUMP
M22LK43-3/8 GEARBOX COVER B-3/8000
M22L.K43-10 PUMP BODY 10000 PUMP

M22L.K42-6/10

343 GASKET N42 LK 6/10000

M22LK41-6/10

DISTRIBUTOR LK 6/10000

M22LK40

PLUG NO40 LK 3/10000

Page 54 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

M22LK39 HINGE NO39 LK 3/10000
M22LK38 WASHER NO38 LK 3/10000
M22LK37 SCREW NO37 LK 3/10000

M22LK36-6/10

329 SEAL 45X60X12 N36

M22LK35-6/10

327 BEARING (EX N35)

M22LK34-6/10

BEARING COVER N34 LK 6/10

M22L.K31

M6 X 15 SCREW KD-3/12000

M22LK30-6/10

318 GASKET LK (EX N30)

M22LK29-6/10

DISTRIB. COVER LK 29

M22LK28 308 HANDLE ( EX N28)

M22LK27 HANDLE WASHER

M22LK26 FLANGE N26 FOR LK
M22LK25-6/10 EXHAUST ELBOW N25 LK 6/10
M22LK24 EXHAUST RUBBER GASKET
M22LK23 SPRING FOR BUTTERFLY VALVE
M22LK22-6/10 299 CONIC DIST.(EX BUT VAL.N22)
M22LK20 O'RING

M22LK19-6/10 OUTLET 76MM N19 LK 6/10
M22L.K19-6.5 OUTLET N19 60MM LK 6500
M22LK18-6/10 RUBBER GASKET

M22LK17 M10 x 25 Socket Head Bolts
M22LK15 DRIP FEEDERS N15 LK
M22L.K14-6/10 L.R. KEY

M22LK13 ELASTIC PIN

M22LK12-80 270 COP-TUB C/W NIP 8K (EX N12)
M22LK12-8 see M22LK12-80

M22L.K12-100 271 COP-TUBE C/W NIP.10K (EXN12
M22LK12-10 see M22LK12-100

M22LK11 TUBE ADJUSTER(SUPPLIER DESTOCKED)
M22LK10 BEARING 6304

M22LK08-6/10

ATTACK GEAR N8

M22LK07-6/10

see M22B11-3/8

M22LK06-6/10

DIP STICK FOR LK 8000

M22LK05 35 X 55 X 10 SEAL N5 ALL LK
M22L.K04 OIL TANK SCREW 3/8 BSP
M22LK03 SCREW M8 x 15

M22L.K02 WASHER M8 COPPER

M22LK01-6/10

SCREW M8 x 50

M22LK01-3/5

M8 x 45 ALLEN SCREWS

M22KD99

3/8" BSP SIGHT GLASS for KD

M22KD58

RUBBER HOSE NIPPLE

M22KD56-6/12S

INTERMEDIATE SMALL GEAR for KD

M22KD54-6/12

GEAR BOX COVER KD-6/12000Lts.

M22KD47-6/12

GEAR BOX KD-7/12000 Lts.

M22KD44-8 SPECIAL VANES FOR LK/KD 8000Lts.
M22KD43-8 PUMP BODY KD 8000 Lts.
M22KD43-10 PUMP BODY KD 10000 Lts.

M22KD42-6/12

345 GASKET N.42 KD 6/12000 LTS

M22KD41-6/12

DISTRIBUTOR CONE KD 6/12000 Lts.

M22KD30-6/12

GASKET No.30 KD 6/12000 Lts.

M22KD29-6/12

DISTRIBUTOR COVER KD 6/12000 Lts.

M22KD22 CONIC DISTRIBUTOR FOR KD PUMPS
M22KD12-8R RUBBER OILER TUBE C/W NIP. 8000
M22KD12-80 COPPER TUBES C/W NIPPLES KD8000
M22KD12-8 see M22KD12-80

M22KD12-10R

RUBBER OILER TUBE C/W NIP. 10000

M22KD12-100

COPPER TUBES C/W NIPPLES KD10000

M22KD12-10

see M22KD12-100

M22KD09

TEE PEICE NIPPLE

M22KD08-6/12S

INTERMEDIATE LARGE GEAR for KD

M22KD06-6/12

NEW OIL LEVEL INDICATORS '94 on

M22B70-3/8

OBSOLETE (OIL PUMP B3/80000)

M22B68

P.T.O. PROTECTOR

M22B64-6/10

COUPLING B-1/10000

Page 55 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

M22B6-3/8 END PLATE N6 B-3/8000

M22B63 GASKET B-1/10000 NO.63
M22B62-5/8 GASKET

M22B6-10 END PLATE B-10000 N6

M22B60-5/8 GASKET

M22B54 DRIP FEEDERS N54 BIZKOR
M22B53 PLASTIC HOSE N53 BIZKOR IN MTS
M22B52-6MM 6MM HOSE NIPPLE N.52 BIZKOR

M22B52-10MM

10MM HOSE NIPPLE N.52 BIZKOR

M22B46-8/10

VANE N46 B-8000/10000

M22B46-5/6 VANE N46 B-5/6000

M22B45-10 PUMP HOUSING B10000 N45
M22B44 OIL LEVEL INDICATOR N.44 ALL BIZK
M22B43-3/8 RUBBER BALL B-3/8000

M22B4-3/8 GASKET N4 B3/8000

M22B4-10 BIZKOR GASKET PART 4 (10000 Lts)
M22B40-3/10 ATTACH GEAR B-3/10000

M22B39 see M22LK10

M22B38-3/8 GEARBOX COVER B-3/10000
M22B36-3/8 GASKET N36 B3/8000

M22B36-10 BIZKOR 10,000 GASKET No. 36
M22B35-3/8 225 SMALL GEAR BIZKOR
M22B29-3/8 GEARBOX BODY N29 B-3/8

M22B26 HANDLE FOR BIZKOR No0.26

M22B23 SPRING

M22B22-5/10 WASHER

M22B19-5/8 CONE (C/W60+62)N19 B5/8
M22B16-5/8 GASKET N16 B-5/8000

M22B16-10 BIZKOR 10,000 GASKET No 16
M22B15-8 ROTOR N15 BIZKOR 8000

M22B15-6 ROTOR FOR 6000 Lts. BIZKOR PUMP
M22B15-5 ROTOR FOR BIZKOR 5000 LTR
M22B15-10D ROTOR B10000 DIRECT DRIVE
M22B15-10 ROTOR N15 BIZKOR 10000
M22B12-3/8 see M22LK05

M22B11-3/8 307 BEARING N11 B3/8

M22AWSL WHEEL STUD M18x1.5 L/IHAND TREAD
M22AWSA M16 WHEEL STUD 903C16

M22AWS WHEEL STUB M18 (TANKERS)
M22AWNL WHEEL NUT M18x1.5 L/IHAND TREAD
M22AWNA-1 M12 Conical Wheel Nut

M22AWNA M16 WHEEL NUT 903D16,

M22AWN WHEEL NUT M18 (TANKERS)
M22AS-70 70 x 126 SEAL FOR 116 SERIES
M22AS-65 65 x 120 SEAL FOR 113-114 SERIES
M22AS-55 55 X 102 SEAL 110-112 AXLE
M22AS-40 40 X 82 SEAL 105 AXLE

M22AH-90A 90mm Dia.CAP for 80sq. ADR AXLE
M22AH-90 90MM HUB CAP 1/4/116 AXLE
M22AH8-80UA ADR 8 stud UNBRAKED HUB for 80sq
M22AH8-80U SALATI 8 Stud UNBRAKED HUB for 80
M22AH8-80BA ADR 8 stud BRAKED HUB for 80sq
M22AH8-80B SALATI 8 Stud BRAKED HUB for 80sq
M22AH8-70U SALATI 6 Stud UNBRAKED HUB for 70
M22AH8-70B SALATI 8 Stud BRAKED HUBS for 70s
M22AH-85A 85mm Dia.CAP for 70sq ADR AXLE
M22AH-80A 80mm Dia.CAP for ADR 60sq AXLE
M22AH-80 80MM HUB CAP 110-112-113 AXLES
M22AH6-70UA ADR 6 stud UNBRAKED HUB for 70sq
M22AH6-70U SALATI 6 Stud UNBRAKED HUB for 70
M22AH6-70BA ADR 6 STUD 70mmSq BRAKED HUB
M22AH6-70B SALATI 6 Stud BRAKED HUB for 70sq
M22AH6-60UA ADR 6 stud UNBRAKED HUB for 60sq
M22AH6-60U SALATI 6 Stud UNBRAKED HUB for 60

Page 56 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

M22AH6-60B SALATI 6 Stud BRAKED HUB for 60sq
M22AH-60A 62mm Dia.CAP for 50sg. ADR AXLE
M22AH-60 60MM HUB CAP 105 AXLE
M22AH5-50UA ADR 5 Stud UNBRAKED HUB
M22AH-120 65 x 120 AXLE SEAL

M22AH-100A 100mm Dia.CAP for 90sq.ADR AXLE
M22ACNA CASTLE NUT FOR A/W STUB SHAFT
M22ACN M36 CASTLE NUT FOR SALATI AXLE
M22AB-SL AXLE BRAKE SPRING LARGE
M22AB-214 INNER BEARING ON 116/1 AXLE 32214
M22AB-213 INNER BEARING ON 114/1 AXLE 30213
M22AB-212 INNER BEARING ON ADR 70mm 30212
M22AB-211 INNER BEARING ON 110/1 AXLE 32211
M22AB-210 OUTER BEARING ON 114/1 AXLE 30210
M22AB-209 OUTER BEARING ON ADR 70mm 30209
M22AB-208 OUTER BEARING ON 110/1 AXLE 32208
M22AB-206 OUTER BEARING 30206

M22AB BRAKE SHOE ANCHORS

M22A-116 (4) 310x60 SAL.BRAKE SHOE OFF CEN
M22A-113A (4) 300x60 ADR BRAKE SHOES(CENT.)
M22A-113 (4) 310x60 SAL.BRAKE SHOE(OFF CEN
M22A-110 (4) 290x50 BRAKE SHOES

M22-175 175 - 190MM HOSE CLIP

M22-120 ART120 6" NOSE CONE (RUBBER)
M2135 3/8" BSP L/T SHUT OFF VALVE

M2131 EYE BOLT - M10

M2130 HAND BRAKE LEVER ASSY

M2129W W' SHAPE RETAINING CLIP SW-W
M2129S HD TENSION SPRING TS-HD

M2129C 20351 25mm Std. Disp. Cylinders

M2129 20350 (25mm ROD) GES BRAKE KIT
M2127 RUBBER SEALS FOR TOP TRAPS
M21261 MANOMETER 60MM - WET

M2126 MANOMETER 80MM - DRY

M21251 FLOATATION BALL 100mm

M2125 FLOATING - BALL 80MM

M2124-25 1" JUBLEE CLIP

M2124 HOSE CLIPS G86 X 95MM X 24W
M2123 HOSE CLIPS 86 X 91mm X 24W
M2122-45 45mm SIMI LAY FLAT HOSE in Mts.
M2122-38 38mm N.B. SUPAVIN MED.DUTY
M2122-2 3" SUCTION HOSE 1.5 Mts. LONG
M2122-103 4" H/D RUBBER SUCTION HOSE in Mts
M2122-1 3" SUCTION HOSE 1.3 Mts. LONG
M2122 3" (76MM) SUCTION HOSE IW MT
M2114 HOSE CLIP 162MM - 176MM

M2113RL HEAVY DUTY 'O' RING

M2113R O'RING FOR 6" FEMALE COUPLING
M2113 2" BSP SIGHT GLASS C/W 'O'RING
M2112 SIGHT GLASS "O" RING

M2111 SIGHT GLASSES 3" C/W SEAL

M2110 RUBBER SEALS FOR BLANKING OFF PLA
M2109 6" BLANKING OFF PLATE

M2108 O RING GATE VALVE 6"

M2107-4M 4" MALE COUPLINGS

M2107-4F 4" FEMALE COUPLINGS

M2107 MALE HOSE COUPLING ART 120
M2106-4M 4" MALE BAUER HOSE TAIL C/W CLAMP
M2106-4F 4" FEMALE BAUER COUPLING
M2106-4C CLAMP FOR 4" BAUER FITTING

M2106 6" GALVANISED FEMALE COUPLING
M2105 11/2" SAFETY VALVE

M21045-A4M INLET ADAPTOR 6"FEMALE TO 4"MALE
M21045 ART 104 6" COUPLING FEMALE

Page 57 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

M21042 ART 103 6" WELDABLE BALL

M21041 ART 102 6" CLAMPING RING

M2104 I/V COUPLING FL WELD 6" COUPLING
M21038 ANGLED SPREADER UNITS

M21035 SPREADER UNIT C/W RUBBER CONE
M2103 ALL STEEL SPREADER UNIT (OLD TYP
M21025 H/D ANTICLOG 6" GATE VALVE ONLY
M21023 BRASS SHAFT FOR STD GATE VALVE
M21022 PADDLE FOR 6" GATE VALVE

M2102 STD 6" MAN GATE VALVE C/W CLEVIS
M2101SC GATE VALVE SCREW

M21016 4" LEVER GATE VALVE

M21015 H/D ANTICLOG 6" GATE/V C/W ACT
M21014 STD.4" GATE VALVE C/W HYD.ACTUATO
M21011S HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR SPRING
M21011R HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR ROD
M21011H BELL (TOP) HOUSING 6F2 GATE VALVE
M21011G HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR GLAND
M21011C ACTUATOR CYLINDER

M21011BS 6" GATE VALVE ROD SEAL

M21011BG 6" GATE VALVE GASKET

M21011B 6" GATE VALVE BODY

M21011 HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR

M2101 STD 6" GATE VALUE C/W HYD ACT
M2100G PLASTIC GUARD FOR TANKER SHAFT
M21005 HALF No.4 PTO SHAFT PLAIN END
M2100 P.T.O. SHAFT 4 SERIES

M2085 2M x100mm Sq 10Stud 400x80Br.Axle
M2084 2100X90X90 8 STUD BRAKED AXLE
M208311 AXLE 1980 X 80 8 STUD "UB"

M20831 AXLE 1980 X 80 8 STUD "BR"
M20830B 80X80X2400 6 STUD BRAKED AXLE
M20830 80X80X2400 6 STUD UNBRAKED AXLE
M20822 AXLE 1830 X 70 8 STUD "BRAKED"
M20821 AXLE 1830 X 70 8 STUD "UB"

M2082 AXLE 1830 X 70 6 STUD "BR"

M208123 AXLE 1830 X 70 6 STUD "UB"

M20812 AXLE 1700*70 6 STUD "BR"

M20801 AXLE 1625 X 60 6 STUD "BR"

M2080 AXLE 1625 X 60 6 STUD "UB"

M20585 400 X 15.5 (16X31) CWA

M2058 14X 16 C.W.A.

M20571 15 X 22.5 (1050 X 400 X 18)

M2057 15 X 22.5 (1050 X 400 X 18) SUPP
M2056-8 F20 8STUD CWA

M2056 F.20(404) (1090 X 350 X 18) CWA
M2055 14 X 28 TRACTOR

M20541 24x22.5(600/60-22.5)10hole C.W.A.
M2054 1300 X 530 X 533 BN3 CWA

M20522 18 X 19.5 (1080x460x16) C.W.A.
M2052 18 X 19.5 (1080 X 460 X 16) SUPP
M2051-RS DCW 16-20 8 st 275 pcd WHEEL RIM
M2051-R DCW 13-22.5 8st 275pcd WHEEL RIM
M20511 16.5 X 22.5 REMOULD

M2051 18 X 22.5 (1150 X 450 X 16)

M205023 16 X 20 REMOULD C.W.A.

M205021 16 X 20 TRACTOR TYRE C.W.A.
M20501-R DCW 13-20 6st 205pcd WHEEL RIM
M205011 14.0/65 x 16/14 6 hole CWA

M20501 16 X 20 (1075 X 426 X 14) STD

M2050 12.5 X 15 (855 X 295 X 14)

M2049 12.5 X 16 (12.5X31.5) CWA
KZRGE40065 GEAR Z-20 540 221-306

KZRGE40064 GEAR Z-17 540 221-306

Page 58 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

KZRE040146 TINE (4M) LH HARROW
KZREQ030146 TINE (4M) RH HARROW
KZR0500078 SPEED BLADES LH-B

KZR0500077 SPEED BLADES RH-B

KZR0100078 SPEED BLADES LH-P

KZR0100077 SPEED BLADES RH-P
KZM1201996 HALF FLANGE K200 DIA.122
KZM1200996 HALF FLANGE K200

KZM1100079 LONG MODULO BLADE
KZM1100078 MEDIUM MODULO BLADE
KZM1100077 SHORT MODULO BLADE
KZM0000157 SCREW - 14 x 1.5 x 55

160-AK6 see WI60-AK6

1303 MONO GRAPPLE

1302 MONO FORK EX UG BKT

130 MONO SILAGE GRAB

12674 MEAL PLATE - '630' GRAB

1267 630-S SLICE GRAB(1.90M SEGMENTAL)
1263 DISCONTINUED

1253 PUSH-OFF SYSTEM HYDRAULIC
1227 300-S SLICE GRAB

12035 VARI/MONO GRAPPLE TUBE - MK2
120315 VARI GRAPPLE TUBE - MK1

1203 VARI GRAPPLE MK2 - 84

120251 VARI FORK TINE TUBE

1202 VARI MANURE FORK EX UG BKT
120 VARI S GRAB MK2 - 84

1035 UNIVERSAL GRAPPLE TUBE - MK2
1031 GRAPPLE - UNIVERSAL MK1

10251 UNIVERSAL FORK TINE TUBE (SL)
102 UNIVERSAL MANURE FORK EX BRKT
1015AY SOLENOID VALVE KIT T-SERIES
1013EL NO.3 SPOOL VALVE KIT
1013-AY-MB No0.3 KIT FOR T-SERIES(MONO BLOCK)
1013-AY No.3 KIT FOR T-SERIES
1011-AY-25 NO.1 KIT T-SERIES (2.5m CABLE)
1011-AY-2 NO.1 KIT T-SERIES (2.0m CABLE)
1011-AY No.1 KIT FOR T-SERIES

1011-25 No.1 KIT C/W 2.5M CABLE

1011-2 No.1 KIT C/W 2M CABLE

1011-15 Nol KIT C/W 1.5M CABLE

101 UNIVERSAL GRAB MK2 - 84
H29T-69-A 1/2" UNF (20) LOCKNUT

H29T-45 LOCKWASHER 1/2"

H2971857 HHCS 1/2"UNF x 2 1/2" BOLT
H2956850 1 3/8" UNF JAM-LOCKNUT PLATED
H2956452-LK L-H 7"TINE (TURF)KIT

H2956452-L L-H 7"TINE ONLY

H2956451-RK R-H 7"TINE (TURF)KIT

H2956451-R R-H 7"TINE ONLY

H2956451-LK 7" TINE KIT L/H

H2956449 C - FLEX SPRING CLAMP
H2956399-F FINETINE KIT

H2956399 FINETINE ONLY

H2953991 1/2" -20- X 3" UNF BOLT

H2953988 BEARINGS -AG- HD HOUSING & SHIELD
H2953987-01 QUICK LINCH PIN 7/16" X 1 11/16"
H2953985 1" x 7" ADJUSTING PIN C/W CH.&PIN
H2953932 LOCKING COLLAR (BEARING)
H2953871 1/2" FLATWASHER - GRADE 8
H2953767 BEARING DIRT GUARD (SHIM)
H2953655-RK R-H 8"TINE KIT

H2953655-R R-H 8" TINE ONLY

H2953655-LK L-H 8"TINE KIT

Page 59 of 111




go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

Code Name

H2953655-L L-H 8" TINE ONLY

H2953655-BK 7" & 8" TINE BOLT KIT (PER TINE)
H2953308 CAT.11' LINK PIN 1 1/8" x7" Lg.
H2953122-F 63.50" TH.BOLT-ON FINETINE ROLLER

H2953114-8R

41.5" THREADED SHAFT C/W 8"T R/H

H2953114-8L

41.5" THREADED SHAFT C/W 8"T L/H

H2953113-8R

56.5" THEADED SHAFT C/W 8"T R/H

H2953113-8L

56.5" THREADED SHAFT C/W 8"T L/H

H2953108NT-R

54"NON-THD.SHAFT 8" TINE RIGHT/H

H2953108NT-L

54"NON-THD.STAFT 8" TINE LEFT/H

H2953108D

54" THREADED SHAFT C/W RINGS

H2953108-8R

54" THREADED SHAFT C/W 8"T R/H

H2953108-8L

54" THREADED SHAFT C/W 8"T L/H

H2953108-7R

54" THREADED SHAFT C/W 7"T R/H

H2953108-7L

54" THREADED SHAFT C/W 7T L/H

H2953106DF

63.50"THD.SHAFT C/W FINETINE

H2953106D

63.50" THREADED SHAFT C/W RINGS

H2953106-8R

63.50"THREADED SHAFT C/W 8"T R/H

H2953106-8L

63.50"THREADED SHAFT C/W 8"T L/H

H2953106-7R

63.50"THREADED SHAFT C/W 7"T R/H

H2953106-7L

63.50"THREADED SHAFT C/W 7"'T L/H

H2953104NT-R

40.25"NON-THD.SHAFT 8"TINE R/H

H2953104NT-L

40.25"NON-THD.SHAFT 8"TINE L/H

H2953104D

40.25"THREADED SHAFT C/W RINGS

H2953104-8R

40.25"THREADED SHAFT C/W 8"T R/H

H2953104-8L

40.25"THREADED SHAFT C/W 8"T L/H

H2953104-7R

40.25"THREADED SHAFT C/W 7"T R/H

H2953104-7L

40.25"THREADED SHAFT C/W 7"T L/H

H2921-S-250-2750

1/4" ROLL PIN x 2.75"Lg.

H2921-5-250-2

750 1/4" ROLL PIN x 2.75"Lg.

H2921-050F5-P

1/2" UNF HEX NUT - PLATED

H2-300

AERWAY WEIGHTS

E9031003TRI000

Trima flexible hosing

E740766 SWITCH (AUTO SAFE)
E740726 Bulb

E736022 PART

E736021 PART

E735216 Clamp

E735215 CLAMP

E733524 BUSHING

E732524 Bushing

E732519 Bush 35 x 39 x 30mm CUSNS with holes
E732515 BUSHING WB 802 30/25
E732507 BUSHING

E732505 REPLACED BY E732154
E732501 BUSHING

E7325000 Bushing

E732500 BUSHING

E732154 BUSHING

E732116 BEARING

E732003 SKF Bearing GE 35ES-2RS
E732000 BEARING

E731858 BALL JOINT

E729828 CABLE L=2800MM
E729827 CABLE L=2600MM
E729826 CABLE L=2400MM
E729825 CABLE L=2200MM
E729824 CABLE L=2000MM
E729823 CABLE L=1800MM
E729822 CABLE L=1600MM
E729821 CABLE L=1400MM
E729820 CABLE L=1200MM
E728101 GREASER

E725904 SPRING PIN (FLD)

Page 60 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

E725656 SPRING PIN

E725645 SPRING PIN

E725639 PIN

E725637 ROLL KEY

E725633 SPRING PIN

E725180 SNAP RING

E725176 SNAP RING

E725115 LINCH PIN

E725101 LINCH PIN

E725080 PIN

E725076 PIN

E724112 SPRING

E721210 PART M20

E721100 WASHER

E720747 Bucket Ram 1490
E719354 CAP

E719096 KNOB (FLD)

E719090 JOYSTICK KNOB
E717650 T Piece

E717433 ADAPTOR

E717401 Elbow

E717372 Adaptor

E717362 Adaptor

E717148 Adapter

E715379 Plug

E708145 Nut

E708141 NUT

E705147 Screw

E705123 JOYSTICK SPACER
E702245 PIN

E702244 M20 X 100 Bolt
E701641 BOLT

E701628 BOLT

E701622 Screw

E700910 Lifting Cylinder D70/40
E700815 BOLT

E606159 Thingy

E581283 Micro Switch

E580100 PUSH ROD KIT
E580000 TRIMA TCC VALVE ASSY.
E529363 LOCKING PIN
E529096 LONG LOADER POST
E529085 loader new type - parking stand
E529077 SLEEVE KIT

E525625 Tap

E525578 LOADER POST LEFT HAND
E525577 LOADER POST RIGHT HAND
E525536 Spring Casing
E525519 CRANK ARM

E525518 CRANK 280

E525392 WASHER

E525390 PIN

E525360 220 Loader post
E525354 340 POST

E525352 Locking Pin

E525350 LOCKING PIN - See E529363
E525250 280 LOADER POST
E525248 PIN

E525158 Crank Arm

E525152 PROTECTING PLATE
E525150 CHECK VALVE
E525149 LATCH BOLT
E525123 LEVELLING INDICATOR ROD
E525113 Foot Plate

Page 61 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

E525112 Park Stand
E525080 PIN

E525076 PIN

E525072 PIN

E525069 SPACER
E525045 SPACER
E525044 SPACER
E525042 COLLAR P13-P17L
E525025 480 levelling bar
E525019 CRANK ARM
E524665 Pin

E524624 3rd Service Valve
E524618 PIN

E524617 PIN

E524464 LEG

E524462 SUPPORT LEG
E524429 LEVELLING INDICATOR PIPE
E524272 PIN

E524210 PIN

E524133 GRIP PIN
E524131 PIN

E524094 PIN

E523985 KNOB/SWITCH
E523849 PIN

E523810 Pin

E523584 JOINT ROD
E523537 SPACER
E523536 SPRING CASING
E523535 Joint Rod
E523532 LATCH LEVER
E523527 Spacer
E523525 JOINT ROD
E523523 HANDLE
E52350 Locking Pin
E523416 WIRE (AUTO SAFE)
E523345 LATCHBOLT
E523300 SPACER
E523275 JOINT ROD
E523274 LATCH BOLT
E523272 LATCH LEVER
E522799 Pin

E522668 1490 CRADLE LATCH SYSTEM.
E522499 BUSHING
E522494 PIN

E522492 PIN

E522491 PIN

E522490 PIN

E522474 PIN

E522473 PIN

E522458 PIN

E522457 PIN

E522456 PIN

E522446 Pin

E522445 Pin

E522421 1490 Loader Pin
E522418 PIN

E522371 PIN

E522348 PIN

E522338 PIN

E522337 PIN

E522145 CRANK
E522144 CRANK
E522138 CRANK ARM
E522137 CRANK

Page 62 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

E522136 CRANK

E522135 CRANK

E522134 Crank - 1420. Replaced by 522145.
E522133 Crank - 1420. Replaced by 522144
E522117 Crankarm

E522111 BRACKET

E522094 Pin

E5103019 ELC system - on/off bulb
E5103018 Cap

E5101008 Trima ELC system - circuit board
E5045408 CABLE PIN

E5045407 Seal Kit 2ffnp38m (yellow)
E5033705 260 loader seal kits
E5027940 Part

E5024366 JOYSTICK SWITCH BOOK
E5024365 JOYSTICK SWITCH
E5022133 Knob

E5020387 JOYSTICK ELECT. KNOB
E5020374 JOYSTICK PIVOT BALL
E5020373 Joystick Lever

E5020359 2.8m Cable

E5020358 2.6m Cable

E5020357 2.4m Cable

E5020356 2.2M CABLE

E5020355 2MM CABLE

E5020354 1.8m Cable

E5020353 1.6m Cable

E5020346 JOYSTICK COMPLETE
E5016681 Cable LOCKING RING
E5016205 SCREW M5 X 80
E5013110 Washer Brb 10.5 X 22
E5013101 Washer Brb 8.4 X 16
E5011554 Nut Locking M10
E5011053 Nut M6m 8

E5002077 Screw M6s 10 X 30
E5002056 Screw M6s 8 X 50
E5002004 SCREW M5 X 80
E4602942 REAR BRACKET
E4-524624 Solenoid Valve

E44851 Pressure Tube 220w
E44837 Pressure Pipe 280
E444962 220 Lower Pipe

E444952 260 Lower Pipe

E444891 Pressure Tube (b)
E444857 Pressure Tube (n)
E444849 Pressure Tube 220w
E444847 Pressure Tube 220n
E444845 Pressure Tube

E444843 Pressure Tube

E444841 Pressure Tube

E444839 Pressure Tube

E444788 pressure tube

E444784 PRESSURE TUBE
E444776 Pressure Pipe 280
E444748 PIPE

E444734 PIPE

E444728 PIPE

E444625 Presure Tube

E443988 PIPE

E443986 PIPE

E443984 PIPE

E443982 PIPE

E441609 VINK NIPPLE M14x1.5 EVW 8-I
E441606 Elbow

Page 63 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

E441605 T-piece

E441604 T PIECE

E441603 Elbow

E440363 PRESS HOSE

E440362 PRESS HOSE

E440358 PRESS HOSE

E440087 PRESS HOSE

E440026 HOSE

e435294A See E435294

E435294 Trima Solenoid 2004

E435285 Shuttle Valve

E435276 SOLENOID (AUTO SAFE)
E435275 ELECTRIC VALVE (AUTO SAFE)
E435266 MULTI DOCK SEAL KIT

E435265 PART

E435264 PART

E435263 Part

E435262 PART

E435260 PART

E435259 PART

E435258 PART

E435208 Kit

E435206 SPOOL CONTROL

E435205 SPOOL CONTROL

435196 Triam 3rd solen. coil. New Type.
E435195 Carry "0" Ver Plug

E435184 PLUG JOHN DEERE

E435156 Clamp

E435148 PLUG

E435144 Relief Cart.

E432352 COVER

E432351 HOUSING

E432342 GAITER

E432340 STEM

E432337 CENTRE CROSS

E432335 JOYSTICK JOINT

E432118 CONTROL ASSY. COMPLETE
E43184 Plug J.deere

E43148 Plug J.deere

E431300 JOYSTICK KNOB

E430311 CHECK VALVE ASSY

E430310 Pressure Release Block 1610p
E430282 Main Spool Valve For 220 Loader
E430276 Control Valve Load Sensing
E430275 CONTROL VALVE OPEN CENTRE
E430260 Valve Assembly 2004

E430235 Valve Double Acting

E430035 JOYSTICK WIRING KIT

E423250 PISTON ROD BUCK RAM 2.20-2.65-2.8
E423187 PISTON ROD 265 TILT

e423181 plastic guide

E423170 Seal Kit For Bucker Ram 1192 Load
E423136 PISTON ROD LIFT RAM 2.80-4.70-4.8
E423100 CIRCLIP

E423098 SNAP SPRING

E423088 PISTON ROD LIFT RAM 4.60
E423044 Ram Spacer

E423043 Clip

E423020 O RING

E421734 1320 TOP GLAND

E421464 PISTON ROD LIFT RAM 2.20-3.40
E421463 PISTON ROD LIFT RAM 2.65-3.60
E421459 PISTON ROD BUCK RAM 4.60-4.80-4.7
E421457 PISTON ROD BUCK RAM 3.40-3.60-3.5

Page 64 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

E420808 BUCKET RAM

E420806 BUCKET RAM 2.20-2.65-2.80

E420805 LIFT RAM LH REPLACED BY E12701810
E420804 LIFT RAM RH REPLACED BY E12701710
E420801 LIFT RAM LH 2.65-3.60-3.65

E420800 LIFT RAM RH 2.65-3.60-3.65

E420789 HYDRAULIC RAM

E420784 LIFT RAM LH 4.60

E420783 LIFT RAM RH 4.60

E420782 LIFT RAM LH See E12700910

E420781 LIFT RAM RH 2.20-2.40-3.40

E420772 BUCKET RAM 4.60-4.70-4.80

E420770 BUCKET RAM 3.40-3.60-3.50

E420754 Ram

E420747 BUCKET RAM 1495

E420719 790 Trima lift ram(R)

E420718 790 Trima lift ram (1)

E420567 hydraulic cradle piston rod

E420084 BUCKET RAM SEAL KIT FOR 280
E420082 SEAL KIT BUCK RAM 2.20-2.65-2.80
E420081 SEAL KIT LIFT RAM 3.60-3.65

E420079 SEAL KIT

E420064 SEAL KIT LIFT RAM 2.80-4.80-4.85
E420059 SEAL KIT LIFT RAM 4.60

E420058 SEAL KIT BUCK RAM 4.60-4.80
E420057 SEAL KIT LIFT RAM 1.50-2.20-2.40
E420056 SEAL KIT BUCK RAM 3.40-3.60
E420055 SEAL KIT 790 BUCKET RAM

E420054 1020 LIFT RAM SEAL KIT

E420053 912H LIFT RAM SEAL KIT

E420041 SEAL KIT 1620 BUCKET RAM

E410602 Accumulator 22 Bar

E410600 Accumulator 15 Bar

E375014 PRESSVALVE FLOAT POSITION
E375003 Pressure Cartridge

E367351 EL.DRIVE CASE CS/STEYR 9115
E317108 VALMET REAR EXT. KIT

E302698 Cable Adj. CLAMP

E302697 Cable Adj. Sleeve

E241543 SPACER

E20432118 Joy Stick

E12701810 LIFT RAM LEFT HAND

E12701710 LIFT RAM RIGHT HAND

E12701410 280 Lift Ram R.H.S

E12701310 280 liftram L.H.S

E12700910 TRIMA RAM

E11120465 Part

E10355501 Control Device Support

E10355500 Control Device Support

E10355245 M/f Bracket

E10355244 M/f Control Device Support

D992 INSTRUCTION BOOK

D66-12-CAM INLINE CAMERA SET

D65-PD-AK FILM PULL DOWN ASSY .KIT for SALES
D6181 750MM X 55% DISPENSER FOR CWISE
D618 750MM X 70% DISPENSER FOR CWISE
D617-S55 55% Gear Set 2004 on

D617-ORA DISPENSER OUTER Replaced by 1305121
D617K-15 1500 REFIT 750MM DISPENSER KIT
D617K-13 1300 REFIT 750MM DISPENSER KIT
D617-IRA1 2000 DISPENSER INNER Replaced by 1305120
D617-IRA DISPENSER INNER Replaced by 1305120
D617-G60 60T DISPENSER GEAR

D617-G40 40T DISPENSER GEAR

Page 65 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

D617-G39 39 TOOTH GEAR FOR DISPENSER
D617-G35 35 TOOTH GEAR FOR DISPENSER
D6175-ORA SHORT DISPENSER OUTER ROLLER
D6175 SHORT DISPENSER FOR 404

D617-35 DISP. CONVERSION KIT 55% TO 70% See D617-G39
D6171-IRA DISPENSER INNER ROLLER 2 1/2"Dia.
D6171 55% ALUMINIUM DISPENSER

D617 70% ALUMINIUM DISPENSER - See 1205100b
D616S 70% DISPENSER Replaced by 1209150 or 52
D616-GG DISPENSER GREASE GUN

D6161S 55% DISPENSER Replaced by 1509151 or 53
D6161 Mk9 750x55% DISPENSER 16mm gr.NEW
D616 Mk9 750x70% DISPENSER 16mm gr.NEW
D615-SE 800mm 70% DISPENSER S/EXCHANGE
D6151 Mk8 750x55% DISPENSER 16mm Gear
D615 Mk8 750x70% DISPENSER 16mm Gear
D6141 Mk7 550x55% DISPENSER 16mm gr.New
D614 Mk7 550x70% DISPENSER 16mm gr.New
D6131 Mk6 550x55% DISPENSER C/W 16 Gear
D613 Mk6 550x70% DISPENSER C/W 16 Gear
D612-SE 550 x 70% SERVICE EX.DISPENSER

D612 see D613

D611-SE Mk4 500 x 55% DISPENSER S/EX.

D611 see D6131

D610 DISPENSER MK.3

D6095 11h.Hyd.POWER PACK C/W 12v supply
D6091 8 HP HONDA POWER PACK

D609 POWER PACK - HYD. 5 H.P.

D608-S SENSOR FOR COBRA

D608 CONTROLLER AUTO.COBRA 120

D607-CK A/W REMOTE CONTROL KIT C/W BEACON
D6076 REMOTE REC.FRONT PANEL 787-010
D6075 LENS FOR REMOTE RECEIVER 641-009
D6072 Remote Transmitter See 1109002 (RDS)
D6071 Remote Control Kit - See 1109003

D607 R.D.S. REMOTE CONTROL SET D6071/2
D606-SB see D6062

D606R-WS RDS SENSOR

D606R-SC RDS SENSOR CABLE

D606R-S9 AUTO. CONTROL - DOUBLE DRIVE
D606R-S8 AUTO. CONT. - ROTATION AFTER WRAP
D606R-S7 4M SOLENOID CABLE

D606R-S6 AUTO CONT. - REMOTE CONTROL KIT
D606R-S5 AUTO CONTROLLER - HAND CONTROLLER
D606R-S4 AUTO CONTROLLER - WIRE EW

D606R-S3 AUTO CONTROLLER - SOLENOID
D606R-S2 AUTO CONTROLLER - SENSOR & MAGNET
D606R-S13 1300eh Base Kit

D606R-S12 AUTO CONTROLLER TW 580A-404EH
D606R-S1 AUTO CONTROLLER - RA 1300/15xx
D606R-S 580S CONTROLLER (RDS)

D606R-PC RDS POWER CABLE

D606R-JBA RDS JUNCTION BOX COMPLETE AUTO
D606R-IC RDS INSTRUMENT CABLE

D606R-H RDS HERSCHMANN C/W CABLE
D606R-CC RDS COTROL CABLE

D606R-BB Base Box

D606C-TS2 051-0-0015 On/Off Switch for 1080 Controller
D606C-TS 051-0-0003 Function Switch for 1080 Controller
D606C-SS1 Film Brake Sensor - 110-0-3004

D606C-SCA CABLE ASSY. C/W PLUG

D606C-S 010-5-0020 CONTROLLER

D606C-RT INFRA RED TRANSMITTER

D606C-RR INFRA RED RECEIVER

Page 66 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006

go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

D606C-RDS REMOTE KIT (REPLACE RDS)

D606C-R 2000 REMOTE CONTROL KITS

D606C-P CONTROLLER CAB CLAMP See 1309012
D606C-M MAGNET 20 X 10mm CODE 110-8-2000

D606C-| 2000 CONTROLLER FOR INLINER

D606C-FB FILM BRAKE SENSOR KIT

D606C-AS 010-5-0090 CONTROLLER 1080A

D606C-A-P 010-5-0081 Front Plastic & Planel on Controller 580
D606C-A 010-5-0080 CONTROLLER 580

D606C-2050A

2050A CONTROLLER

D606C-2020-PCB

2020 Controller PCB

D606C-2020 2020 Controller

D606C-20 2020A CONTROLLER

D606C-15XX 1510/1514 CONTROLLER

D606C-13M 1300m Controller

D606C-13EH 1300EH CONTROLLER See 1309006 + 1309101
D6065 Black Switch Complete

D6064 AUDIBLE ALARM FOR AUTOMATIC UNIT
D6062 CONTROLLER RED STOP/POWER SWITCH
D606-117-S2 Small Switch on RDS Controller 117
D606-117-S1 Large Switch on RDS Controller 117
D606-117 Rds Controller For Tw Machines

D606-116 REMOTE/AUTO R.D.S. UNIT '99 See D606-117
D606-112 REMOTE/Auto R.D.S. UNIT '98 See D606-117
D606-110 REMOTE/AUTOMATIC R.D.S. UNIT '96
D606 REMOTE/AUTOMATIC R.D.S UNIT

D605H HYDRAULIC CUT & START

D605-7C-E 7core 2.5m Cable Extension Comp.

D605-7C (7c) CORE CABLE C/W CONNECTOR
D605-24C (24C) CORE CABLE C/W CONNECTORS
D605-02C (2) CORE CABLE C/W CONNECTORS
D604-SE S/EXCHANGE R.D.S. R.91 HEADS
D604-SCH SILACOUNT SPECIAL '97 See 1209100
D604-SC R.D.S. SILACOUNT

D604-DCS COMBI COUNTER MAG. SENSOR CABLE
D604-DC-94 COMBI PRE '95 COUNTER KITS

D604-DC COMBI 835 BALE COUNTER

D6049-SE COUNTER/CONTROL S/EXCHANGE HEAD
D60499 PCB FOR D6049, REF. P583-007

D60498 Mk2 INT.CABLE LOOM & HARTING CON.
D60497 COUNTER/MONITOR 7 CORE LOOM
D60496-M MANUAL/AUTO SWITCH C/W SUPRESSOR
D60496-| IN/ OUT SWITCH

D60496-0 ON / OFF SWITCH

D60495 COUNTER/MONITOR SENSOR

D60494 Mk 2 AUDIBLE ALARM

D60493 RED & BLACK POWER CONNECTION KIT
D60492 SIX PIN SOCKET

D60491 REAR HALF OF ENCLOSER FOR CONTROL
D6049 COUNTER/CONTROL UNIT R.D.S.

D6048 3 Mts.LOOM EXTENSION

D6047 RDS R91 FOOT

D6046 R.D.S. IN LINE CONNECTOR

D6045 R.D.S. HARTING CONNECTOR

D6044 R.D.S. AUDIBLE ALARM UNIT

D6043 RDS Bale Wrap Sensor Magnet See 1309201
D6042 R.D.S. BALE WRAP SENSOR

D60415 R DS COUNTER (D604) COVER

D6041 R.D.S. MONITOR HEAD UNIT

D604 ELECTRONIC COUNTER R.91

D603-SL COUNTER SENSOR LEAD

D603-SE PRE'91 SERVICE EXCHANGE INDICATOR
D6031 Cab Cable Extension for Indicator

D603 ELECT. INDICATOR / COUNTER AUTOWR

Page 67 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

D602 CUT & START KIT 1989/90

D595 STRETCH FILM 1800Mts.X 750mm

D592 STRETCH FILM 1800Mts.X 500mm

D591 TAPE - ROLL

D5901 STRETCH FILM 375 X 500MM

D59 STRETCH FILM 400M X 550MM

D53108 18t X 16mm BLUE GEAR (FLAT) N/T95
D53107 28t X 16mm WHITE GEAR (FLAT)N/T95
D53106 18t X 16mm WHITE GEAR (FLAT)N/T95
D53105 28t X 16mm BLUE GEAR (FLAT) N/T95
D53000 Gear Box Case - Not Available

D52017 LARGE ROLLER Replaced by Dispenser complete
D52016 SMALL ROLLER - Replaced by complete dispenser
D52014 PT800mm SCREW

D52012-95 PT800 DISPENSER SPACER ('95)
D52012 PT800 DISPENSER SPACER (PRE '95)
D52010 CENTRE TUBE FOR MK8

D52001 see D53000

D52000 see D53000

D51010 ROLL PIN

D5012 ROLLERS

D501-16-KS SET OF STEEL GEARS FOR DISPENSER
D501-16-K95 SET of 16mm GEARS N/T '95

D501-16-K1 SET OF 16mm GEARS

D501-16-K see D501-16-K1

D50116 END PEG

D50114 DISPENSER SPRING - Not Available
D501-1 Gear Roller Insert Replaced by Gear c/w Boss Insert
D5011 DISPENSER FRAME T. WRAP

D50109 1/2" CENTRE ROD

D501-08-K COMPLETE 8mm GEAR KIT

D50108 18t X 16mm GEAR (DEPRESSED)
D50107 28t X 16mm WHITE GEAR (DEPRESSED)
D50106 18t X 16mm WHITE GEAR (DEPRESSED)
D50105 28t X 16mm BLUE GEAR (DEPRESSED)
D50104 28T x 8mm GEAR WITH BOSS 51007
D50103F 32" FOAM STRIP

D50103 LARGE BELVILLE WASHER

D50102 28T x 8mm BLUE GEAR 51005

D501019 LARGE DIA. ROLLER FOR 550mm UNIT
D501018 SEE D501017

D501017 SMALL RED ROLLER FOR MK.6 UNIT
D501016 SMALL WASHER

D501015 MK4 HELIX ROLLERS

D501014 18T x 8mm GEAR WITH BOSS 51008
D501013 GEAR BOX (LOWER HALF)

D501012 GREASE NIPPLE

D501011 1/8" x 10mm long Pop Rivets - Dispenser
D501010C BLUE PLASTIC CAP FOR CENTRE BOSS
D501010 5/8" OUTER TUBE FOR CENTRE ROD
D50101 18T x 8mm BLUE GEAR 51006

D501002 GEARBOX CASE COVER '<&MK5' 51000
D501001 GEARBOX COVER RETAINING SCREWS
D404-ORA 404 DISPENSER OUTER ROLLER
D404-IRA 404 DISPENSER INNER ROLLER

D3001 SEE WD30-BLB

CS430316M 3rd Service Kit 210

C590104 Bracket Kit

C390104 Bracket Kit

AYE959M BRACKET KIT FORD 7840 & T/S 115
AYE7491M New Holland TS90,100,110 Bracket Kit
AY2C34M AGROTRON 4.90 HYD. KIT

AYO01 Shock Control Kit

AOQOY-MB NO.1 KIT T-SERIES (2.0m CABLE)

Page 68 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

af691 BRACKET KIT FIAT 110-90
AE889AF6009 BRACE BKT. KIT FORD 7610

A8999 W/On Q/A FTG. DIN EURO Re UG33
34950325-T Tool 466-876

34950325-S 14 Way Multi Pole Connector 1291320
34950325-P Pin 466-977

34950179-R 534-351 Shrouded Receptacle Red Sleeve
34950179-B 534-351 Shrouded Receptacle Blue Sleeve
34920607K Cut & Start Complete - Excl. Cylinder
34920524A Shaft Knife

349+11040 Guide Belt Right Aw 600

349 20507 Parts

34810043B SPROCKET 1/2" 15 (404)

34430320A Spring Disk Brake RF: 89 x 48 x 3
34260117M 22mm Pair Mid PVC Double Pipe Clamp
342601178 22mm DOUBLE PIPE CLAMP BASE
34260113M 8mm Pair Mid PVC Double Pipe Clamp
34260113B 8mm Double Pipe Clamp Base
342601108 PIPE CLAMP DOUBLE 12mm BASE
34260108b PIPE CLAMP, SINGLE M6 BASE
34240046-TAN 1804 Jack cylinder

34240031R Pist Rod for Roller Squeeze Cylinder 1804

34240029-TAN

1804 Axle Ram

34210000PIN 4MM

4 mm Pin

34120311C Eye Bolt M8 x 30mm

34120311B Eye Bolt M6 x 40mm

34120311A Eye Bolt M6 x 50mm

34090203C Kubota Air Filter Kit 19016-11001
34090134b MOTOR ARC400 NC25 See 1308800
34090127b BRAKE RF 40 - Keyed all the way
34087784S Seal Kit for VALVE DS103ND012LD8BAL-H
34087576B Control Block - Double Mid See 1508200
34087576A Control Block - No Middle Valve

34087574A BLOCK WRAP ARM AW 1200/1500C -02
34087513A Hi-lo Valve For 1500 48sl-4080

34086800c Coil & Connector 851020-012VDC for Valve Master
34061931S 1/2" Male X 12L Female Fitting

34061899L 3/8" X 12L M/M ADAPTOR c/w nut and olive
34044089b Seal Kit ARS400 10901001700

34044034N Seal Kit Motor BGE 160 N C25 (New Type)
34044028S REP KIT BRAKE RF 40 (Seal O Rings Only)

34001490-TAN

Width Cylinder 15xx Rev. 1

34001485-TAN

CYLINDER BS70/40 730 LONG CPL

34001484S Seal Kit for Cylinder BS 32*20*300
34001468-TAN Cylinder 40 * 20 Rev. 1 See-1308151
21350357L Roller Arm Part C.M.

1508501a Reversing Valve block empty
1308753S 1300 S Cetop diverter Spool
1305105K 33% Dispenser Gear Kit

1305100c RA Dispenser Insert 55/33%
1305100b RA Dispenser Insert 70/55%
1305100a RA Dispenser Insert 70/33%
1305034b Torsion Spring 580/280/404 (Z07-04N)
1209154b Retro-fit CW Dispenser insert 55/33%
1209154a Retro-fit CW Dispenser insert 70/55%
1205100c TW Dispenser Insert 55/33%
1205100b TW Dispenser Insert 70/55%
1205100a TW Dispenser Insert 70/33%
1205000¢ TW Dispenser Complete 55/33%
1205000b TW Dispenser Complete 70/55%
1205000a TW Dispenser Complete 70/33%
349500458 Flax Counter On Own (404)
343200505 PAP 1525P10 INA GLAZIER BUSHING
342402030 Cancelled

Page 69 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

342400303 Cylinder 1804

341611527 Parts

340810848 CHAIN TENSIONER LONG

340810845 CHAIN TENSIONER SHORT
334920598 Parts

314820004 ADJUSTING BLOCK15xx (1508000)
36950008 Lcd Green Light 12 & 24v

35810404 Bracket

35810043 Kit Remote Control Lykketronic
35810042 Kit Twin Aw 1510/14

35810041 Kit Vale W Arm Revers Twin

35810040 Aw 1510 Basic Machine

35810039 KIT BRACKET ALO AW 1300

35810036 Kit Roller Square Bale Cpl

35810035 KIT BRACKET VOLVO 4300 AW 1300
35810034 KIT BRACKET VOLVO 621/41 AW 1300
35810031 KIT BRACKET TRIMA AW 1300
35810030 Kit Bckt 3P L Trang AW1300 - Not Available until 2006
35810029 FRONT LINKAGE ADAPTER KIT 1300
35810025 KIT BRACKET EURO AW 1510/14
35810021 EMERGENCY STOP WRAP ARM
35810020 KIT PARTS EM STOP TOWER 1510
35810017 KIT REBUILD TO 750 PRESTRETCHER
35810015 Kit Roller Round Bale

35810012 KIT BRACKET TRIANG. AW 1510/14
35810008 KIT BRACKET 3P LINK AW 1510/14
35810007 TRIANGEL 1500/4

35810006 KIT BRACKET VOLVO 4300 AW 1510/14
35810005 KIT BRACKET VOLVO 621/41 1510/14
35810001 KIT BRACKET TRIM AW 1510/14
35810000 KIT BRACKET ALO AW 1510/14
35120001 BOLT SYLINDRE ARMB KOMPLETT
35100402 SUPPORT ROLLER MINI 600
35100401 ROLLER SUPPORT CPL AW 1500
35100361 VALVE LOAD SENSING 25 LITRE
35100359 KIT ROLLER SPEED ADJUST AW 1300
35100355 AUTO STOP

35100354 KIT CLOSED CENTRE AW 1300
35100353 KIT SUPP ROLLER EXTRA AW 1300
35100352 Kit Controller 1300 M - See Notes
35100351 Aw 1300 Basic Machine

35100337 Double Drive Kit Roller 1300 (See Notes)
35100336 Side tip damper AW4000

35100335 KIT BRACKET dia 150 BALE AW 1300
35100334 KIT DRAIN GIR AW 1510

35100329 KIT BALEROT STOP AW 1510/14
35100327 HYD FILM CUT & HOLD SYSTEM
35100326 REBUILD KIT PRESTRETCHER 500-750
35100320 KIT BALEROT AFTER STOP 1510/14
35100319 1514 Single to Twin Conversion Kit
35100318 REBUILD KIT 1510 - 1514

35100317 Roquet Oil Flow Valve (+ 20 L/Min), IVCRO3R31 Serie 0211
35100316 KIT DOUBLE DRIVEN ROLLER 1514
35100315 BALE ROTATION STOP KIT

35100311 KIT PRESTRETCHER 500 TO 750 - Not Available - See notes
35100310 KIT HYDR REBUILD TO 750 STRETCH (Notes)
35100100 COUNTER MW 600

35043300 SEAL KIT ROQUET 102/1102

35043200 SEAL KIT GEAR PG 40

35043100 Alwrap 4000 Seal Kit

35043003 SEAL KIT CYLINDER 50/30 E Eng
35043002 SEAL KIT CYLINDER 50/25 HY TEC
35043000 SEAL KIT 50/32 Not Avail see 34043600
35042900 SEAL KIT 70 X 45 TELLEFSDAL

Page 70 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

35042800 O Ring Kit See Notes

35042700 Snow Plough Part

34990004 Knife Prototype

34990002 Knife Lower Part 1993

34970354 Tanco Plate Mw404

34970342 Snow Plough Part

34970323 Warning! Danger Frame

34951441 LIGHT RAMP AMA 2874 7m CABLE
34951430 8M CABLE (FLEXCOUNT) 110-0-8000
34951428 Snow Plough Part

34951427 Snow Plough Part

34951423 SENSOR LT 1M CABLE 110-0-1000
34951417 001-2-0013 FLEXCOUNTER

34950566 Does not Exist

34950476 Processor Aw 500 Lt 2100-2200

34950475 Socket Controlle Lunde -90

34950473 Cable AW 1300-97 Not Available (Cable Control)
34950472 Cable Balerot Stop

34950471 Snow Plough Part

34950470 Does not Exist

34950469 LC 2000 Junction Box Empty

34950468 LC 2000 Computer w/cable

34950467 Controller LT Arm 1999 w/switcher
34950460 Socket 2 pins DIN/ISO 4165

34950459 COUNTER FLEX C OVERHAULED
34950458 FLEXCOUNTER MONITOR 003-2-002
34950457 CONTROLLER LT ARM 99 OVERHAULED
34950456 CONTROLLER LT BORD 99 OVERHAULED
34950455 FUSE GLAS 5x20 MM 16A

34950454 Button Rubber Delta Controller Ref 10070
34950451 1300/1500 Lykke controller

34950450 CONT. LT TABLE SWITCH 010-2-0019
34950449 PLATE ISOLATOR MAGNET LYKKETRONIC
34950446 MAGNET KIT AUTOSTOP D0580550A42R
34950444 010-2-0050 AUTOSTOP

34950440 CONTROLLER REM SENDER (CABLE)
34950439 CONTROLLER REMOTE RECEIVER
34950438 CONTROLLER REM STD NO CABLE
34950437 REMOTE CONTROL KIT 010-2-0026
34950436 CONTROL BOX CR900 - 7 USED#
34950435 CONTROL BOX CR900 - 6 USED
34950434 CONTROL BOX CR900 - 5 USED
34950433 CONTROLLER CR 900-4 OVERHAULED
34950432 CONTROLLER 900-3 OVERHAULED
34950431 CONTROLLER 900-1 OVERHAULED
34950424 CONTROLLER LT TABLE JOYSTICK - 99
34950423 REPLACED BY D606C-13EH

34950422 MAGNET 20mm x 6.5. CODE 110-8-2010
34950421 CONTROLLER 900-7 SEE 34950451
34950420 PROCESSOR 00868 V1.3

34950419 Transition PG Part of 34950418

34950418 Cable Gland Rad. 381-523

34950416 CONTROLLER LC 2000 RELAY CARD
34950415 CONTROLLER See 1309006 & 130910 (Notes)
34950412 CONTROLLER 900-6/R REMOTE CONTROL
34950411 CONTACT SOLENOID DIN 43650
34950409 Counter Agro

34950408 PLATE INDICATOR MASTERVALVE
34950407 PROCESSOR 00829

34950406 PRINT CARD CR900-6

34950404 CABLE KIT DOUBLE DRIVER ROLLER
34950401 CABLE ROT.STOP VALVE AW 1510 (Notes)
34950377 CABLE KIT MINI WRAP RC INFRA RED
34950376 CONTROLLER MW 600 I.R SENDER

Page 71 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34950375 CONTROLLER MW 600 |.R RECEIVER
34950374 Lamp rotating AW 604 RC

34950373 CONTROLLER LC 2000 CONTROL UNIT
34950372 CONTROLLER LC 2000 DISPLAY UNIT
34950370 CABLE 2 CONDUCTORS 2.5m
34950357 FUSE GLASS 5x20mm 10 A

34950356 FUSE HOLDER IN CR 900

34950354 PROCESSOR 00428 V1.4

34950353 PROZESSOR 428V 1,3

34950352 PROCESSOR 00331 V1.9

34950349 SWITCH 431 VAO YELLOW

34950348 SWITCH 431 V50 GREEN

34950347 SWITCH 431V 40 RED

34950346 COVER CONTROLLER CR900/1-5 - Not available
34950345 PRINT CARD CR 900-5

34950344 PRINT CARD CR 900-4

34950343 PRINT CARD CR 900-3

34950342 PRINT CORD CR900/2

34950341 Print Card Cr 900-1

34950340 CONTACT BATTERY CABLE FEMALE
34950339 Battery Cable Male - Not available see ZD605-M & ZD605-FM
34950335 CONTROLLER CR 900-4

34950333 SWITCH COUNTER RS 186-8469
34950327 CABLE VALVE W/CONTACT 55 CM
34950325 AMP REP KIT CABLE (MALE) (See Notes)
34950324 AMP CHORD ANCHORAGE

34950323 AMP TOOL See 34950325-T

34950320 Resistor 62ko Bl/re/or/gold

34950319 Resistor 22ko Re/re/or/gold

34950313 SPIRAL CABLE OLFLEX 400P 3X
34950312 RED LIGHT CLUSTER See Z05-30
34950310 CONDENSATOR 0.47 MIKROF
34950309 REPLACED BY 34950167

34950307 3m Cable control 116-7-0305 See 34950161
34950305 AMP REP KIT AMP BOX SIDE
34950304 CONTROLLER AW87-89 OVERHAULED
34950303 CONTROLLER 900-2 OVERHAULED
34950302 CONTROLLER 900 OVERHAULED
34950301 OBSOLETE

34950300 Pin Female Amp CRC 14P 372-428 Pack of 10
34950274 Hose Shrink for EL Cables 7718064 6,5
34950273 El Fittings Joint Mr830320

34950260 MARKING LIGHT (SCHMIDT)

34950250 FUSE 5x20mm 500mA Rad.419-987
34950232 JUNCTION BOX FOR 1300

34950231 ACTUATOR 12 V SKF

34950222 BATTERY CABLE REF. 116-7-0413
34950221 JOYSTICK BOX 1300 REF. 010-5-0510
34950219 JUNCTION BOX & CABLES 010-5-0520
34950217 CONTROLLER 404 / 4000 EM

34950216 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX 404
34950214 CONTROLLER 1300 EM 1998

34950211 CABLE KIT W/JUNKT.BX CV 903
34950207 CABLE CONTROL 1200EH-90 AL
34950199 PIN MALE AMP CRAC 14P

34950198 AMP CONTACT CRC 14P

34950197 Amp Contact CRC14P wi/flange 244-6571
34950195 CABLE CONTROL CX 902-1 8m
34950194 PRINTCARD AUTOWRAP 1990
34950193 PRINT CARD CONTROLLER 1989
34950192 COUNTER KIT EM STOP CD 102
34950188 COUNTER KIT CD 101

34950187 SWITCH Not Available (See Notes)
34950186 RING SLEEVE INNER

Page 72 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34950185 RING SLEEVE OUTER

34950184 CABLE EMERGENCY SWITCH
34950183 NIPPLE PG 13.5

34950182 BOLT BRUSH HOLDER BK 8/45
34950179 Honeywell Switch Rad. 334-628
34950178 Controller Cr 900-2

34950173 JOYSTICK

34950172 SWITCH 431 RB 653 R

34950171 SWITCH 431 RM 065R

34950170 SWITCH 431 RM 020 R

34950169 BRUSH HOLDER - See Notes
34950168 RING SLEEVE EM STOP

34950167 BRUSH EMERGENCY STOP - See Notes
34950165 BOX JUNCTION 1514 LYKK, COMPLETE
34950163 CABLE CONTROL 14P CX 902-3 (6m)
34950162 6M CABLE REF.116-7-0615
34950161 3M CABLE REF 116-7-0307
34950160 CABLE BATTERI CB 901-1
34950159 CONTROLLER 900-1

34950158 COUNTER SEPARAT 1990
34950157 COUNTER SEPARAT 1200 88-89
34950156 SWITCH HELLA 6JF 001571-041
34950155 CABLE NUT PG 11

34950105 CABLE CLIP 558 921 4

34950104 CABLE CLIP 558 954 2

34950097 El Fittings Cable Shoe 558 901 1
34950022 Cable

34950007 CONTACT 14 PINS MALE
34950004 CONTACT 10-PIN AW 1200 88-89
34950001 CONTACT 7-PIN FEMALE
34950000 CONTACT 7 PINS FEMALE
34920619 DISTANCE 140mm

34920618 LOCK PRESTRETCHER UPER CPL -97
34920617 BRACKET CONTROLLER, 030-9-0700
34920616 FRAME KNIFE 404

34920615 HOLDER BAR MW 404

34920614 BRACKET FOR KNIFE FRAME 404
34920613 BRACKET ROLLER MW 404
34920612 Plastic Wheel Holder C20-63
34920611 PRESTRETCHER OPEN 750 - 97 See 1205100b
34920610 BAR LOCK SMALL AW 1510
34920609 Prestretcher

34920607 KNIFE COMPLETE 2001

34920602 SPACER 125MM 750/500MM FILM
34920598 KNIFE AW 600 CPL

34920596 PLATE KNIFE 1994

34920594 DISTANCE PIECE 250mm
34920593 REPLACED BY 34920611

34920592 BAR PRESTRETCHER 750-1
34920591 ROLLER FRAME WIDE LEFT 1500
34920590 ROLLER FRAME WIDE RIGHT 1500
34920585 Knife Underframe 1993 (PLATED)
34920582 HOLDER PRESTRETCHER 750-1
34920578 HOLDER

34920577 GIVER

34920574 FLANGE MW 600

34920573 BRACKET

34920572 HANDLE RELEASE

34920571 COVER CHAIN STEEL RIGHT
34920570 COVER CHAIN STEEL LEFT
34920569 BRACKET FOR COVER RIGHT
34920568 BRACKET FOR COVER LEFT
34920567 COVER CENTERGEAR MW 600
34920566 KNIFE MW 600

Page 73 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34920551 BRACKET EM STOP

34920548 BRACKET LOCKING 1500

34920547 PLATE WRAP ARM PARK AW1510 DRG E15-65
34920545 COVER STEEL, VALVES

34920544 COVER STEEL FREECOUP AW 1500
34920543 COVER STEEL MOTOR

34920542 COVER ROLLER FRAME

34920541 COVER PLATE

34920540 Bkt Control Box Type Delta - Not Available
34920539 PLATE See 34920579

34920537 FORK FREE COUPLING

34920536 ROLLER FRAME LEFT AW 1500
34920535 ROLLER FRAME RIGHT 1500
34920528 BRACKET SWITCH KNIFE 1990
34920527 FASTENING BAR

34920525 BRACKET CYLINDER KNIFE DRG C15-27
34920524 SHAFT KNIFE 1990, DRG C15-24
34920522 KIFE FRAME 1990

34920517 PLATE SUPPORT

34920516 PRESTRETCHER 500 - 94

34920512 SUPPORTING RING dia 35 x 46 x 2
34920508 Bracket Filter

34920507 Cover Motor

34920506 BAR Dia 8 x 635

34920504 BLADE KNIFE 1200-EH Autowrap
34920503 BLADE KNIFE

34920318 LYKKETRONIC CONTROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET-PLASTIC
34911390 BRACKET HMV/TRIMA/BERGS.1300
34911389 FASTENER

34911386 COVER STEEL A/W 4000 MOD 2
34911384 Cover Rear AW 4000

34911383 COVER STEEL TABLE A/W 4000 MOD2
34911382 COVER STEEL MOTOR AW 4000
34911110 WIRE EM.STOP 1300

34911108 1500 Clutch housing

34911105 ROLLER PLANE MW 404

34911104 ROLLER W/GRIPPERS See 1003001
34911102 WIRE EM.STOP 1510

34911101 Emergency Stop Arm Actuator

34911100 FASTENER FOR CHAIN

34911099 1500 Motor Assembly

34911095 ROLLER PLASTIC AW 1514 (TR02)
34911094 SHIMS PLATE 2MM

34911092 WIRE EM.STOP 1996

34911087 COUPLING ROLLER 1510/14 - 98
34911086 COUPLING MOTOR 1510/14 -98
34911084 REPLACED BY 34140017

34911078 ARM EM. STOP AW 1500C

34911077 Housing Free Coup Bendix

34911049 Gripped Roller

34911048 Smooth Roller

34911044 ROLLER NYLON 50/30 x290

34911043 ROLLER AXLE

34911042 GUIDE BELT LEFT AW 600

34911041 GUIDE BELT MIDDLE AW 600
34911040 GUIDE BELT RIGHT AW 600

34911039 CUTTER BLADE

34911038 KNIFFE BLADE 2173-0106 (K.S.H.) (Z44-33)
34911032 ROLLER PLANE

34910851 Chain 3/4" x 45 Link with Joiner See 34810834
34905275 Hose Shrink for EL Cables 7718095 9.5
34901051 Belt Guide AW 4000

34900303 Joint DIN 71802 8mm AW1200
34900000 BEARING HEAD, REF CD025-TEL

Page 74 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34870849 Bearing 25mm

34851268 Cover Valves AW 700

34851267 Blade Holder (C20-153)

34851266 COVER KNIFE TABLE

34851264 GUARD SAFETY MW 404
34851263 COVER VALVE BLOCK AW 1300
34851262 Cover Motor (C20-45)

34851261 Cover Motor (C20-49A)

34851260 Cover Table Left, Mw404
34851259 COVER ROLLER RIGHT MW 404
34851258 Cover Middle (C20-49B)

34851257 Cover Left For Table Mw404
34851256 COVER TABLE RIGHT MW 404
34851244 COVER

34851240 Cover Rollers Right

34851239 Cover Rollers Left

34851236 Right Hand Guard

34851235 Left Hand Guard

34851234 COVERSTEEL AW 1504 94 MOD
34851229 COVER PRESTRETCHER 750mm
34851228 COVER STEEL AW 1504
34851221 COVER STEEL RIGHT MW604
34851220 COVER STEEL LIFT MW 604
34851219 COVER STEEL NO3 MW 604
34851218 COVER NO. 3 LEFT

34851215 COVER HOLDER RIGHT
34851214 COVER HOLDER LEFT

34851213 BRACKET COVER RIGHT MW 604
34851212 HOLDER FOR COVER 1 LEFT
34851211 COVER CHAIN SQUARE 1500
34851209 COVER

34851208 COVER STEEL

34851205 COVER ON KNIFE

34851204 COVER TELESCOPE FRAME 1200 - 90
34851203 JOINT COVER

34851202 COVER PRESTRETCHER 500mm
34851201 COVER VALVES 1200

34830113 BEVEL GEAR SET 2.1 M3 MW 404 (Small)
34830112 SPROCKET 5/8"*48T, C20-32
34830111 WHEEL PLANET 16T M3
34830110 WHEEL SUN 32T M3

34830109 WHEEL WITH KEY - Not available
34830108 WHEEL PIN - Not Available
34830107 PLASTIC COG WHEEL LARGE
34830106 PLASTIC COG WHEEL SMALL
34830105 Wheel Chain 21T 5/8" Duplex
34830103 WHEEL SUN 24T MOD 5
34830102 WHEEL CHAIN 5/8 x 48T
34830100 WHEEL PLANT 16T MOD 5
34820216 Housing Handles AW 1200M
34820006 CORD

34820002 MOUNTING WIRE 1200M
34820001 WIRE 3.5M, REF CB3091.350
34820000 CONTROL LEVER 1200M, REF B510
34818009 1/2" x 1/2 Link Chain Joiner
34818008 Chain Link Reinforced 3/4"
34818007 CHAIN TENSIONER WITH BEARING
34818006 CHAIN 5/8" - 83 LINKS

34818005 JOINER LINK 3/4 BS Simplex
34818004 Chain Split Key Joiner Link 5/8"
34818003 CHAIN LOCK 3/4" SINGLE
34818002 Chain Split Key Joiner Link 1"
34818001 Chain Joiner 1/2"

34813336 Chain Reinforced 3/4"

Page 75 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34811343 8 x 24mm grade 80 alloy Chain 300mm length (1300)
34811249 CHAIN 1/2" * 66 PITCH

34811248 CHAIN 5/8 X 80 MW 404

34811247 CHAIN 5/8" * 58 PITCH + Split Pin CONN LINK
34811246 CHAIN SIMLEX 1/2" 6 LINKS

34811245 CHAIN 1/2" * 70 PITCH + Split pin CONN LINK
34811244 CHAIN 1/2" * 56 PITCH + Split pin type CONN LINK
34810852 CHAIN 5/8 *1809 114 AW4000

34810851 WHEEL CHAIN DUPLEX 3/4 *18T DIA35
34810850 SPROCKET 3/4" 60T 4000

34810849 WHEEL CHAIN 3/4 14T DIA 25
34810848 WHEEL CHAIN TENSIONER AW 404
34810847 CHAIN TENSIONER T/TABLE MW 404
34810846 CHAIN

34810844 ACT MGT BKT 404

34810841 Wheel Chain 5/8" 2x14T

34810838 CHAIN 5/8" x 1537 97 LED

34810837 CHAIN REINFORCED 3/4 *71 AW4000
34810836 WHEEL CHAIN DOUBLE 3/4 18T
34810835 DRIVE CHAIN SIMPLEX 3/4 BS 49 LINK
34810834 DRIVE CHAIN SIMPLEX 3/4 BS 45 LINK
34810833 Sprocket 3/4" 15T MOD '94

34810832 WHEEL CHAIN DUPL 3/4 21T -94
34810829 STILLESKIVE LOS AW 1504

34810828 PLATE TENSIONER CHAIN 1504
34810827 TENSIONER CHAIN HIGH 1504 93MOD
34810826 TENSIONER CHAIN LOW 1504 93 MOD
34810825 CHAIN REINFORCED 3/4 48 AW1504
34810824 WHEEL CHAIN 3/4 21T SPE-93
34810823 WHEEL CHAIN 15T. 3/4 DIA 30
34810819 WHEEL CHAIN 32T 5/8

34810817 CHAIN LOCK 5/8"

34810816 CHAIN 5/8" DUPLEX 1410mm

34810814 WHEEL CHAIN W/BEARING

34810813 TENSIONER CHAIN

34810811 Sprocket 5/8" 14T

34810807 HALF LINK 5/8"

34810806 CHAIN 5/8" - 83 LEDD

34810805 CHAIN 5/8" - 89 LEDD

34810804 Sprocket

34810803 WHEEL CHAIN dia 30 5/8" 14T
34810802 SPROCKET dia 5/8"- 14 T

34810801 WHEEL CHAIN 5/8" - 13 T

34810800 WHEEL CHAIN 5/8" 50T

34810304 LOCK CHAIN 5/8"

34810303 Chain 5/8"

34810218 1/2" BS Half Link

34810215 MAIN CHAIN WITH LOCK 5/8"
34810214 WHEEL CHAIN W/LOCK 5/8" x 12
34810212 CHAIN W/LOCK 5/8"

34810200 CHAIN LOCK 1"

34810198 CHAIN ENFORCED 87 LINKS

34810101 SPROCKET T15 1/2" dia 25

34810045 SPROCKET 1/2"19 T

34810044 Replaced by 1302001

34810043 SPROCKET 1/2" 15/19T

34810042 12 Tooth (3/4") Sprocket

34810041 SPROCKET 1/2" 27/15T, C20-42
34810040 SPROCKET 1/2"X15T, C20-30
34810000 ROLLER CHAIN 1" DUPLEX

34801346 CHAIN 7.0x25x27, 7x600 See 34801338
34801342 Chain 3mm MW 404

34801341 CONNECTING LINK

34801340 84.62Endless Belt 3220 Long x 250 x 5mm Thick AW 4000 -98

Page 76 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34801339 BELT 200*2760 AW 4000 - 97
34801338 Chain 8 x 24mm Grade 80 Alloy 600mm Lengths
34801334 CHAIN HARDENED 7.2x23x25x510
34801333 SHACKLE 3/4" SWK 3.5 (P.GRAM)
34801332 CHAIN dia 10 x 500 (P.GRAM)
34801329 Chain 8 x 24mm Grade 80 Alloy 460mm lengths
34801327 BELT 250 X 2760mm - AW 600
34801325 CHAIN 6x850mm AW 1504

34801323 CHAIN 4 LINKS 4MM

34801321 D SHACKLE 6mm

34801310 CHAIN 1.5 x 250mm (WITH HOOKS)
34801201 CHAIN LIFT 10mm X 1300

34800900 SHACKLE M16

34800700 D SHACKLE, 8MM See Z38-02
34800100 CHAIN CHAIN LIFT 2M

34800000 CHAIN PLOW LIFT 1M

34770031 ROTARY UNION 1213SR2K
34730054 Roller Support

34720538 Bracket

34711110 Cable

34710143 Cover Nave 7054 (4575 Rowd)
34710140 RIM TO P.NBR 34710137

34710139 Tyre 31x15.5 5-15 8 PR

34710138 NAVE 060xC375x6/160/205
34710137 WHEEL CPL 31*15.5-15 8 PR 4000
34710131 NUT WHEEL NAVE 21

34710130 BOLT WHEEL NAVE 21

34710129 SHAFT WHEEL 404

34710128 NAVE WHEEL 404

34710127 18/9.5x8 Wheel Complete 25mph (4 Stud) - 2381-3082-4285
34710126 BEARING CENTRE SHAFT 4000-2
34710125 HUB COVER 53mm HUB 21
34710124 SPROCKET Bevel Gear MW 404 (Large)
34710123 RIM 10.50-12 WELDED 80-115-5
34710121 TYRE 26*12.00-12 8PLY T539 MW404
34710120 SHAFT FOR NAVE 21

34710119 NAVE 21 FOR PART NBR 34710118
34710118 WHEEL AND RIM 26*12.00-12 8 PLY
34710107 SMALL TENSION WHEEL 604
34703806 Frame Aw 1510 Volvo 4300
34703805 1514 Volvo Coupling Bracket
34702516 Plate Stop Left (C20-142)

34702515 PLATE STOP RIGHT MW 404
34702514 25mm NYLON TENSIONER 404
34680049 Fastening bracket Twin C&S Frame
34680048 BRACKET ARM EM STOP 1996
34680047 Bracket Sticker AW 1200M

34680038 BRACKET OIL TANK

34680037 12 mm Plate laser (E18-97)

34680034 BRACKET SUPPORT ROLLER 1500
34680033 BRACKET MECHANICALLY AW 1200M
34680029 BRACKET SAFE TYRING

34680028 BRACKET FOR ARM

34680026 BRACKET MOTOR MW 600
34680025 BRACKET LOW

34680024 BRACKET THREE POINT AW RIGHT
34680023 BRACKET THREE POINT AW LEFT
34680016 BRACKET SWITCH

34680010 LOCK BOLT HINGE

34671062 BRACKET BEARING TABLE MW 404
34670205 Bracket for Gear AW 1510/1804
34670204 SPRING ARM EM STOP

34670203 COVER SHAFT KNIFE

34670202 BLADE KNIFE CLAAS NO 2

Page 77 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34670200 Bracket controller AW 700

34670199 ARM KNIFE CLAAS

34670198 PLATE BEND EM STOP CLAAS
34670195 PLATE FOR MOUNTING KNIFE CLAAS
34670194 BRACKET ARM EM STOP CLAAS
34670193 BRACKET GEARBOX CLAAS MOD 2000
34670192 BRACKET MAGNET TABLE AW4000
34670191 BRACKET ROLLER SUPPORT 4000
34670190 Bracket Reflector AW 4000

34670189 BRACKET MAGNET LOAD 4000
34670188 BRACKET SENSOR LOAD 4000
34670187 BRACKET MAGNET AW 4000
34670185 404 SUPPORT WHEEL CLAMP
34670184 SUPPORT WHEEL COMPLETE TJ15
34670183 Sensor Holder

34670179 BRACKET MAGNET TABLE MW 404
34670178 BRACKET SENSOR TABLE MACHINE
34670177 MOTOR MOUNTING 1510-14
34670176 BRACKET BEAMS LEFT

34670174 BRACKET SENSOR AW1300
34670172 BRACKET VALVE 4 SLEEVES
34670171 Ring Distance AW 4000 Mod 2
34670170 BRACKET VALVE 2 & 3 SLEEVES
34670169 Valve Chest Holder

34670168 Bracket Valve 4 Spool

34670167 ARM PRESTRETCHER AW 1300
34670166 PLATE TABLE PARKING 404
34670165 BRACKET MOTOR MW 404
34670164 BRACKET MOTOR MW 404
34670163 Turntable Laser Profile (C20-34)
34670159 HOLDER FOR FORSTREKKER MW 404
34670158 BRACKET VALVES MW 404
34670155 CLAMP HOLDER KNIFE

34670154 BRACKET CONTROLLER HANDLES
34670151 PRESTRETCHER TOP LOCKING BRACKET
34670150 BRACKET PRESTRETCHER OPEN
34670149 BRACKET SUPPORT ROLLER 4000
34670145 BRACKET WHEEL

34670142 EXTRA FILM ROLL HOLDER
34670139 Bracket

34670138 Bracket

34670133 BRACKET COUNTERSWITCH
34670126 BRACKET EXTERNAL VALVE 600
34670120 BRACKET PRESTRETCHER
34670119 BRACKET SAFE TYRING

34670118 PLATE BRUSHOLDER

34670117 BRACKET PRESTRETCHER
34670115 BRACKET FOR P/NO. 34670113
34670114 CLAMP WIRE

34670113 BRACKET CONTROLLER WIRES
34670112 BRACKET EM STOP LOWER
34660111 S HOOK 4 x 35mm

34660104 HOOK PRESTRETCHER

34660103 PAIR OF ALO MTG BRACKETS
34660101 BRACKET AW 1510 TRIMA (PAIR) See 35810001
34632912 PARKFOOT CPL 4000 MOD 2
34620705 SUPPORT FOR PLATE 1504
34611638 Support Side Tip AW 4000 01
34611628 Bracket Supp Roller AW 4000 (Large)
34611589 BRACKET VALVE MANUAL
34611588 BRACKET VALVE ETD 30/3203
34611586 PLATE DAMPER SIDE TIP
34611585 FRAME SIDE TIP A/W 4000
34611584 FORK dia 17

Page 78 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34611553 Plat Lock Trangel Frame AW 1300
34611550 Frame Aaloe AW 1300

34611548 Bracket Trepoint Kat Il

34611547 Bracket

34611545 Frame Volvo 4300- AW 1300
34611544 BRACKET VOLVO 621/641
34611542 ADAPTER HITCH A/W 4000
34611541 FRAME SIDE TIP AW 4000
34611539 BOLT CENTRE CPL 4000-2 - 00
34611538 SCREW STICK M20*250

34611534 FORK M20 SIDETIP AW 4000
34611532 FRAME SIDE TIPP AW 4000
34611531 FRAME SIDE AW 4000

34611530 FRAME TIP 4000-2 - 99

34611528 Bracket Load Stop AW 1300
34611527 Bracket Stop Load Left AW 1300
34611526 Bracket Stop Load Right AW 1300
34611522 FRAME TIP A/W 404

34611521 TOWER AW 1514

34611508 FASTENER WHEEL 404

34611507 BRACKET WHEELS 404 - 00
34611506 FRAME HITCH MW 404

34611505 FRAME HITCH MW 400

34611502 HITCH AW 400 DRG C20-90
34611500 BRACKET STOP MW 404
34611499 FRAME LOADING MW 404
34611498 FORK LOAD ARM 404 EH
34611497 FRAME FRONT MW 404

34611496 FRAME REAR MW 404

34611495 Wheel Axle 4 Stud - 40km - 4572
34611494 HITCH USA STD 4000-2

34611493 BRACKET CYL DAMPER AW 4000
34611492 BRACKET 8mm

34611491 FRAME KNIFE AW 4000 MODE 2
34611490 HITCH SPECIAL 4000-2

34611489 HITCH STANDARD 4000-2
34611488 LOAD ARM EXTERNAL 4000-2 - 00
34611487 ARM LOADING MAIN 4000 - 2
34611486 Table AW 4000 Mod 2

34611485 DAMPER AW 4000 MOD 2
34611482 ARM WRAPPING 1300

34611481 1300EH Tower

34611480 Roller Arm Frame - Left

34611479 Roller Arm Frame - Right

34611478 MAIN FRAME 1300

34611477 TABLE MW 404

34611476 FRAME FOR ROLLERS MW 404
34611474 404 Mainframe/chassis

34611469 Bracket Behind 404 8-1 16
34611459 ROLLER FRAME LEFT CPL 1510/14
34611458 ROLLER FRAME RIGHT CPL 1510/14
34611457 ROLLER FRAME LEFT 1510/14
34611456 ROLLER FRAME RIGHT 1510/14 -97
34611454 PLATE SWITCH EM.STOP
34611451 DAMPER UNLOAD 400

34611450 LOAD ARM EXTERNAL 4000 - 97
34611430 FRAME KNIFE RIGHT 1510 TWIN -96
34611429 FRAME KNIFE LEFT 1510 TWIN -96
34611428 TOWER EXTENSION LEFT (TWIN)
34611427 TOWR EXTENSION RIGHT (TWIN)
34611426 ARM WRAPPING CONED BOSS - 96
34611423 BRACKET TRIANGLE 1510/14 -95
34611422 Arm Knife (PLATED)

34611420 REVOLUTION COUNTER

Page 79 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34611412 ARM WRAP MAIN AW 1500C TWIN
34611410 TOWR AW 1510 (TWIN)

34611405 ARM WRAPPING 1200 - 95
34611396 Snow Plough Part

34611394 ARM WRAP W/PARKING AW 1200
34611393 TOWR W/ARM PACKING AW 1200
34611385 ROLLER FRAME LEFT 1500 C
34611384 ROLLER FRAME RIGHT 1500 C
34611383 FRAME MAIN AW 1510

34611373 DISTANCE SUPP. ROLLER 1504
34611360 ARM EM STOP AW 1200
34611357 ARM EM STOP 1500

34611356 ARM ON EL. SWITCH

34611351 ARM WRAPPING AW 1500 1992
34611340 15xx Prestretcher arm

34611339 ARM WRAPPING 1500

34611338 TOWER AW 1500

34611337 FRAME MAIN AW 1500

34611321 ARM HINGE LOWER 1990
34611320 ARM HINGE UPPER 1990
34611314 FRAME TELESCOPIC 1200 - 90
34611310 TOWER AW 1200

34570009 Washer 17/50 x 8

34521664 Snow Plough Part

34520736 Spin Pack 1600

34491072 Lock Secure Laser Profile (3441072)
34490371 BRAKE PRESTRETCHER OPEN
34480437 Plastic Cap 50mm X 30mm AKO 199220
34480047 Inner Ring Bearing 1500

34480042 BUSH GUIDING, DRG G18-189
34480020 BOLSTER PVC NBR 35x5L = 1m
34480019 PLATE INSULATING

34480018 HANDLE SN 03 M10

34480017 PIN ISOLATED FOR EM STOP
34480013 Ring Roller Clamp

34480011 Roll of Plastic Film - Not Available
34480010 COVER STEEL

34480009 SLEEVE PLASTIC KNIFE
34480005 BUSHING

34480004 BUSH GUIDING(D15-02)
34480001 PLATE PLASTIC 770mm AW 1200
34480000 PLATE PLASTIC 690mm AW 1200
34470005 BOLSTER PRESTRETCHER 1.95m
34470000 BOLSTER PRESTRETCHER 1.7m
34460105 HOSE DRAIN L600

34460102 BUSH PLASTIC dia 8/10x24
34450450 Plastic Cap Dbi-dut 34025-m
34450449 see Z32-07

34450447 COVER PLASTIC 460675-m
34450446 AW4000 DAMPER MAT H20-52
34450443 COVER PLASTIC DBI DUT H27
34450434 COVER GREASE NIPPLE
34450428 PLATE RUBBER 65 SHORE
34450427 COVER PLASTIC AW 600
34450426 COVER PLASTIC AW 600
34450421 RUBBER PLATE A/W 1500
34450419 COVER PLASTIC DBI-DUB NR H-20
34450414 COVER PLASTIC DBI-DUT H 40
34450411 COVER PLASTIC DBI-DUT 57-M
34450410 PLATE RUBBER 65 SHORE
34450403 Fastener 4.7 x 200

34432001 SPRING DISC 16.5x31.5x1.5
34431534 SPRING PRESS DIA 4xDI 22x65 9
34431001 SPRING PUSH dia 3x18x65

Page 80 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34430340 Snow Plough Part

34430339 SPRING PUSH dia2.5x dialNV25.5x80
34430338 SPRING DISK FREE COUP 71x36x2.5
34430330 SPRING EMERGENCY STOP 1996
34430328 Snow Plough Part

34430326 Snow Plough part

34430325 SPRING DISK FREE COUP 71 x 36 x 2
34430324 SPRING dia 7*UTV dia 50*240
34430322 RF30 DISC SPRING

34430320 SPRING DISK BRAKE RF40
34430319 SPRING DS -93

34430318 SPRING RETURN 9mm (SCHMIDT)
34430316 SPRING 6 x 40 x 200

34430313 LOCKING SPRING DISK

34430311 SPRING PUSH 1x7x15

34430309 SPRING PULL EM STOP

34430305 SPRING STECE 22810

34430302 SPRING PUSH PRESTRETCHER TOP
34430301 SPRING DANLY 9-1012-11 EL ZINK
34430300 SPRING PULL diA 26 x 3.25 x 120
34430100 SPRING CHAIN LIFT - Not Available
34430004 SPRING PULL 3 x 25 x 169

34430000 SPRING dia 14 x DI 50 x 120
34420400 RUBBER PAD

34420300 Rubber Buffer

34420005 Rubber Buffer 50 x 40 x 50

34420004 RUBBER PAD MW 404

34420003 PAD RUBBER dia 70 x 35

34380529 STOPPER EDITION 2

34380528 PLATE TABLE PARKING 4000-2 - 00
34380527 C & S PLASTIC GRIPPER PAD MW 404
34380526 STOPPER

34380525 BALE STOP

34380518 PLATE FASTEN

34380510 PLATE STOP 1500c

34380509 Bracket Stop Turntable AW 604
34380508 PLATE SUPPORT AW 1504-93
34380500 STOP BRACKETT FORK

34380106 WHEEL GEAR PLASTIC SMALL
34380010 PAD STOPPER

34371434 Plastic Spacer

34371427 Round

34371422 DISTANCE 35 X 31 X 15

34371421 DISTANCE 35 X 31 X 10

34371420 Distance AW 1500C

34371414 Distance 12.5

34371413 Distance 38.5

34371411 DISTANCEPIECE DIS 31 *354*21
34371400 DISTANCE PIECE dia 31x35x21
34370067 DISTANCE 42.4 x3.25 x L27
34370066 Distance Ring 30*2*24

34370065 DISTANCE 16.9x1.8x90

34370064 BUSH dia 35/17 x 45

34370063 BUSH dia 30/15 x 25

34370062 DISTANCE PIECE

34370061 Distance 35 x 2 x 36 AW 600
34370000 THREAD SLEEVE, TURNBUCKLE M39
34361510 Lift Arm Wearing Bush (404-EH)
34360534 EXPANSION BUSHING dia 26 x 20x20
34360525 FORING dia 35 x 45 x 40 RODMETAL
34360523 Ring Roller Shield

34360520 DISTANCE BOSS 021.3/16x31
34360519 Ring Roller Middle

34360518 Roller Arm Profile (Plated)

Page 81 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34360517 see Z03-20-12

34360516 EXPANDER BUSHING dia 38 x 30 x 25
34360515 BUSHING dia 30 x 38 x 50 x 15/20
34360513 BUSH dia 31 5/24 7 x 86

34360511 BUSH dia 55x45x50

34360510 Bush MB 2520 DU

34360509 BUSH dia 25/40x40

34360508 BEARING 2991 dia 35/45x35

34360507 BUSH BRONZE 777 45/55 x 45
34360506 LINING dia 43/ 31

34360505 LINING dia 40 / 30

34360504 LINING 65 x 35 x 50

34360503 BUSH (E15-32)

34360502 LINING

34360501 BUSH PLASTIC

34360418 BUSH dia 48.3x3.25x40

34360400 Plough Part

34360200 LINING 32.5 x 24.7 x 46

34360159 RING ROLLER MIDDLE 1300
34360100 LINING 20 x 23 x 20

34352121 M8 Washer See 210-02-08

34351006 Eccentric Boss (Plated)

34351000 SUPPORT RING

34350600 HOUSING BEARING

34340142 CPOLET ROLLER 1514 (Pg 6-5)
34340141 Roller Support Cone BWB9 4000 Mod2
34340140 1300 Support Roller Complete
34340139 ROLLER DRIVEN AW 4000-2 - 00
34340137 BRACKET ROLLER SUPPORT MW 404
34340136 Plastic Wheel RWNY4 21906284
34340132 Roller Prestretcher - Replaced by complete dispenser
34340130 ROLLER KIT CPL MW 604-95
34340129 ROLLER KIT CPL MW 604 -95
34340128 ROLLER SUPPORT STEEL 1500C
34340127 ROLLER PRESTRETCHER 750mm CONE
34340126 ROLLER PRESTRETCHER 500 - 94
34340125 ROLLER PRESTRETCHER 750 E18-44B
34340123 ROLLER W/GRIPPER A/W 1500 -94
34340122 ROLLER PLANE A/W 1500 -94
34340116 BRACKET SUPPORT ROLLER 600
34340114 ROLLER W/GRIPPERS 600

34340111 ROLLER dia 40 A/W 1200

34340110 ROLLER SUPPORT STEEL

34340109 ROLLER PLANE 1500

34340108 ROLLER W/GRIPPER AW 1500
34340107 ROLLER SUPPORT dia 200

34340106 ROLLER SUPPORT 1990, DRG C14-72
34340104 ROLLER W/GRIPPER A/W 1200
34340103 ROLLER PRESTRETCHER

34340102 ROLLER PLAIN AW1200

34321530 BEARING INSERT YET 207

34321529 BEARING 361204 R SKF

34321526 BEARING W/HOUSING NAP - 206 TYH
34321525 BEARING THRUST 51109 (SKF)
34321522 BEARING THRUST NO. 51107
34321521 Bearing 1726207-2RS1 (LDK)
34321520 BEARING SKF 172 6206 2 RS1
34321519 Bearing w/housing YET206/2XPFT62 (LDK)
34321518 BEARING 2992 20/28x16x35x4
34321512 S 8206 + Flange

34321511 BEARING 6006 2RS

34321507 BEARING 6207 2RS See 34320509
34321506 RING RUBBER See 34320507
34321505 BEARING RA 650 NU

Page 82 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34321504 BEARING FLANGE FYTP 30 TF SKF
34321503 BEARING FOOT SY 30 TF
34321502 BOSS DIA 28/25x50

34321501 Bearing 6306 2RS (LDK)

34321246 STEP BEARING NAP 207

34321245 BEARING 6215 2RS

34321244 FHYSA 205 BEARING INSERT
34321243 SAPFL205 FLANGE BEARING -SLFLM25EC
34321237 BEARING FOOT UCP 205 (dia 25)
34321236 BEARING FOOT UCP 206j030m
34321234 BEARING 6216 2RS

34321233 BEARING ROLLER SUPP A/W 1510
34320525 LAGER GELENK GE 40 DO
34320524 BEARING GE 45 DO

34320523 BEARING SKF 361203 R

34320521 Bearing GE30 ES-2RS (LDK)
34320520 Bearing RCJTY 40 INA - See Z06-AW-SFT40
34320519 BEARING SPHERICAL 1309
34320518 ROLLER 12x35x10 SKF 361201
34320517 VBearing GE 7 DO 2RS

34320516 BEARING 6205 2RS See- Z06-AWRB
34320515 BEARING 6003 2RS

34320510 BEARING INA BE 20

34320509 NSK BEARING 6207 2RS (LDK)
34320508 BEARING 6206 2RS

34320507 BEARING INA RABR-B 15/47
34320506 WASHER PAW 18 P10

34320505 BUSH INA PAP 1525 P10

34320503 Bearing 6010 2RS (LDK)

34320502 BEARING FLANGE RCJ 50
34320501 BEARING FLANGE PCJY 30
34320500 LAGER FOT RASE 50 SEIGJERN
34320499 6009 2RS Ball bearing (LDK)
34320400 STEP BEARING RASE 35

34320200 JOINT BEARING GE 50 DO
34320001 JOINT BEARING GE 25 ES 2RS
34320000 BEARING GK 25 DO

34319002 Fiberskive 28*7*1,6

34312009 Conical Spring Washer M20 Din 6796
34311101 WASHER LOCK 6mm DIN 7980
34311000 SPRING WASHER 24mm

34310900 SPRING WASHER 20mm

34310800 see Z12-02-16

34310600 see Z12-02-12

34310500 see Z12-02-10

34310400 M8 Spring Washer, See Z212-02-08
34310200 WASHER 20 x 36 x 1.5

34310100 SPRING WASHER 1"

34310000 SPRING WASHER 3/4"

34305006 SKIVE 32 x 50 x 8 V-PLOG U-PLOG
34302161 WASHER dia 75x20

34302160 WASHER LOCK CONE M12 D.74361
34302159 M10 CSK WASHER C10,5 DIN74361
34302157 Wahser 36 X 60 X 4

34302150 WASHER M10 ACID PROOF DIN 125
34302147 WASHER 33x5/63x12

34302146 SCREW DIA 8.5 X 30 X 1.65
34302145 WASHER 8.4 DIN 9021EZ

34302143 WASHER 60 x 26 x 9

34302142 WASHER dia 17/70x10

34302141 WASHER dia 25x100x10

34302140 WASHER 4.3 DIN 125 EZ (M4 Zinc)
34302137 Skive Underlag 8.4*22*1.5

34302136 WASHER 5.3 See 711-02-051

Page 83 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34302135 Washer Underlag 13*40*2
34302134 M6 WASHER See 711-02-061
34302130 WASHER dia 21x45x4

34302128 WASHER 31 DIN 125 EZ

34302127 WASHER 24mm See 710-02-24
34302126 WASHER 21 DIN 125 EZ See Z10-02-19
34302125 see Z10-02-16

34302124 see Z10-02-14

34302123 see Z10-02-12

34302122 see Z10-02-10

34302121 see Z10-02-08

34302120 see Z10-02-06

34302106 Washer 10.5*30*2.5

34301006 WASHER DISTANCE 16.5x 32 x 3
34300800 WASHER 30x50x3

34300700 WASHER 80 x 26 x 3

34300600 WASHER 21 x 80 x 10

34300500 WASHER 75 x 26 X 6

34300400 WASHER 21 x 59 x 10

34300200 WASHER 50 x 26 x 4

34300100 WASHER 45 x 20 x 4

34300000 WASHER 40 x 20 x 3

34280004 REPLACED BY ARTICLE 34221401
34280002 LOCK PIN

34280001 GUIDE dia 12.7 x 82

34270200 KEY 8 x 7 x 25

34270113 KEY 10 x 8 x 32

34270112 KEY A8 x 7 x 56

34270111 KEY A8 x 7 x 30

34270110 WEDGE FOR WEDGEBOLT PROGRAM
34270109 KEY 14 x 9 x 50

34270107 KEY A8 x 7 x 60

34270105 KEY A8 x 7 x 32

34270102 KEY A8 x 7 x 50

34270101 12 x 8 x 45 Key Steel

34270100 KEY 15 x 9 x 70

34270000 KEY B10 x 8 x 70

34260215 BRACKET HEELS 4000-2 - 00
34260213 ADAPTER TO BIG WHEELS 4000
34260212 BRACKET BIG WHEELS 4000
34260211 Hose Clamp 3/8 3 Way

34260210 FASTENER WHEEL

34260209 CLAMP DOUBLE 22MM Centre
34260205 CLAMP HOSE AW 600

34260134 PAD DAMPER AW 4000 MOD?2
34260130 CLAMP KNIFE TABLE

34260129 CLAMP UPPER KNIFE jTABLE)
34260128 BLADE GUARD

34260127 CLAMP CYLINDER MW 404
34260126 BLADE HOLDER C&S MW 404
34260125 CLAMP PLATE 15xx Single M15
34260124 CLAMP PIPE 2*15

34260123 PLATE TOP PIPE 2*15

34260120 PLATE LOCK

34260118 HOSE CLAMP FOR ACCUMULATOR
34260117 22mm TOP PLATE DOUBLE
34260113 Double Pipe Clamp 8mm Dia Top Plate
34260110 CLAMP DOUBLE DIA 12

34260109 CLAMP, SINGLE 12MM

34260108 CLAMP, TOP PLATE 6-12MM Single
34260107 PLATE TOP DIA 6-12 Double
34256450 HANDLE HYD VALVE

34251664 BRACKET PARKING TABLE 4000
34251663 BRACKET PARKING LOAD ARM 4000

Page 84 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34251490 Fastener HMV Brackets AW
34251489 Fastener Trepoint Brackets AW
34251465 FASTENER MW 404

34251464 FASTENER HITCH MW 404
34251463 CLAMP 70 MW 404

34251457 Chain Clamp Rollers AW 1514
34251456 HANDLE 50-M10 SR1580
34251455 BOLT LOCK GN13 AK 8 COLLETT
34251450 PLATE PRESTRETCHER
34251449 FORK CHAIN AW 1514

34251442 PLATE LOCK TWIN

34251440 Lock Stay

34251431 KNIFE HOLDER A/WRAP 600
34251401 PLATE SPAN

34251313 LOCK WRAP ARM AW 1510 - 99
34244030 Seal Kit

34240734 20mm External Cir Clip

34240732 Cir Clip External 75mm

34240730 Cir Clip Internal 68mm

34240728 Cir Clip Internal 52mm

34240727 Cir Clip External 35mm

34240725 LOCK RING

34240724 WASHER SUPPORT SS50x62x3 DIN 988
34240723 Cir Clip Internal 35mm

34240722 CIR CLIP A45 DIN 471 M45
34240721 WASHER Double Bevel

34240720 WASHER-Internal bevel

34240719 CIR CLIP 1-62 Internal DIN 472 M62
34240718 Cir Clip Internal 55mm

34240717 Cir Clip Internal 22mm

34240716 Cir Clip External 12mm

34240715 CIR CLIP 1-100 INTERNAL D472-M100
34240714 Cir Clip External 26mm

34240713 Cir Clip External 17mm

34240712 WASHER M39 LOCKING

34240710 LOCK PIECE

34240709 RING INA WR-55

34240708 LOCK RING 30mm Ext Cir Clip
34240706 Cir Clip External 15mm

34240704 Cir Clip A25 External

34240703 CIR CLIP A-50 EXT DIN 471 M50
34240702 Cir Clip 1-80 Internal

34240701 Cir Clip External 40 x 1.75
34240400 Cir Clip Internal 47mm

34240300 Cir Clip Internal 95mm

34240200 CIR CLIP 1/75 INTERNAL D472 M75
34240124 1850x1500 Long Endless Belt 1804
34240102 1804 C & S Mount

34240101 1804 Bale Stop

34240100 CIR CLIP 1-72 Internal DIN 472 M72
34240092 1804 Bracket

34240085 Spacer 48.3 x 3.2 x 20mm
34240083 1300x2300x5mm Drop Mat 1804 (Thick Type)
34240074 WRAP ARM 1804

34240073 1804 BPin for Roller Stop

34240050 1804 Width Stop Pins

34240046 CYLINDER FA 50/30-200H20H20
34240037 Bearing SKF YET 208 (1804) (LDK)
34240036 18T x 3/4" Sprocket (1804)
34240032 1804 Roller Stop

34240031 ROLLER SQUEEZE CYLINDER 1804
34240030 ROLLER LEVELLING CYLINDER 1804
34240029 CYLINDER FA 50/30-250H20H20
34240027 1804 Centre Shaft (40mm)

Page 85 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34240021 Roller with Grips 1804
34240000 LOCK RING E 1-65 DIN 472
34239919 NUT CONE M12-1,5 FOR NAVE 21
34239917 NUT M4 DIN 934 6K

34239916 LOCKNUT M24

34239912 NUT M16-8 VZ D934

34239911 NUT LOCK M10-8-A4 D985
34239907 NUT NAVE M16*1,5 KONE FZB
34239905 NUT M39

34239904 NUT M6-8

34239901 HEX TUBE NUT 3/4" BSP
34239600 NUT M10 WING

34239500 NUT DOMED M20

34239300 NUT M16 WITH FLANGE
34239200 LOCKNUT M12 WITH FLANGE
34238900 see Z23-04

34238800 NUT M24 CROWN DIN 935
34238700 NUT M36 LOW DIN 936/NS1828
34238600 NUT 1" UNF CROWN
34238300 NUT 1 1/2" UNC

34238100 NUT 1 1/4" UNC

34238000 LOCKNUT 1" UNC

34237900 NUT 1" UNC

34237800 LOCKNUT 1" UNF

34235710 NUT M39 LOW

34235700 NUT M39

34235400 LOCKNUT D985 M36-8 EZ
34234600 LOCKNUT NUT M30

34234500 NUT M30

34233800 LOCKNUT M24

34233000 see Z23-20

34232901 Half Nut M20 DIN 439b
34232900 NUT M20

34232200 LOCKNUT M16 W/FLENS
34232100 see Z23-16

34231900 see Z26-096B

34231700 M14 LOCKNUT

34231500 NUT LOW TYPE M12-8 EZ D439
34231300 see Z23-12

34231200 M12 NUT See Z723-12
34230900 see Z23-10

34230800 see Z18-10

34230500 see Z23-08

34230400 NUT M8-8 EZ D934 See 723-08
34230300 M6 Locknut (See Z23-06)
34230100 M5 LOCKNUT

34221603 Split Pit M6 X 40 DIN 94
34221401 Roll Pin 13 X 20 Din 1481
34221311 SPRING

34221300 SPRING PIN dia 8 X 40 DIN 1481
34221200 Split Pin 4*50 Din 94

34220900 Key Steel 20.5 x 90

34220703 Split Pin 2.5x20 Din 94
34220701 SPLIT PIN 5x32 DIN 94
34220700 SPLIT PIN 5x40 DIN 94
34220600 SPLIT PIN 8x70 DIN 94
34220400 SPLIT PIN 8 X 50 DIN 94
34220300 SPLIT PIN 8 x 40

34220200 SPLINT 4 X 36 DIN 94
34220100 SPRING PIN 6 x 32

34220000 SPANSTICK 5 x 32 DIN 1481
34215203 Ball Bearing 1702 6206 2RS (LDK)
34210100 Split Pin 5mm See Z03-21-16
34210000 OPIN 4mm See Z36-02

Page 86 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34200202 Linch Pin See Z03-22-08

34200201 LINCH PIN 10mm W/CHAIN

34200200 PIN 10MM

34200100 LINCH PIN 8mm

34200083 Brake Pad

34200082 Pin Lock 8mm

34200000 LINCH PIN 6mm See Z03-22-03
34190001 LOCK PIN See P/No. Z03-22-07
34161320 Arm

34160213 Pipe AW1510

34160212 PIPE BLOCK See 1508500

34160211 PIPE SEE 1508501

34160210 PIPE TWO STEP VALVE AW 1510
34160209 PIPE WR ARM MOTOR TO T AW 1300
34160208 PIPE WR ARM MOTOR TO P2 AW 1300
34160207 PIPE P1 TO WR ARM MOTOR AW 1300
34160206 PIPE SHORT ROLLER MOTOR AW 1300
34160205 PIPE LONG ROLLER MOTOR AW 1300
34160204 Short Pipe 8L

34160199 PIPE DOUBLE DR ROLLER dia 12 1510
34160194 PIPE DRAIN TWIN 8mm

34160193 PIPE 8mm S-HK-VK 3x1/4

34160192 PIPE 12mm HM-R 1/2 x 1/2 ROTATOR
34160191 PIPE 2mm L-HM 1/2 + 1/2

34160190 PIPE 12mm N-VM 1/2 + 1/2 ROTATOR
34160188 PIPE 12mm E-B1 1/2 + 1/2

34160187 PIPE 12mm B-B1 1/2 + 1/2

34160186 PIPE 12mm A-Al1 1/2 + 1/2

34160185 PIPE BRAKE 6mm

34160184 PIPE DRAIN 8mm

34160183 PIPE AW 1200 12mm 1995

34160182 PIPE AW 1200 12mm 1995

34160180 PIPE 0180 AW 1500C

34160179 PIPE 0179 A/W 1500C

34160178 PIPE 0178 AW 1500C

34160177 PIPE 0177 AW 1500C

34160176 PIPE NBR 0176 AW 1500C

34160174 PIPE 0174 AW 1500C

34160173 PIPE 0173 AW 1500C

34160172 PIPE NBR 0172 AW 1500C

34160171 PIPE 0171 AW 1500C

34160170 PIPE 0170 AW 1500C

34160169 PIPE 0169 AW 1500C

34160168 PIPE 168 AW 1500C

34160167 PIPE 0167

34160166 PIPE 0166 AW 1500 ¢

34160162 PIPE NBR 162 AW 1500

34160161 PIPE NBR 161 AW 1500

34160160 PIPE 160 AW 1500 10mm

34160159 PIPE 159 AW 1504 8mm

34160157 PIPE 157 AW 1504 10mm

34160156 PIPE 156 AW 1504 10mm

34160155 PIPE NBR 155 AW 1504 10mm
34160154 PIPE EM STOP LONG EDITION 1200m
34160147 PIPE 147 AW 1504 10mm

34160146 PIPE 146 AW 1504 10mm

34160142 PIPE 142 AW 1504 10mm

34160140 PIPE 140 AW 1200 LONG

34160139 PIPE 139 AW 1200 LONG

34160138 PIPE 138 AW 1500 - Obsolete
34160137 PIPE 137 AW 1992

34160135 PIPE 135 AW 1500

34160134 PIPE 134 AW 1500

34160133 PIPE 133 AW 1500

Page 87 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34160132 PIPE 132 AW 150

34160130 PIPE 130 AW 1500

34160129 PIPE 129 AW 1500

34160128 PIPE 128 AW 1500

34160127 PIPE 127 AW 1500

34160126 PIPE 126 AW 1500

34160125 PIPE 125 AW 1500

34160124 PIPE 124 AW 1500

34160123 PIPE 123 AW 1500

34160122 PIPE 122 AW 1500

34160121 PIPE 121 AW 1500

34160120 PIPE 120 AW 1500

34160110 PIPE 110 AW

34160109 PIPE 109 AW

34160108 PIPE 108 AW

34160107 PIPE 107 AW

34160106 PIPE 106 AW

34160104 PIPE 104 AW

34160102 PIPE NR 102 AW

34160045 PIPE 45 AW 1990

34160044 PIPE 44 AW 1990

34160043 PIPE 43 AW 1990

34160042 PIPE 42 AW 1990

34160041 PIPE 41 AW 1990

34160040 PIPE 40 AW 1990

34160039 PIPE 39 AW 1990

34160038 PIPE 38 AW 1990

34160037 PIPE 37 AW 1990

34160036 PIPE 36 AW 1990

34160035 PIPE 35 AW 1990

34160034 PIPE 34 AW 1990

34160031 PIPE 31 AW 1990

34160029 PIPE 29 AW 1990

34160025 PIPE 25 AW 1990

34151457 RING LOCK

34150007 Pop Rivet 4.8 x 12mm long Wide Head
34150006 NAIL POP 5 X 10

34150002 POP RIVET 5 X 18/14

34140017 COUPLING FREE REPL. KIT 1510/14
34140013 COUPLING DOUBLE AXLE
34140012 COUPLING DOUBLE MOTOR
34140008 COUPLING ON SHAFT 1500 (E15-41)
34140007 COUPLING ON GEAR 1500 (E15-42)
34140006 Coupling Femal AW1200 '89 Not Available (Notes)
34140005 COUPLING MALE AW 1200 1989
34140003 Joint Ball M8 Din 718052 MS Boyle
34131192 3/4" PIN MW 404

34130262 Centre Shaft 404

34130260 SHAFT CENTRE dia 35 1514 - 99
34130259 SHAFT WR ARM REINFORCED
34130258 Cone Roller Shaft

34130257 SHAFT WRAPP ARM GEAR 1998
34130256 SHAFT ROLLER DRIVE 4000-2
34130255 SHAFT MW 404

34130254 SHAFT ROLLER DRIVE 404
34130253 SHAFT GEAR TWIN

34130249 SHAFT BRAKE RL30 DIA 25/KEY
34130246 AW 4000 Roller drive SHAFT - See Fron Traktorservice
34130244 SHAFT WRAP ARM CONE 1996
34130233 SHAFT SPLINE KEY LONG CPL
34130230 PIN BEARING PRESTRETCHER 1994
34130229 SHAFT CENTRE 1504 - 94
34130227 CENTRE AXLE

34130226 SHAFT WHEEL CHAIN

Page 88 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34130225 SHAFT GEAR

34130224 SHAFT WRAPP ARM 1992

34130221 SHAFT

34130216 SHAFT ROLLER 1500

34130215 Shaft, Spline-Key Short See 34130233
34130214 1709.102.041 Boss Splined Brake RF30
34130213 1510 SUPPORT ROLLER SHAFT
34130211 SHAFT WRAPP.ARM

34130210 SHAFT FOR BEARING

34130201 ROLLER SHAFT 1200, DRG A14-52
34130200 AXLE UNIVERSAL

34130000 AXLE 35 x 750 SPLINE

34120700 SCREW M36 BUFFER

34120324 PARKFOT INNER 4000

34120323 PARKFOT EXTERNAL 4000
34120312 EYE BOLT M5 x 50

34120310 STILLESK UNDERDEL LANG KOMPL
34120308 SWING ARM

34120305 SCREW M30 x L-398

34120304 INNER TUBE PARKING FOOT
34120303 INNER TUBE FOR ADJUSTABLE BOLT
34120300 FORK TURNBUCKLE M39 R/H THREAD
34120200 FORK TURNBUCKLE M39 L/H THREAD
34120000 TOP BAR UPPER PART L/H THREAD
34119202 Screw M4 x 20

34119199 Screw D916 M8x25 Stainless
34119195 Screw D931 M4x20 Countersunk
34119186 SCREW M10 X 60 See Z213-6-10X60
34119183 SCREW M10 x 40 ACIDPROOF DIN 7991
34119182 BOLT M20 x 80 See Z26-167B
34119169 BOLT M16 x 50-12.9 S COUNTERSUNK
34119167 BOLT W/COUNTERSUNK HEAD
34119165 Set Bolt M10*25 See Z26-0611S
34119161 Screw D931 M20 x 180-9.8 Ez
34119155 BOLT M10 x 100 DIN 912-12.9
34119142 SCREW M8 X 35 STAILESS DIN 916
34119139 SCREW M16x130-8.8 VZ D931
34119136 SCREW M6x110-12.9 S D912
34119135 SCREW M8 X 40 DIN 912

34119133 Screw D912 M6x50 Insix

34119130 SCREW M10 X 30 -12.95 D912
34119122 SCREW M24 x 100

34119118 SCREW M12x75-8.8 EZ D931
34119116 M8 X 110 See Z13-6-08X110
34119115 Wing Screw M8 X M20

34119113 SCREW 10x25 See Z213-5-10X25
34119109 SCREW M6x190 STICK

34119101 SCREW M10x55-12.9 SD912
34119100 SCREW M16 x 70 HEXIGON
34119099 SCREW M24 x 70 WITH HOLE
34119097 Screw D912 M8x90-12.9 S

34119096 BOLT SQUARE NECK M16 x 70
34119095 BOLT SQUARE NECK M16 x 80
34119093 SCREW M20 x 55 ADJUSTMENT
34119092 SCREW M39 x 180

34119091 SCREW M8x60 SPECIAL LINK HEAD
34119081 M8x10 STICK DIN 916 See Z26-0380S
34119078 M4 X 40 Set Din 933

34119064 SCREW D912 M6X60-12.95

34119062 SCREW M10 X 25 DIN 912

34119057 Bolt M10*16

34119053 SCREW D931 M20*110-8.8 EZ
34119051 M6 X 40 BOLT See Z26-024S
34119050 SCREW M5x70-12.9 S D912

Page 89 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34119049 Screw D912 M530-12.9s

34119048 SCREW M8 x 30 EYE (HALF THREAD)
34119047 SCREW M8 x 50 EYE (HALF THREAD)
34119045 M5 X 12 BOLT See Z26-010S
34119043 EYE BOLT M8 X 25, PART NO. 88136
34119042 BAR M8x180

34119039 See Z26-085hb

34119033 Bolt, Socket Head M8*70

34119032 BLIND PLUG M12 x 12

34119028 M8 X 80 SKT.See Z13-6-08X80
34119017 see Z26-038S

34119013 SCREW M6 x 40 COUNTERSUNK ZINC
34119012 SCREW 6K M8 X 10 See Z26-0380S
34119011 Set Bolt M8*35 See Z26-022S
34119010 Grub Screw M8 X 16 DIN 916
34119007 M5 X 35 Bolt See Z26-0172B
34119001 see Z726-022B

34119000 Set Bolt M10*70

34118904 M5 X 12 BOLT, DIN 933

34118901 Screw D912 M840-12.9 S

34118900 M12 X 40 BOLT, See Z26-084B
34118800 Bolt M16*70 See P/No. Z26-128B
34118600 SCREW M16x80-8.8 EZ D931
34118400 M16 X 55 H/T See Z26-125B
34118300 SCREW M16x40-8.8 EZ D933
34117800 Set Bolt M10*65

34117700 SCREW M10x55-8.8 EZ D931
34117500 see Z26-089B

34117402 Screw D912 M4x10-12.9 S

34117200 see Z26-063B

34117100 see Z26-160S

34117000 SCREW M6 X 25

34116900 SCREW 6K M8 X 20 -8.8 EZ D933
34116600 M12 X 55 BOLT, See Z26-087B
34116300 SCREW M16 x 40 LOCK

34116100 Screw D912 M5x45-12.9 S

34115900 SCREW HEXIGON SET M16 x 60
34115800 Set Bolt M8*80 D933

34115700 see Z26-160B

34115600 M16 X 35 BOLT See Z26-121B
34115400 BOLT HEXIGON, COUNTERSUNK M20x60
34115200 SCREW M24 x 130

34115100 SCREW M8x16 SELF THREADED
34115000 SCREW M24 x 60

34114200 SCREW 1" UNC x 4"

34114100 SCREW 1 1/2" UNC x 7"

34113900 SCREW 1" UNF x 4"

34113800 SCREW 3/4" UNF x 1 1/2"

34112800 SCREW M30 x 80

34112700 M8 X 30 See Z26-041B

34112200 M20 x 120 Bolt See Z26-1701B
34112110 M20X110 8.8 EZ DIN 931 See Z26-1691B
34111600 SCREW M16 x 75

34111500 see Z26-124S

34111402 SCREW M16x90 LOCK 10.9
34111400 SCREW M16 x 50 Socket Head Black
34111384 Screw D931 M8x55-8.8 Ez

34111300 M12 X 140 BOLT See Z26-095B
34111200 M12 X 180 BOLT See Z26-094B
34111196 Screw 6k D933 M20x50 x 8.8 Ez See Z26-162S
34111100 SCREW M12 x 120 See Z26-0931B
34110900 SCREW M12x100 See Z26-092B
34110600 SCREW M12 x 80

34110500 SCREW M12 x 45

Page 90 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34110400 SCREW 6K M10X50 -8.8 EZ D933
34110300 SKR.6K D933 M10*30-See Z26-062B
34110200 SCREW M8x75-8.8 EZ D931
34110195 Nut M18 x 1.5 (903D18)

34110194 SKR HJUL M18 x 1.5 (903C18)
34110192 SCREW M12 x 1.5 x 30 FOR NAV 21
34110190 Set Bolt M10*190

34110122 Skr 6k D931 M8*85-8,8 Ez

34110119 SCREW M24 x 120

34110117 SKR NAV M16 x 1.5 x 48 DIAM 18.4
34110115 Bolt M8*80 D933

34110113 see Z26-047S

34110106 M10 X 40 BOLT, See Z26-064B
34110101 M10 X 140 BOLT, See Z26-0726B
34110100 SCREW 6K M8X60-8.8 EZ D931
34110098 M10 x 110 Bolt See Z26-072B
34110095 M8 X 90 BOLT, See 726-052B
34110093 SCREW M6 X 10 COUNTERSUNK ZINC
34110092 M6 X 10 - 8.8 See Z226-0181S
34110090 Screw D933 M8X12-8.8 Ez
34110088 SCREW HEXIGON M16 x 80
34110085 Skr. 6k D931 M6*35-8.8 Ez
34110070 M30 x 200 Bolt

34110068 SCREW M24x180-8.8 EZ D931
34110062 SCREW M20x80-8.8 EZ D931
34110059 SCREW M16x35-12.9 SD 7991
34110055 SCREW M16x70-12.9 S D912
34110053 SCREW HEXIGON M16 x 60
34110032 SCREW M12 x 50 COUNTERSUNK ZINC
34110031 SCREW M12 x 35 COUNTERSUNK ZINC
34110029 See 713-6-12X30

34110027 SCREW M12x50-8.8 D931 EZ
34110025 M12 X 20 See Z26-080B

34110023 SCREW M10x40 COUNTERSUNK
34110019 Skr 6k D931 M10*80-8.8 Ez
34110018 see Z26-067B

34110017 see Z26-065S

34110015 SCREW M10 x 25 See Z26-061B
34110007 SCREW M8 x 80

34110005 see Z26-048B

34110004 SCREW M8 x 50 See 726-045S
34110003 see Z26-044B

34110002 Set Bolt M8*40

34110001 M8 X 35 Bolt, See Z26-042B
34110000 see Z26-040S

34105754 BOLT 20 x 80 CYLINDER ARM BORSTE
34105753 PIN

34105751 BOLT PARK STIDE TIP AW 4000
34105749 DOUBLE TLENKE BOLT 20mm
34105748 DOUBLE TLENKE BOLT 25mm
34105747 BISSEL PIN 82mm AW 404
34105736 BOLT 25 x 100 (125)

34105732 Bolt Damper AW 4000

34105727 Pin 25*62

34105726 BOLT 25x105

34105725 Roller Arm Pin

34105724 CYLINDER BOLT 25 x 122 (102)
34105723 BOLT 25x 105 (130)

34105720 Main Bolt

34105719 Support Roller Pin

34105718 Boss Bearing

34105716 BOLT THREE POINT KAT 1-2 P.306
34105715 BOLT LOAD ARM dia 30x100
34105714 BOLT LOAD CYLINDER LONG dia30x146

Page 91 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34105713 BOLT dia 30x132

34105712 BOLT TIP dia 35 x 132

34105711 BOLT LOAD ARM dia 35 x116
34105708 BOLT FOR CHAIN AW 1514
34105707 BOLT LOCK, DRG G18-208
34105695 Bolt Roller

34105693 BOLT CHAIN FASTENING AW 1514
34105690 BOLT HINGE KNIFES TWIN - 96
34105683 BOLT 25 x 148

34105681 BOLT 35 x 170

34105677 Tower/ Arm Lock Pin

34105676 Bolt Lock Arm (Plated)

34105675 BOLT SUPPORT PLATE AW 1500 C
34105673 Shaft Free Coup Bendix AW 1500C
34105669 Pin 25 x 80 (1804 Ramp)
34105666 WEDGE BOLT PROGRAM
34105663 BOLT 35 x 205 DS

34105662 BOLT FOR WING 30 x 436
34105659 BOLT FOR WING

34105658 BOLT WING CYLINDER
34105657 BOLT 45 x 175 FOR HOVED CYLINDER#
34105656 BOLT MAIN

34105655 BOLT FREE 25x150

34105654 BOLT THREE POINT SPECIAL
34105653 BOLT TIP 30x227

34105652 BOLT LOCK TRANSPORT 20x100
34105651 Bolt Emergency Stop

34105647 BOLT PRESSSTRETCHER 600
34105646 BOLT MOTOR BRACKET
34105642 BOLT HINGE UPPER

34105640 BOLT SECURE WRAPP.ARM
34105639 BOLT 25x 164 AW 1200
34105636 PIN 4 1/2" X 1 1/8" G4095C
34105635 Top Stay Pin

34105632 BOLT CYLINDER KNIFE 1990
34105631 BOLT CYLINDER KNIFE 1990
34105627 BOLT HINGE

34105626 BOLT CYLINDER AW 1500
34105625 BOLT HINGE AW 1500

34105624 BOLT 35 x 260 (229)

34105621 CYLINDER BOLT 30 x 70
34105615 BOLT 35 x 125

34105610 BOLT 30 x 125

34105608 BOLT 35 x 95

34105603 BOLT LOCK WRAP ARM
34105600 BOLT 16 x 53 WEDGE

34105400 BOLT 25x145 (109) TOP LINK
34105000 BOLT 25 x 153 (123)

34104900 BOLT 20 x 153 (126)

34104800 BOLT 35 x 150

34104700 BOLT 30 x 130

34104600 Replaced By 34104601 + 34251303
34104500 BOLT 40 x 148

34104101 BOLT MAIN 45 x 400

34104100 BOLT 35 x 230 (200)

34104000 BOLT 25 x 80 (37)

34103900 BOLT 30 x 140

34103100 BOLT 35 x 150 (120)

34103000 BOLT 38 X 165

34102800 BOLT 32 x 125

34102700 REPLACED BY 34105743
34102600 Tipping Frame Link Pins (Chassis)
34102500 BOLT 15 x 150

34102400 BOLT 50 x 715

Page 92 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34102100 REPLACED BY 34105742

34102000 BOLT 35 x 200

34101900 BOLT 35 x 170 (139)

34101600 BOLT 35 x 120 (90)

34101500 BOLT 30 x 120 (92)

34101390 BOLT 30 x 235 (260)

34101301 BOLT 30 x 80 (105)

34101300 BOLT 30 x 70 (95)

34101200 BOLT 25 x 270 (242)

34101100 Pin 25 x 222 (195)

34101000 BOLT 25 x 195 (147)

34100900 BOLT 25 x 185 (155)

34100800 CYLINDER BOLT dia 25 x 145
34100700 BOLT 25 x 115 (90)

34100600 BOLT dia 25 x 65

34100500 BOLT 20 x 130 (103)

34100400 BOLT 20 x 122 (95)

34100300 Pin 20 x 97 (1804 Ramp)

34100200 BOLT 20 x 75

34100100 Pin 19 x 75

34100008 Coupling On 1500 Shaft

34100000 Pin 16 x 75

34092007 Disk Brake RF30

34092005 VALVE ELEMENT OUTLET

34092004 VALVE ELEMENT INLET BLOCK
34090209 Kubota Air Filter

34090208 Oil Filter Kubota AW 1804

34090207 Filter Diesel Kubota AW 1804
34090206 GEAR 3,1:1 RT90

34090203 Filter Turn TX3 1804

34090202 GEAR BOX 3.1:1 M/SPLINE
34090200 MOTOR AR 200 NC 25 FP 4M DA
34090184 Filter Tell-Tale 0-14 PA-2-208
34090182 MOTOR HYD ARFP 160

34090181 GEARBOX 3.1:1 RT90/35 dia 35 - 98
34090180 MOTOR HYD W/CHOCK VALVE CPL
34090179 BRAKE RCG 40 REN See 34090164
34090177 FILTER HP-135-1-A10N-A

34090175 Motor EPM 200 25mm Shaft with Key - AW4000 Spin Pack
34090172 Wram Arm Motor c/w Hyd Brake 5737.300.0016 (1300)
34090164 BRAKE RCG 40

34090163 HYDRAULIC MOTOR GWS400 SOM
34090162 FILTER CARTRIDGE PARKER 0-14PA
34090161 PARKER FILTER REF. 0-14PA-2-20B
34090158 GEAR MOTOR (5,6:1) AW 1500 - 94
34090157 GEARBOX PG 101 MS

34090156 MOTOR GWS 200

34090155 GEAR PGO 1:3,3 FOR GWS MOTOR
34090154 GEARMOTOR AW 1200 94 MOD See Notes
34090138 WHEEL GEAR PRESTRETCHER 20-3
34090137 WHEEL GEAR PRESTRETCHER 28-3
34090136 WHEEL GEAR PRESTRETCHER 21-3
34090135 WHEEL GEAR PRESTRETCHER 27-3
34090134 MOTOR ARC400 NC25 See 1308800
34090133 REPLACED WITH 34090134
34090131 WHEEL CHAIN 3/4" 40T dia 30
34090130 WHEEL CHAIN 3/4" 11T dia 30
34090129 HOUSING FRONT W/FLANGE PG40
34090128 GEARBOX PG 100 1:6 Code 26537
34090127 BRAKE RF 40 - 5709.500.000
34090126 WHEEL GEAR PRESTRETCHER 19-3
34090125 WHEEL GEAR PRESTRETCHER 29-3
34090124 MOTOR BGE 160 N C25 W/KEY
34090123 Brake RR DG-FR/43 AW1200 '89 Special

Page 93 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34090120 MOTOR CR 400 S- splined

34090119 Motor and Gear AW 1500 Pre 1993 See Notes
34090117 GEAR MOTOR ROLLER 1200 1990-93 See Notes
34090116 Hydraulic Brake, RF 30

34090113 GEARBOX PG 40 1:3,3 (CR MOTORS)
34090112 MOTOR Hyd AR 200 NS25 25x22 Din 5482 Shaft 14 Splined
34090110 MOTOR CH-100-S

34090109 HYDR MOTOR MAC 08900

34090107 RF Filter Cargridge 065-056-013F 25 micron
34090106 FILTER PRESSURE DMPH-20-3
34090105 WHEEL GEAR PRESTRETCHER 18-3
34090104 WHEEL GEAR PRESTRETCHER 30-3
34090103 MOTOR MS 400

34090102 GEARBOX PG40 1:7 (100CM MOTOR)
34090100 Danfoss Omm 32 S Orum 12

34087868 Valve 2 Spool DNC 35/2 GZA 1C1
34087800 VALVE BLOCK FOR SNOW PLOUGH
34087785 VALVE DS102 ND012LD8B

34087784 VALVE DS103ND012LD8BAL-H
34087783 VALVE SHUTTLE FLF002 1/2"

34087782 VALVE OVERCENTRE A-WBLL-SE-38L
34087781 VALVE FLOW VRF-CN-3VRP-C12
34087780 DUAL CHECK VALVE 1/4"

34087773 Cylinder Park Leg 1804

34087766 Valve Non Return 3/8"

34087764 VALVE CARTRIDGE YC530-1-B-9-12D-H
34087763 BLOCK REVERS COMPLETE

34087725 SOLENOID FOR LC VALVE VS 501/24
34087723 VALVE BLOCK VS 501/24

34087717 Hold Block 1300 Emty

34087713 Block Wrap Arm for GWS Motor

34087712 REPLACED BY 34087571 (CP440-1)
34087711 VALVE RESTRICT CP 610-2-B-0-E
34087710 NOZZLE 1.5

34087709 FILTERBLOCK AW 1300 LESS VALVES & FITTINGS
34087707 VALVE FLOW CP10 B-20B-200
34087706 VALVE PRESSURE RV08-20A-0-N-33
34087705 REPLACED BY 34087608

34087704 VALVE MASTER CP508-2-B-0-12DH
34087703 PLUG ADAPTER CP10-B-2-B

34087702 PLUG ADAPTER CP10-B-2-200
34087701 VALVE FLOW CP701-2-B-O-030 (080)
34087700 BOLT KIT 4 SECTION VALVE DNC35
34087698 DNC 35 S/A AE3VBD Valve Section C&S AW4000
34087697 VALVE BOLT KIT DNC 35

34087696 VALVE ELEMENT DNC35 A3VBD
34087695 VALVE SECTION DNC 35 AE1

34087694 ELEMENT DNC35 Al

34087693 SOLENOID See 34087521

34087689 REVERSING VALVE LC

34087688 VALVE CONTROL BLOCK 4000
34087687 VALVE FOR 404M

34087685 TANC0003 CENTRAL VALVE BLOCK
34087684 TANCO0001 FILTER + ADJ VALVE BLOCK
34087676 Valve ML2 3/8" AZ1C1

34087674 VALVE CONTROL MDGZ4*AE10024101
34087672 HANDLE BENDED 290 DINOIL

34087671 HANDLE BENDED 250 DINOIL

34087670 HANDLE 120mm See 1008401
34087665 Snow Plough Part

34087662 VALVE NON RETURN GFL/CR
34087658 Valve Nonreturn 1/4"

34087657 VALVE CART TWOST.NOZ.CP508A-1
34087656 VALVE W/NOZZ CP508A-01-B-DH12

Page 94 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34087653 VALVE NON RETURN 1/4"

34087651 VALVE BLOCK DOUBLE 40 BAR 3/8"
34087648 VALVE BLOCK COMP (DOUBLE DRIVE)
34087647 Valve

34087627 VALVE REVERSING LC1-A11A
34087626 BLOCK REVERSING CPL

34087625 BLOCK REVERSING AW EMTY
34087624 BLOCK ADAPTOR GWS MOTOR
34087623 VALVE NONRETURN CP100-1-B-0-015
34087619 VALVE YC210-2-B-O-E-C

34087617 SHOCK VALVE CPL (LPC 6,'94)
34087616 BLOCK ASSEMBLING See 1508100
34087612 VALVE PRESSURE LPC6/210 FIMMA
34087611 Wrap Arm Block Empty - Replaced by 1308112
34087608 PLUG ADAPTER CP08-B-2-B

34087607 VALVE CARTRIDGE CP 520-1
34087605 CARTRIDGE CP500-3

34087604 SOLENOID CP500 12V

34087603 CARTRIDGE CP500-4

34087602 FILTER BLOCK 1500C

34087599 Valve CP 304-1

34087598 VALVE NONRETURN CP450-2-B-0-100-S
34087596 CARTRIDGE CP 720-2

34087595 VALVE NON RETURN 3/8" VRC 04
34087594 Valve Squeeze 192G5475 CP230-2-B-O-E-C
34087593 VALVE SEQUENCE CP240-8L-B-O-E-D
34087592 VALVE NON RETURN CP 100-2
34087591 VALVE ALTERNATE CP520-1-B-O-12DH
34087590 VALVE RESTRICTOR CP610-1
34087589 VALVE FLOR CP 310-4 B-0-080
34087588 VALVE PRESSURE CP200-3-O-E-C
34087587 VALVE FLOW CP311-4-B-0-080
34087586 VALVE CP610-2 BOK/HF:NV10-20
34087585 VALVE MASTER CP500-2-B-0-12D-H
34087584 VALVE ALTERNATE CP500

34087582 CARTRIDGE 14C 11S

34087581 VALVE ALT. CP620-1-B-0-20-2-DR
34087579 VALVE CARTRIDGE CP508-1-B-00
34087578 BLOCK FILTER 1500C CPL See 1508400
34087576 Control Block Complete

34087575 BLOCK ADJUST 1500C CPL

34087574 BLOCK WRAP ARM AW 1200/1500C -94
34087573 Solenoid 12 C 1S (CP 508-1, 12 Volt)
34087572 Snow Plough Part

34087571 Valve Crossline CP440-1-B-O-E-C-4,5-015
34087570 VALVE PRESSURE YC 208-3-B-O-E-C
34087557 SOLENOID FOR VS 150, 24V

34087556 SOLENOID FOR VS 150, 12V

34087555 SELECTOR VALVE 317 VS 150/24 CPL
34087554 TWO-STAGE VALVE K.1500

34087550 BLOCK VALVE W ARM CPL 93
34087549 VALVE NON RETURN VRC6 1/2"
34087548 VALVEBLOCK - ROTATION STOP (1508600)
34087546 CARTRIDGE ADJUSTABLE 4H410
34087545 VALVE SQUEEZE 1/2" AW 1504
34087541 VALVE WATERMAN 14 C 32 S F24
34087540 CARTRIDGE VE 06/E-1-00

34087539 VALVE HOUSE LG2 3/8" (UNI)
34087538 VALVE HOUSE SE 3/8" (UN)

34087537 ACCUMULATOR VD-4000

34087530 CARTRIDGE VME 06/3-2-0

34087529 PLUG EMERG.STOP VALVE.

34087527 VALVE EL.EM.STOP 1200m

34087524 RESTRICTOR 0.7 TO STEP VALVE

Page 95 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34087522 Spool LC1Y-K12C

34087521 LC 12 V solenoid Coil - Ref 34087321
34087519 VALVE PRESSURE FC-1D30-F30S
34087517 VALVE ALTERNATE VS-06

34087514 Solenoide LC Valve '91 See 34087521
34087513 BLOCK EMPTY FOR TWO SPEED VALVE
34087511 NOZZLE WRAPP ARM MOTOR
34087510 BLOCK VALVES W ARM MOTOR
34087509 VALVE PRESSURE LGH 1022
34087508 VALVE 3 WAY W/HOUS ETD 30/3203
34087500 VALVE ALTERNATE .3444H-410-SV
34087400 VALVE PRESSURE 317 VM6/1FT - Obsolete
34087321 See 34087521

34087300 CARTRIDGE NONRETURN RPC 06/5
34087200 VALVE NON RETURN FC-3C 50-S
34087191 VALVE ARM LC1-K12C 12V - 91
34087100 VALVE LC1Y-K12C/12 SV.VENT - 91
34087000 VALVE NON RETURN LC1-VR/P.T (T-C)
34086900 VALVE PRESSURE LPC 6/210
34086800 VALVE MASTER Parker 14C 11S with coil & conn
34086700 VALVE FLOW CONTROL 22L/MIN 420-N
34086600 Half Speed Valve - Parker See Notes
34086582 VALVE TWO SPEED 90

34086400 VALVE FLOW ROQUET 102

34086300 BLOCK HYDR MAIN AW 1200 EH CPL
34086200 VALVE 2 SPOOL ROQUET

34086100 VALVE ROQUET 102 ONE SLEEVE
34086000 VALVE EM STOP 317FC-10-T

34085900 Shut Off Tap M18x1.5

34085790 VALVE MAIN AW 1200 CPL

34085600 VALVE FLOW ROQUET 1 VCR 03R3T
34085541 VALVE ML3GZA1A1Al

34085540 VALVE VDP06-4201A-E200 1/2"
34085539 VALVE RESTRICTOR ADJUST .3/8"
34085538 VALVE RESTRICT ./NONRETURN 3/8"
34085500 1/4" BSP F/F NONRETURN Valve
34085100 VALVE NON RETURN BSP 1/4"
34084900 VALVE NON RETURN D.LC1N-VR/AB.SN1
34084200 Valve Cartridge DS081C 12C1S m/MAG
34083900 Valve Block VA-EO6/EN 2 FS 6 02 (VAF-D03)
34083800 SPOOL FOR VALVE ED-06-4309
34083600 VALVE PRESSURE RETURN LINE
34083500 VALVE SHOCK 305 VCB06

34083400 VALVE FLOW 2FV2V050J

34083300 VALVE NONRETURN 3/8"

34083100 WATERMAN 12C 1S 3/8"

34082900 Valve Non Return 1/2" M/M 55587708 VUR 03C
34082800 Block Hydr Safety Valve Empty
34082700 VALVE NG6 LC1 C11A

34082600 VALVE NG6 LC1 B11C

34082500 VALVE NON RETURN BLOCK
34082495 Snow Plough Part

34082493 Valve LC1-E2 91 24 Volt

34082492 1 dir Spool valve c/w coil -LC

34082491 2 dir spool valve (width) c/w coil
34082400 VALVE CONTROL LC1-E2 (-91)
34082393 2 Spool Valve C&S with Solenoid
34082391 VALVE ROLLER LC1-B2 91-12V
34082300 VALVE OUT - IN CPL.91 LC1-B2
34082101 VALVE NON RETURN DOUBLE 3/8"
34082100 VALVE NON RETURN DOUBLE 1/4"
34081835 Hose

34081600 Snow Plough Part

34081500 Snow plough part

Page 96 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34081403 Valve Ball 3/8" inner thread

34081400 VALVE BALL MANUAL 1/2"

34081200 Snow Plough Part

34080127 Replaced By 34090127 (rf40)
34080000 VALVE PRESSURE KFR 34087617
34073100 PRESSURE RELIEF ARGUS 1/2
34073000 COVER DUST 1/2" I1ISO RED
34072900 COVER DUST 1/2" 1SO BLUE
34072800 ISO COUPLING 1/2" MALE

34071700 COVER DUST 1/2" 1ISO MALE
34071300 COVER DUST 3/8" TEMA MALE
34071200 COVER DUST 3/8" TEMA F MALE
34071100 ISO COUPLING 1/2" FEMALE 3/8" BSP
34070500 TEMA COUPLING 1/2" FEMALE
34070400 TEMA COUPLING 1/2" MALE
34070300 TEMA COUPLING 3/8" FEMALE
34070200 TEMA COUPLING 3/8" MALE
34070133 Switch Bracket

34062068 NOZZLE LOAD SENSING 35L
34062067 NOZZLE LOAD SENSING 30L
34062064 NOZZLE LOAD SENSING 25L
34062056 FITTINGS W/NOZZLE 1/4x3/8-0.7
34062049 Plug 3/8" Bsp Insix w/seal

34062048 Restrictor 1.2mm 1/8" Bsp Conical
34062046 Plug Conical 3/8" Bsp Din906
34062045 Plug Conical 1/4" Bsp Din 907
34062044 Plugg 1/2" bsp Insix w/seal

34062043 PLUG INSIX W/SEAL 1/8" BSP
34062039 Plug Conical 1/8" Bsp Din 906
34062036 1/4" Breather

34062034 See 701-14-016

34062026 BANJO BOLT 12 x M16 x 1.5
34062022 PLUG MAGNET 1/4" BSP

34062021 COUPLING GE6-M10x1

34062020 COUPLING GE6S-1/4 BSP

34062016 3/8 x 1/4 m/m 1mm two way Restrictor
34062015 MUFF 3/8" x 1/2" 7011-06-08
34062014 MUFF 3/8" 7011-06-06

34062010 ELBOW EXT/INT W/SWIV 45 1/2"x1/2"
34062009 REPLACE BY 34061847

34062008 ACCUMULATOR H1400R 15BAR 613ACS
34062000 FITTINGS WE06-1/8, 90

34061999 Replaced by 1308105 (HOSE FITTING 3/8)
34061991 O Nipple 1/4 Utv X 1/8 Inv

34061990 PRESSURE GUAGE 0-160 BAR
34061988 TRANSITION NIPPLE 3/8"OUTx1/4" SW
34061987 Transition Nipple 1/4" -3/8"fi

34061986 FITTING 1/ 90 deg M/F BSP
34061983 FITTINGS 3001-12-12 BSP FEMALE
34061970 ADJSTING TAP, SPA 12-1/2"
34061969 PLUG 1/8"

34061968 Blank Plug 12L (107307)

34061967 T PIECE 1/2" See Z01-12-0032
34061966 T-PIECE 3/8 SEE Z01-12-0022
34061965 1/4" bsp M/M FEMALE TEE PIECE
34061964 FITTING M18 x 1.5 See Z01-07-04M18
34061963 ACUMULATOR 0.35L 50 bar 21250
34061960 TRANSITION NIPPLE M22x1.5x3/8" IN
34061959 Profile Ring D-12-|

34061958 PROFILE RING NUT M-12-L
34061955 Fitting 3/8" x M18

34061954 Adaptor 1/4dd* 3/8 1mm Dyse
34061953 1/4 x 1/4 M/M 90deg Elbow with Adj Nut
34061950 1/4" X 8L Fitting with nut & olives

Page 97 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34061944 T PIECE 1/4" See 701-12-0012
34061943 TRANSITION NIPPLE 1/2"ExM16x1.5in
34061938 FITTING M16 x 1.5 x 3/8"

34061937 TRANSITION NIPPLE 1/8" x 3/8"
34061936 SCREW 1/2" FOR HOSE COUPLING
34061935 BANJO BOLT M16 See Z01-20-16M
34061934 FITTING 1/2"

34061931 Transition Nipple 12S-1/2" See 1308506
34061930 3/8" BULKHEAD See Z01-06-05-06
34061927 FITTINGS HEXAGON NIPPLE 1/8"x1/4"
34061926 FITTING EXT/INT W/SWIVEL 3/8"x1/2
34061917 1/4" BULKHEAD See Z01-06-05-04
34061915 Grease Nipple M8 x 1 dia 1.0
34061914 BANJO SWVE 10-3/8" See Z01-21-06
34061910 CONNECTION G-10-L

34061901 FITTINGS BANJO SWVE-12-3/8"
34061899 3/8" X 12S M/M ADAPTOR See 34061899L
34061898 T-PIECE T-10-L

34061897 FITTING GE-10 x 3/8"

34061887 PLUG 1/2" MALE See Z01-06-MB08
34061886 PLUG 3/8" MALE BSP

34061885 PLUG 1/4" BSP See Z01-06-MB04
34061881 12L ADJUST TEE W/O N&O
34061879 FITTING NIPPLE 3/8" OUT x 3/8" 45
34061878 TRASITION NIPPLE 1/2" OUT X 1/4"
34061877 FITTING NIPPLE 1"

34061876 FITTING NIPPLE 3/4"

34061875 TRANSITION NIPPLE 1" x 3/4"
34061874 T-PIECE 1/2" EXTERNAL

34061873 T-PIECE 3/8" EXTERNAL

34061870 T-PIECE 1/2" SV

34061868 O FITTING 1/2x EXT X 1/2" W/SWIVE
34061867 Fitting 3/8" Ext *3/8" W/swiv

34061866 FITTING 1/4" EXT X 1/4" M/F BSP
34061865 FITTING NIPPLE 3/4" OUTx3/4" SWIV
34061862 FITTING NIPPLE 1/2" OUT x 1/2" IN
34061861 TRANSITION NIPPLE 3/4" x 1/2" IN
34061860 TRANSITION NIPPLE 3/8" x 1/4" IN
34061859 FITTING NIPPLE 3/8" 90

34061857 SWIVEL CONNECTION 1/2"
34061856 SWIVEL CONNECTION 3/8"
34061854 BEND 3/4" SWIVEL

34061847 ELBOW 1/2" X 1/2" See 701-14-016
34061846 TRANSITION NIPPLE 3/4" x 1/2"
34061845 FITTING 1/2" x 1/2" See Z01-06-08-08
34061826 O Nipple 1" X 1/2" Mes

34061825 Snow Plough part

34061815 JOINT G-12-L

34061812 FIT EXT/SWIV 1/4"x3/8" See Z01-05-04-06
34061811 FITTINGS 1/2" See Z01-05-08-06
34061810 TRANSITION NIPPLE 3/4" x 3/8"
34061809 FITTING 3/8" X 1/2" See Z01-06-06-08
34061805 FITTING 1/4" X 3/8" See Z01-06-04-06
34061804 FITTING 1/2" X 1/4" See Z01-06-04-08
34061803 FITTING 1/4" X 1/4" See Z01-06-04-04
34061800 FITTING 1/4" x M16 x 1.5

34061600 12 L M/F 90 Elbow (104207.1)
34061300 FITTING NIPPLE 90deg 3/8"OUTx3/8"
34061200 Elbow 90 Evw 12|

34061100 12L ADJ EQUAL TEE W/O N&O
34060800 NIPPLE GREASE A M8x1 DIN 71412
34060100 see Z01-06-06-06

34060000 FITTING GE-12-L 3/8"

34057035 HOSE 1/4" BSP x 1600mm ST/90 F/F

Page 98 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34052008 1/2" Hose (top Of Filter Block)
34051858 HOSE 3/8" x 245 MOTOR CLAAS
34051857 HOSE 3/8" x 277 T MOTOR CLAAS
34051856 HOSE 1/4" x 160 BRAKE CLAAS
34051855 HOSE 1/4" x 190 DRAIN CLAAS
34051835 HOSE 3/8" x 320mm

34051834 1/4" Hose 460 Mm Long St/90
34051833 1/4" HOSE 2100MM LONG ST/45 F/F
34051832 1/4" HOSE 2800MM LONG ST/45
34051831 1/4" HOSE 2500 MM LONG ST/45
34051830 1/4" HOSE 1450 MM LONG ST/90
34051829 1/4" HOSE 1850 MM LONG ST/90
34051828 1/4" HOSE X 2120 90/45 F/F
34051827 HOSE 1/4" X 2290 LONG, DRG R18-51
34051826 3/8" HOSE 3125 MM LONG DRG R18-51
34051825 3/8" HOSE 3000 MM LONG DRG R18-51
34051823 1/2" HOSE 2700 MM LONG ST/90
34051812 HOSE 3/8" x 265 90/90

34051811 HOSE 1/4" x 530

34051810 HOSE 1/4" x 550

34051809 HOSE 1/4" x 600

34051778 HOSE 1/2" x 535

34051773 HOSE 3/8" x 370

34051772 HOSE 3/8" x 370

34051770 HOSE 1/2" * 1500

34051769 HOSE 1/2" * 2000

34051762 HOSE 1/4" x 930

34051761 HOSE 1/4" x 1190

34051759 HOSE 1/4" x 740

34051758 HOSE 1/4" * 900

34051757 HOSE 1/4" x 500

34051756 HOSE 1/4" x 480

34051755 HOSE 1/4" x 530

34051754 HOSE 3/8" BSP x 780 ST/ST F/F
34051753 HOSE 3/8" BSP X 870 ST/ST F/F
34051752 HOSE 3/4 X 285

34051751 HOSE 3/8 X 320

34051750 HOSE 3/8" *900

34051749 HOSE 1/4" x 800

34051748 HOSE 1/4" *1000mm

34051718 Hose Hydr 1/2" x 1500

34050718 Hose Aw 1300

34050500 HYDR HOSE 3/8" x 1700
34050400 HYDR HOSE 3/8" x 1300
34050158 Hose 1/2" x 3000

34050157 Hose 3/8" x 3000

34050152 HOSE 3/8" * 3300

34050151 HOSE 1/4" * 3060

34050150 3/8" HOSE 250 LONG, DRG. R18-85
34050149 HOSE 3/8" X 360

34050148 HOSE 1/4" X 310

34050137 HOSE 3/8" X 2720 - See 1308500
34050136 HOSE 3/8" X 2070

34050135 HOSE 3/8 x 2920 Long

34050115 HOSE 1/4" x 360

34050114 HOSE 1/4" * 2160

34050113 HOSE 1/4" * 2330

34050110 HOSE 3/8" X 1770

34050107 HOSE 3/8" x 510

34050104 HOSE 1/4" x 580

34050098 HOSE 3/8" * 3350

34050096 HOSE 3/8" * 2400

34050075 HYDR HOSE 3/8 x 2000
34050073 HOSE 3/8" x 360

Page 99 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34050072 HOSE 3/8" x 290

34050071 HOSE 3/8" 2x90 GR 400mm LONG
34050070 HOSE 3/8" x 220 AW 1510
34050069 HOSE 1/2" X 2000 RETURN
34050068 HOSE 1/2" X 2000 PRESSURE
34050056 HOSE 3/8" x 450

34050052 HOSE 1/4" X 290

34050051 HOSE 1/4" BSP X 160 F/F ST 90 deg
34050048 HOSE 1/2" x 550 - 2 x 90

34050046 HOSE 3/8" x 1430

34050045 HOSE 3/8" x 1610

34050044 HOSE 3/8" x510 SV 2 x 3/8"
34050043 HOSE 3/8" x 560 SV 3/8" + 3/8" 90
34050042 HOSE 3/8" x 400 45/90 SV
34050041 HOSE 1/4" x 550 45/90 SV
34050040 HOSE 1/4" x 450 90 ROTATOR
34050038 HOSE 1/4" x 430

34050037 HOSE 1/4" x 400

34050036 HOSE 1/4" X 2520, DRG. R18-02
34050035 HOSE 1/4" x 430

34050034 HOSE 3/8" X 530

34050028 HOSE TOWER AW 1500 C
34050027 HOSE TOWER 1500C

34050025 HOSE ROLLER MOTOR A/W 1500C
34050023 HOSE ROLLERCYLINDER - AW 1500 C
34050022 HOSE ROLLER CYLINDER - AW 1500 C
34050015 1/4" Hose( Motor)

34050008 HOSE 1/4" x 270

34050002 HOSE 1/4" x 925

34050001 HOSE 3/8" 400

34047011 Seal ASG414 & O Ring 80mm x 2 Gearbox Motor 15XX
34044151 SEAL KIT ARC400 NC25 CPL
34044150 SEAL GEAR PG 40

34044149 O RING DINOIL SANDW. 13.94x2.62
34044148 SEAL RING MOTOR GWS 200/400
34044147 SEAL KIT BRAKE RCG 40
34044146 Seal Kit Valve EDH 06/4205
34044145 SEAL RING 62x35x7 TWINGEAR VER
34044144 O RING SET 120240

34044143 O RING 6.07x1.78 90 SHORE DINOIL
34044140 RING BACK UP 13.16 X 1.35 X 0.7
34044139 O RING 12.42 X 1.78

34044138 O RING 19.6 X 2.4

34044137 O RING 12x2.62 90 SHORE
34044136 SEAL KIT CYLINDER 63/40
34044133 RING BACK SR 58/63 HYTRELL
34044132 O RING dia 57.2x3 NBR 70 SHORE
34044131 WIPER MWM 40-48-5/7 NBR
34044130 REPLACED BY 34044124

34044129 REPLACED BY 34044127

34044128 REPLACED BY 34044064

34044127 SEAL KIT VALVE CP 10 B2-200
34044126 SEAL KIT VALVE CP 701-2
34044124 SEL KIT VALVE CP 508A-1
34044123 SEAL RING 50x72x8 VINKELGEAR
34044122 SEAL KIT MOTOR W ARM AR-FP
34044121 SEAL KIT MOTOR GMR / EPRM 160
34044118 O RING 26.2 x 3.0 NBR 70 SHORE
34044117 O RING 32.1x 1.6

34044116 WIPER WRM 20x28x3.5x5 RC
34044115 SEAL ROD MD 20x28x5.8 E
34044114 SEAL ROD MHM 32x22x12W
34044113 SEAL ROD MD 25x18x5.5 E
34044112 WIPER MWM 18x24x3.5 - 5.5

Page 100 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34044108 O RING 66.34 x 2.62

34044107 0-RING 82.27x1.78

34044106 0-RING 82.22x2.62

34044105 O RING 15.52 x 2.62 90 SHORE
34044104 O RING 88.49-3.53

34044103 RINGBACK dia 85/95x3 SPLIT
34044102 SEAL MD 95-85-7.5 P NBR
34044101 REP KIT GEAR TWIN 1:3.5
34044100 SEAL KIT MOTOR GWS 200/400 MULTI
34044093 REP KIT BRAKE RCG 40

34044092 O RING 6 x 2

34044091 SEAL COPPER 6.2 / 9.8 x08
34044090 PISTON GASKET MHM 90-70-22-W
34044089 Seal for top of ARC400 NC25 Motor Only
34044088 SEAL KIT MOTOR ARH 400 NC25
34044087 O RING 17.0x2.0 NBR 90 SHORE
34044086 O RING 21.3x2.4 NBR 90 SHORE
34044084 RING BACK dia 85x90 BS 0845-3
34044083 O RING 84.5x3 BS 0845-30
34044081 O RING 94.97x1.78

34044080 SEAL KIT MOTOR ARH 400 NC25 LIGHT - shaft seals only
34044079 O RING VALVE VCR 4

34044078 SEAL KIT 120027

34044076 SEAL KIT 120023

34044075 SEAL KIT 120009

34044074 SEAL KIT VALVE CC 120262
34044073 SEAL KIT 120015

34044072 O RING 17.96x2.62 90 SHORE
34044071 O RING FILTER CARTRIDGE
34044070 SEAL KIT 120073

34044069 SEAL KIT 120023

34044068 O RING VALVE VRC 6 (14.00x1.78)
34044067 O RING 55.25 - 2.62 AW 1500 C
34044066 Replaced By 34044100

34044065 SEAL KIT BRAKE RF 40

34044064 SEAL KIT VALVE CP 208-3
34044063 SEAL KIT VALVE CP 440-1
34044061 SEAL KIT VME 06/E-2-00

34044060 O RING 19x3.5

34044059 O RING 19x2

34044056 O RING 14x3

34044055 SEAL PISTON 50x34x18

34044054 SEAL CYLINDER ROD 32x40x8.5
34044053 O RING 44.04 x 3.53

34044052 WIPER IWS 125 175

34044049 O RING 30x2

34044046 SEAL KIT 4H 410

34044045 M18 DOWTY See Z01-04-18
34044044 O RING BRAKE 82.27x1.78
34044043 SEAL KOBBER DIA 26/32

34044036 WIPER A5 40x48x7

34044035 SEAL ROD M3 40x55x22.5
34044034 SEAL KIT Not available see 34044034N or 34090124
34044033 SEAL KIT FILTER UNIT CPL
34044032 SEAL KIT FLOW V ROQ 1VCR03R35
34044031 REP KIT PG 100 1:6

34044030 REPAIRS SET, PREVIOUS GEAR PG 40
34044029 REP.KIT PG 40 1:7

34044028 REP KIT BRAKE RF 40

34044027 OBSOLETE - REPAIR KIT RF30
34044026 SEAL KIT MOTOR CH 100

34044025 SEAL KIT MOTOR CH 200

34044024 SEAL KIT MOTOR CR400 AW12/1500
34044023 WIPER MWM 45-53-5/7

Page 101 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34044022 SUPPORT RING BU 230 Solid
34044021 O RING 63.09 x 3.53 N7 (BS 230)
34044020 SEAL KIT CARTRIDGE BAD 125
34044018 WIPER SEAL 12x22x8

34044017 SEAL CYLINDER ROD NI300 12x22x8
34044016 SEAL KIT FREE COUP CYLINDER - 92
34044015 O RING 23x2.5

34044014 SEAL KIT CYLINDER 70/40 UNI
34044012 WIPER SEAL 12x20

34044011 O RING 8.73x1.78 90 SH
34044010 SEAL KIT VALVE FC-1D30-F30S
34044009 SEAL KIT RPC 06/5

34044008 SEAL KIT VALVE 2FR 420-N-5.5-SV
34044007 SEAL KIT MASTER VALVE
34044006 SEAL KIT VALVE 12C 1S
34044005 O RING CONTROL VALVE
34044004 ORING 17.17 x 1.78

34044003 SEAL COPPER 12x18x1.5
34044002 O RING 20.3x2.4

34044001 SEAL KIT VALVE ALTERNATE
34044000 FLAT WASHER See Z11-02-081
34043900 SEAL KIT MOTOR MS 400 AW 1200
34043800 SEAL KIT CYL. 40/20 UNI TAN 130
34043700 SEAL KIT CYLINDER 70/45 UNI
34043600 SEAL KIT CYLINDER 50/32 UNI
34043500 DOWTY M16 See Z01-04-16
34043100 Piston Support 15x2x241
34043000 SEAL CYLINDER ROD 60X70X7.5
34042900 WIPER 60/70/7

34042800 ACCUMULATOR 613 ACS 1.5
34042000 TIGHTENING RING DKAZ 1"
34041900 DOWTY WASHER 3/4" DZAZ
34041800 see Z01-04-03

34041700 see Z01-04-02

34041600 DOWTY 1/4" See Z01-04-01
34041500 DOWTY WASHER 1/8" DKAZ
34041000 SEAL COPPER 1/4" 19x13x1
34040700 ROD GASKET MUP 60-45-10
34040600 PISTON GASKET 80 x 60 x 22
34040500 WIPER RING WRM 45-55-7-10-RC
34040400 ROD GASKET 45 x 65 x 14
34040300 PISTON HEAD SEAL 70 x 50 x 22
34040200 O RING 79.5x 3.0

34040100 O RING 64.5x 3.0

34040013 Seal Kit Aw1300

34040000 O-RING 26,6 x 2.6

34031931 NUT PISTON PLASTIC

34031930 PISTON PLASTIC DAMPER CYL.
34031923 Pre 1998 Piston Head 1510/1514
34031922 Round

34031920 GLAND NUT LOCK

34031917 PISTON FREE COUPLING
34031915 NUT GLAND 50mm

34031914 GLAND 50/ 32

34031913 PISTON HYD CYLINDER A/W 1200
34031906 CYLINDER GLAND 70/40
34031905 CYLINDER CAP 70mm

34031904 PISTON 70mm

34031903 PACKING BOX 70 x 45

34031902 RING SUPPORT

34031200 PACKING BOX 94/95

34030900 HOLDER FOR WIPER RING dia 45
34030800 HOLDER FOR WIPER RING dia 45
34030600 PACKING BOX dia 71.8

Page 102 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34030300 INNER PISTON HALF

34030200 OUTER PISTON HALF

34030100 INNER PISTON HALF

34030000 EXTERNAL PISTON HALF

34020627 Part Snow Plough

34020613 Snow Plough PISTON ROD dia 45 x 514
34020611 CYLINDER ROD 40mm See 34001490-TAN
34020610 CYLINDER ROD 32x643 CPL
34020607 CYLINDER ROD 40x397

34020606 ROD 40 x 467

34020605 Part - Snow Plough

34020604 CLYINDER ROD - 92

34020600 PISTON ROD 45 x 827

34020400 PISTON ROD 50 x 931

34020300 PISTON ROD 45 x 590

34020200 PISTON ROD 45 x 625

34020100 PISTON ROD 45 x 410

34010703 CYLINDER HOUSING - 92

34010702 RIM DIA 12x122

34010300 CYLINDER SLEEVE dia 70x683
34010036 Ram Barrel

34010035 Piston

34010034 CYLINDER HOUSING dia 70 x 730
34010007 CYLINDER SLEEVE 70 x 45 x 350
34010001 CYLINDER SLEEVE 70x40x220
34001490 CYLINDER WIDTH See 34001490-TAN and include 2 3/8" x 3/8" MM Adaptors
34001489 CYLINDER DAMPER BS AW 4000
34001487 Ram

34001486 Cylinder Tip AW700 BS

34001485 CYLINDER BS70/40 730 LONG CPL
34001484 CYLINDER KNIFE BS 32*20*300
34001483 RAM

34001482 CYLINDERS BS 50/32*300

34001478 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 40/20 x125 ADJ
34001475 Snow Plough Part

34001473 PLOGL CYLINDER 70x45x252
34001472 SWING CYLINDER I, dia70/40x550
34001468 CYLINDER 40x20x125 SP

34001466 CYLINDER dia 100/50 x 559

34001452 Cylinder AW4000 70x40x220 See 34001106
34001449 Main Loading Arm Ram see 34001482
34001148 Ram

34001147 Ram

34001146 CYLINDER KNIFE See P/No. 34001484
34001145 Gland KNIFECYL.TABLE Not Available
34001142 CYLINDER SLEEVE

34001140 15xx CLUTCH CYLINDER ROD
34001138 CYLINDER FREECOUPL. 1510/14
34001135 CYLINDER dia 100/50 x 559

34001134 CYLINDER dia 100/50 x 559

34001131 REPLACED BY 34001483

34001130 REPLACED BY 34001485

34001128 CYLINDER LOAD A/W 4000

34001113 REPLACED BY 34001490

34001111 CYLINDER See 34001468

34001110 CYLINDER B2 63x40x800

34001109 CYLINDER B1-63/40 x 1075 UNI88870
34001107 CYLINDER FREE COUPLING CPL - 92
34001106 AW4000 Roller Cylinder dia 70x40x220
34001103 SLEWING CYLINDER STRENG PROGRAM
34001102 CYLINDER 1993-95 USE 34001468
34001101 CYLINDER 50/32*500 (AW 1200)
34000900 CYLINDER 18/48 x 160 UNI

34000700 TELESCOPIC CYLINDER

Page 103 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

34000600 SLEWING CYLINDER STRENG K-PLOW
32302140 Washer 4.3 Din 125 Ez

31812200 Kit Bale Rotation Stop

31239917 SHAFT WALTERSHEID W 2100
31061950 Does Not Exist

30302157 WASHER 36 X 60 X 4

30302146 WASHER 8.5 X 30 X 1.65

21942088 C&S PLATE DRG F18-85

21942087 CLAAS C&S CUTTER SIDE PLATE
21906284 Plastic Wheel - 404

21905951 Plate used on 34380508

21905741 Roller Arm Pin (EN1A)

21905729 Roller Arm Shoulder Boss (ST52)
21905652 Bearing Housing Bush

21905640 Centre Shaft 404

21905546 Chassis Boss

21905544 Bracket Stop Roller Frame Used on 34611456
21905539 Lase Holder Boss

21905537 Shaft Prestretcher Lower Used on 34670150
21905354 Tower Strenghtening Arm S18-108
21905262 Steel 25x25 x2x925 Used on 34611422
21905000 Plate Used on 34911047

21904787 Bolt

21904603 Bracket Knife Raw Mat 34920525
21904602 Shaft Knife Raw Mat Casted 34920524
21904456 Bolt

21904351 RIBS FOR TINES

21904178 Bunnplate Dobbel 010/012

21810010 Sprocket

21810008 Sprocket

21810006 Sprocket

21801201 Kjettinglokke 5mm

21710039 B20-Wash Replaced by 34302139
21710038 Sprocket

21710037 Sprocket

21710034 Sprocket

21710033 Sprocket

21710031 Sprocket

21710030 Wheel Chain 3/4 X 60t

21710029 Sprocket

21710028 Wheel Plate Raw Mat 3/4" 12T 34810042
21710024 Sprocket

21710023 Sprocket

21710022 Sprocket

21710021 Sprocket

21710020 Sprocket

21710001 Triangle 2020 see Notes

21660103 Hmv Lockplate Part Hh612

21611213 Tube For Tower Arm B20-102
21611167 Tube For Wrapping Arm K18-173
21611160 Arm Prestretcher Raw Mat 34611321
21611159 Arm Prestretcher Raw Mat 34611320
21611135 Arm Al Ror 035*2 1500

21480002 G15-83 E-stop dia 31mm Nylon
21350407 1300 Roller Arm Part B20-147
21350305 1300 Tower E15-39

21300107 Adj Plate Chain Tensioner A18-105
21130129 AXLE FOR CENTRE AXLE 1514, B20-129
21110006 Screw Weld M8 x 70

21110001 Screw Weld M8 x 35

21105142 Wrap Arm Pin

21035014 Bushing with Threads M16x1.5
21020202 25mm ID Weld on Ball End

13082234 Gearbox c/w brake

Page 104 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

13082232 LC solenoid coil O-ring kit LC K-1016
10400800 Plate $355j2g3 S| Jox 8mm
10260200 O Ring 1.3mm

10249011 1/4" D Shackle

9190610 Parts 4896-2

3800100 Chain Chainlift 2m

3466011 S-Hook 04x35

3432100 Mutter M20 Din 936 Lav Form El
3414007 Part

3410311 Eye Bolt M6 x 50mm

3408191 Valve

3406000 Part Rett Kupl. Ge-12I-3/8 Bsp
3405158 Parts

3404003 Packing Seal 12*18*1.5
3210104 Threaded Shafts Drg. D15-35
3180183 Pipe 52-3 105.0/65.9

3120129 70 Od * 2.9 Wall Tubing St37-2
1809403 Cable end M8 crimp fitting
1809402 Battery cable 700 mm

1809401 Battery terminal

1809400 12 V battery for 1804

1809350 Engine cover Top Front
1809300 Engine cover Top rear

1809250 1804 Film Roll Holder

1809212 1804 Fuel Tank

1809209 1804 Hyd Reservoir GE3 Tank complete
1809208 Main engine cover

1809200 1804 Engine mount frame
1809100 50/50 divider valve V12

1809001 1804 Gas Spring P/No. 9339
1809000 1804 LA controller kit.

1808403 1804 12 L Pipe 3

1808402 1804 12 L Pipe 2

1808401 1804 12 L Pipe 1

1808301 Oil Cooler 1804 LDC 004
1808300 Oil Cooler Kit 1804

1808236 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/4" x 760
1808235 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/4" x 1000
1808234 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/4" x 810
1808233 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/4" x 660
1808232 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/4" x 1600
1808231 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/4" x 700
1808230 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/4" x 1050
1808216 1804 Hydraulic Hose 3/8" x 820
1808215 1804 Hydraulic Hose 3/8" x 1000
1808214 1804 Hydraulic Hose 3/8" x 350
1808213 1804 Hydraulic Hose 3/8" x 350
1808212 1804 Hydraulic Hose 3/8" x 1200
1808211 1804 Hydraulic Hose 3/8" x 1000
1808210 1804 Hydraulic Hose 3/8" x 550
1808207 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/2" x 1400
1808206 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/2" x 1700
1808205 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/2" x 1300
1808204 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/2" x 800mm
1808203 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/2" x 300
1808202 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/2" x 1.2m
1808201 1804 Hydraulic Hose 1/2" x 800
1808110 Shuttle valve

1808109 Seqguence Valve

1808108 Flow regulator valve

1808107 P/O check

1808106 Over-center valve

1808105 Coil Rotn stop valve

1808104 Rotation stop valve

Page 105 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

1808100 Assembly Block 1804

1808000 Control valve 1804

1807000 1804 Kubota Engine Kit complete
1805001 1804 Dispenser Frame

1805000 1804 Dispenser complete

1804108 3/4" 15T Duuble Simplex Sprocket
1803101 WIRE EM.STOP 1804 (900 mm long)
1509200 RDS 1510 Twin Controller Kit

1509002 See 1508002

1509000 RDS 1514 Twin Controller Kit

1508702 Tower Valve Seal Kit 1500 LC K-08640
1508700 Tower Valve 1510/14

1508602 Rotation stop valve Seal Kit 1500
1508600 Rotation stop valve complete

1508506 Nut for Solenoid Valve

1508505 Solenoid LC code 30-1440787000
1508504 Valve without solenoid

1508503 HOSE 3/8" x 330

1508502 Reversing Valve Seal Kit 1500 LC K-08632
1508501 Pipe AW1510

1508500 Pipe AW1510 See Notes on Valve
1508406 1514-TWIN Double Drive Mod Kit
1508405 1514 LS Kit

1508404 J.D valve 15xx LC

1508403 See 1308252

1508402 Seal kit for Filter Block complete 1500 LC K-08631
1508401 Filter Block Empty

1508400 Filter Block Complete  (34087578)
1508305 Solenoid Valve

1508304 Cartridge Valve

1508302 Double Drive Valve Seal Kit 1500 LC K-0863
1508301 Double Drive Valve Body

1508300 Double drive valve See 34087648
1508203 Seal kit control block 1510/14

1508202 Non-return valve (small) LC

1508200 Control Block Complete  (34087576B)
1508150 Assembly Block Complete 1510/14 2006
1508113 Nut for diverter valve on assembly block
1508112 Max squeze solenoid.

1508111 Max squeze valve w/o solenoid.

1508109 P/O diverter valve (notes)

1508106 Pilot contr. non return valve

1508105 Sequence valve

1508104 Holding valve ref 1308304

1508102 15XX Assembly block Seal Kit LC K08633
1508100 Assembly Block Complete 1510/14 (34087616)
1508050 1510-14 Entry Block 06

1508002 2 Speed Valve 1510-14 LC

1508000 1510-14 Adjustment block 314820004 complete
1506012 Triangle bracket 1510-14

1505100 Dispenser Insert 1500

1505001 1510-14 Dispenser Frame

1505000 1510-14 Dispenser complete

1502098 11 T 3/4" Sprocket

1502080 15 T 3/4" Duplex Sprocket

1502060 1514 Pivot Pin

1409001 RDS 1080 Hand Controller

1409000 RDS 1080A Controller Kit

1309400 1300 S head unit c/w brackets

1309302 1300 M handcontroller and wrap counter
1309301 12 V Male Plug

1309300 1300 M switch box

1309205 1300-S A/wrap 8 Way - 6 Way Adpator Cable
1309204 Battery cable- combo connector

Page 106 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

1309203 RDS Sensor (4m Cable)

1309202 RDS Sensor (3m Cable) See Notes

1309201 RDS Sensor Magnet

1309102 1300 Ext Cable (6m)

1309101 24 to 16 wire Adaptor Cable

1309100 1300 Ext Cable (3m)

1309052 KV 1300 S Face

1309051 Tanco 1300 S Face

1309050 1300 S Controller Kit

1309013 1300 Junction Box cover

1309012 80mm Controller Cab Vacuum Clamp (D606C-P)
1309010 2 pin connector male + 2 female pins

1309009 2 Pin Connector Female & 2 Spade Pins (Notes)
1309008 Not a servicable part

1309007 Battery Cable (3m)

1309006 RA Control Unit

1309005 Hirshmann c/w screw, gland and 4m cable
1309004 1300 Junction Box complete

1309003 Com cable (3m) c/w 24 pin plug

1309002 RDS Controller Kit - 1300 M

1309001 RA Faceplate RDS

1309000 RDS Controller Kit - 1300 EH

1308900 1300 LS Entry Block

1308802 Roller Drive Motor MARS 400 AC N G D

1308801 BR 400 Seal kit 10901005100

1308800 Roller Drive Gyroller Motor BR 400

1308790 1300-SM control valve without cables

1308780 1300-SM control valve

1308754 1300 S Entry Block seal kit

1308753 1300 S Cetop diverter valve

1308752 P/O diverter valve- see 1308251

1308751 1300-S Entry Block empty

1308750 1300-S Entry Block L9314820007AA00

1308732 Pressure reilef valve (45I)

1308731 Entry Block complete

1308730 Entry and Control Block Assy 06- L9314820015AA00
1308720 Single overcenter valve LC L8835020A350000
1308715 M5 x 60 mm socket head bolt

1308714 1300 Entry & Control Block Seal Kit LC K-08641
1308712 Compensator Valve

1308708 Master valve complete 30-150618210000 Cartridge
1308707 check valve block

1308706 End Plate

1308705 Pilot control check valve

1308704 2 Dir. spool valve (c/w solenoid)

1308703 1 Dir. spool valve(c/w solenoid)

1308702 2 Dir. spool valve-C&S(c/w solenoid)

1308701 Entry Block complete

1308700 Entry and Control Block Assy

1308620 M10 x 1.0 Adaptor x 1/8" BSP

1308613 Wrap arm motor BRZL100

1308611 CTM1016 Gearbox with brake without motor Z14M227W007
1308610 Wrap arm motor & gearbox assy. CTM1016/CF/6.03/BRZL100
1308605 Adaptor Plate

1308604 Motor & Gearbox seal kit CTM1016/BRZV100 1090300602
1308603 Wrap arm motor BRZV100

1308602 Brake kit CTM1016

1308601 CTM1016 Gearbox with brake without motor Z14M227W007
1308600 Wrap arm motor & gearbox assy. CTM1016/CF/6.03/BRZV100
1308553 12L pipe Tank

1308552 12L pipe Return

1308551 12L pipe Feed

1308550 12L Short pipe 1300

1308515 3/8" Hose x 2900

Page 107 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

1308514 3/8" Hose x 1600

1308513 3/8" Hose x 1600

1308512 1/4" Hose x 2100

1308511 3/8" Hose x 2070

1308510 3/8" Hose x 2900

1308509 3/8" Hose x 2500

1308508 12L x 12L Male Adaptor

1308507 3/8" St/90 Hose x 2000 long

1308506 1/2" x 12L Male Adaptor c/w nut and olive
1308505 3/8" hyd Hose x 420mm Long 90/90

1308504 Cutting Ring 1001-12

1308502 3/8" St/St Hose x 320 long

1308501 3/8" St/90 Hose x 520 long

1308500 Hose to Drive Roller 2920mm 90/90 3 Oclock
1308401 Splined Coupling

1308400 Motor Output Shaft & Body for GWS 7.02073058
1308399 Closed Centre Plugs LC

1308350 1300 Assembly Block 06 - L9314820013AA00
1308308 3/8" Male Plug LC

1308307 Seal Kit Assembly Block 1300 LC K-0861
1308304 Over Centre Valve 3:1

1308303 Throttle Valve ST-C-06 VITE Ref Z01-03-LC-25
1308302 1/2" x 1.5 Bar Check Valve LC

1308301 Assembly Block Empty LC

1308300 Assembly Block (Complete) TANC0003
1308263 2 Speed Valve 1300 LC

1308261 N Closed valve 1300 S

1308260 Adjusting Block 1300 S

1308255 Adjusting Block Complete (2003)

1308254 Flow Control Valve (2003) LC

1308253 Adjusting Block Empty (2003) LC

1308252 Flow Control Valve LC

1308251 Pressure Compensator Valve LC 47-8406008505
1308250 Adjusting Block Complete LC

1308231 Seal Kit Control Block LC

1308230 1/2" Plug with 5mm Orifice LC

1308229 1/2" Male Plug LC

1308228 1/2" Plug with 1mm Orifice LC

1308227 1/2" Copper Washer LC

1308226 3/8" Copper Washer LC

1308225 1/4" Copper Washer LC

1308224 1/8" Copper Washer LC

1308223 Plastic Caps LC

1308222 M5 x 70 Bolt Zinc

1308221 M5 x 30 Bolt Zinc

1308220 Plastic Nut for Coil

1308219 Seal Kit - Adjustment block 1300/1500 LC K-08635
1308218 Calibrated Orifice dia 1mm

1308212 Valve Cutter & Width w/solen LC

1308211 Pilot control Non Return Valve LC

1308208 Control Block Empty Ref Z01-03-LC-23
1308207 Adjusting Block Empty Ref Z01-03-LC-22
1308206 Pressure Relief Valve Ref Z01-03-LC-20
1308205 Plastic Nut for 2 Speed/Master - Not available
1308204 Compensator Spring Ref Z01-03-LC-15
1308203 Flow Compensator Spool Ref Z01-03-LC-13
1308202 12vdc coil for 2 speed & bypass valve LC-19
1308201 Master Valve Ref Z01-03-LC-17

1308200 Control Block 1300(Complete)

1308170 Reversing Valve CETOP 3 - LC

1308169 1/4" Brake Hose

1308153 Seal kit Tower valve LC K-08640 See 1508702
1308152 Cetop Cover plate

1308151 C& S Cylinder 40 * 20 Rev. 2

Page 108 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

1308150 Tower Block L9314820009AA00 Complete)
1308115 1/8" Mal Plug Ref Z01-03-LC-37

1308114 1/4" Mal Plug Ref Z01-03-LC-50

1308113 Wrapping Arm Block Empty Ref Z01-03-LC-04
1308112 Wrapping Arm Block (Complete)

1308111 Seal Kit -Wrap Arm Block

1308110 Check Valve Ref Z01-03-LC-08

1308109 Brake Valve 8:1 LC 47-5231108535
1308108 Cross Line Relief Valve Ref Z01-03-LC-06
1308106 O Ring Ref Z01-03-LC-03

1308105 Fitting for Hydraulic Motor

1308104 O Ring Ref Z01-03-LC-02

1308103 Middle Flange Ref Z01-03-LC-01

1308102 Fitting 3/8" 1/4" dia 0.7 orifice LC

1308101 16.3 X 2.21 90 sh LC Part

1308100 19 sp 2.5/70sh LC Part

1308071 Parker filter element

1308070 Parker 14 P Pressure filter

1308050 1300 End tip Kit

1308000 Control & Adjustment Block (Complete) Ref WD13-FAB
1307300 3 pt linkage spacer bracket

1307200 JCB Loadall Bracket 1300

1307100 JCB 412 Bracket 1300

1307000 Merlo Bracket 1300

1305955 39 t x 20 mm dispenser Gear See D617-G39
1305954 41 t x 20 mm dispenser Gear

1305953 54 t x 20 mm dispenser Gear

1305952 35 t x 20mm dispenser Gear See D617-G35
1305951 60 t x 20 mm dispenser Gear See D617-G60
1305855 CNH Roller outer

1305854 CNH Roller inner

1305853 CNH Sensor breaker

1305852 CNH Spacer

1305851 CNH Gearbox cover

1305850 CNH Prestretcher insert

1305800 CNH Prestretcher Complete

1305256 M5 Flat Washer LC

1305126 Dispenser Gearbox Cover (c/w holes)
1305125 Dispenser Gearbox Cover TDG01

1305122 RHP Bearing SLFL20A (Z06-17)

1305121 Outer Roller

1305120 Inner Roller

1305111 33t x 16 mm Dispenser Gear

1305110 RA dispenser insert Frame

1305109 40t x 20 mm 40 % Dispenser Gear

1305108 56t x 20 mm 40 % Dispenser Gear

1305106 41t x 16 mm 33% Dispenser Gear

1305105 54t x 16 mm 33% Dispenser Gear

1305104 37 t x 16 mm 55% Dispenser Gear

1305103 58 t x 16 mm 55% Dispenser Gear

1305102 35tx 16 mm 70 % Dispenser Gear
1305101 60 t x 16 mm 70 % Dispenser Gear
1305034 Torsion Spring 1300/1500 (Z07-04N)
1305031 16mm Round x 990mm Dispenser (1300)
1305030 Pivot Pin (Plated)

1305027 Top Latch Compression Spring 30mm Ig- (Z07-08)
1305026 Dispenser Top Latch 30 x 6 Flat

1305022 Top Shaft (Plated)

1305021 Compression Spring 165 x 26.25mm ( Z07-07)
1305019 Top Nylon Cone

1305018 1 1/4" NB TUBE INSERT FLAT TYPE See 732-15F
1305016 Bottom Nylon Cone

1305015 Cone Bearing 6205 See Z06-AWRB
1305010 Dispenser Bottom Latch

Page 109 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

1305002 CNH Dispenser Frame

1305001 1300 Dispenser Frame

1305000 Dispenser Welded Assembly

1303011 Short 12 L pipe.

1303010 Short 12 L pipe.

1303004 M10 Nordlock Washer ZY (Pairs)
1302001 Drive Roller Sprocket

1209153 see 1205000

1209152 see 1205000

1209151 CW Retro-fit Dispenser Clockwise 55%
1209150 CW Retro-fit Dispenser Clockwise 70%
1209101 Power Lead for S Type Counters
1209100 RDS Std Counter 580s 404s 404m
1209002 TW Contro Unit RDS (580-A, 280-ARC, 404-EH)
1209001 TW Faceplate RDS

1209000 RDS Controller Kit- 580 A

1208300 580 A 4 Bank valve -LC L9314820019AA00
1208209 Double valve

1208208 Single Check valve

1208207 Pressure relief valve

1208206 12 V Spool coil 4S0L212011

1208205 Spool end kit

1208204 Open centre spool

1208203 Closed centre spool

1208202 2 speed coil-walvoil

1208201 2 speed valve c/w nut 2SOPP10002013
1208200 4 Bank valve Walvoil- ref Z01-03-A550
1208110 Walvoil Solenoid coil shaft

1208103 C&S valve body

1208102 Dump valve

1208101 CETOP diverter valve LC

1208100 580 S diverter Valve L9314820006AA00
1208075 580 S Valve 06 c/w cables SD5/3
1208057 Actuator casting

1208056 End Casting

1208055 Actuator base kit

1208054 3 m Walvoil cable

1208053 Actuator mounting

1208052 Actuator assy

1208051 Knuckle assy

1208050 Joystick Handle

1208008 Flow control valve 2SOPP10002005
1208007 L-A/Tip Spool

1208006 Motor Spool

1208005 Relief valve complete 5KIT105413
1208004 Spool seal kit complete 5KC1263082S
1208003 Spool End kit complete

1208001 AUTO STOP KIT COMPLETE

1208000 580 S Valve complete w/o cables
1205101 Insert Frame (TW)

1204100 580 Bale Stop

1204000 580 Load Arm Welded Assembly
1203100 4" Wheel Assembly- SAS-AL-1050FT-BB20-ASSLY-TANCO
1201907 Magnet Mounting Bracket

1201900 Dispenser Mast Mounting Bracket (2005)
1201097 Sensor Mount

1201008 C&S Valve Clamp Plate

1109005 Film break sensor kit

1109004 RDS Remote Control Kit Complete
1109003 Remote Control Reciever

1109002 Remote Control Sender (D6072)
1109000 RDS 280ARC Controller Kit

1040080 Plate S355j2g3 Sljox 8mm

1009210 BWC Mounting Brackets

Page 110 of 111




Tanco Autowrap Spare Parts List 2006
go to: www.tanco.ie and click on Customer Web Portal for Online Ordering

Code Name

1009209 BWC com cable c/w with socket, and tool
1009207 580S Junction Box

1009206 Replaced by 1009007

1009205 Replaced by 1009007

1009204 Replaced by 1009007

1009203 Replaced by 1009007

1009202 Replaced by 1009007

1009200 RDS BWC c/w brackets

1009007 BWC mounting brackets

1009005 Wizard upload Cable

1009004 RDS upload Cable

1009003 Sensor Cable

1009002 Sensor (3m)

1009001 580 A Junction Box

1009000 RDS 404EH Controller Kit

1008600 4 Bank Valve 102400305 (Z01-03-A404EH)
1008401 404-M Lever Only SD5 170011012
1008400 3 Bank Valve 102300349 (Z01-03-A404M)
1008106 1/4" hyd Hose

1008105 1/4" hyd Hose

1008104 1/4" hyd Hose

1008103 1/4" hyd Hose

1008102 3/8" hyd Hose

1008101 3/8" hyd Hose

1008050 Closed Centre Tap Plug (Walvoil)
1008001 1 Bank Valve SD5-1-P(KG3)/18 Alstop (Z01-03-A404)
1005502 404 Alu Roller outer

1005501 404 Alu Roller inner

1005500 404 Dispenser Complete Insert 50/33
1005004 404 dispenser frame only

1005003 404 M12 Locking Handle

1005002 404 Dispenser Pivot pin

1005000 404 dispenser insert frame

1004005 404 C & S complete

1004004 404 C & S mainframe

1004001 404 C & S mounting

1003011 Plastic Cap 38.1 I.D x 25mm FCWA-0381-025
1003010 Plastic Roller 404 - Light Shaft (TR01)
1003004 Large Plastic Cover 404 (WC20-43)
1003003 Small Plastic Cover RHS 404 (WC20-46)
1003002 Small Plastic Cover LHS 404 (WC20-46)
1003001 Plastic Roller 404 - Heavy Shaft (TR01)
1001807 1/4" hyd Hose

435285 SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY

430281 PLUG

Page 111 of 111




